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BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING I Information
Date: Friday, January 24, 2025 1 Attached
Time: 9:00 AM 2 Hand Out
Location: Gaia Hotel 2 %Zgi;?te Cover
4125 Riverside Place
Anderson, CA 96007
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BOARD MEETING
A. CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
B. ROLL CALL
C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AS POSTED A 1
D. PUBLIC COMMENTS I 4
This time is reserved for members of the public to address the Board of Directors on
matters of SCORE that are of interest to them.
E. CONSENT CALENDAR A 1
All matters listed in consent calendar are considered routine with no separate
discussion necessary. Any member of the public or Board of Directors may request an
item to be considered separately. If not, the Board will take action to accept and file
the items below.
Pg. 6 1. Board of Directors Meeting Draft Minutes — October 24-25. 2024
Pg. 16 2. Executive Committee Meeting Draft Minutes — January 15, 2025
Pg. 18 3. US Bank Custodial Account Statement — October — December 2024
Pg. 129 4. SCORE Checking Register — October — December 31, 2024
Pg. 132 5. Investment Statements from Chandler Asset Management #590 — October —
December 2024
Pg. 293 6. Investment Statements from Chandler Asset Management Enhanced Cash Account
— October — December 2024
Pg. 320 7. Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) Quarterly Statement of Investments —
December 31, 2024
Pg. 321 8. SCORE Treasurer Report Quarter Ending December 31, 2024
Pg. 323 9. ACI Specialty Annual Utilization Report — January — December 2024
Pg. 338 10. Vector Solutions Utilization Report Summary — September — December 2024
Pg. 342 11. Alliant Additional Commission Opt Out letter (APIP & ACIP) FY 2024-2025
Pg. 343 12. Loss Control Fund Program Usage by member as of January 17, 2024
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Pg. 369

Pg. 390

Pg. 397

Pg. 400
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ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

President’s Report
Wes Heathcock will address the Board on items pertaining to SCORE.

Excess Pool Reports

The Board will receive updates from the Excess Representatives of each Pool.

a. CJPRMA (Rep. Blake Michaelsen) Minutes of the last meeting can be found
at www.cjprma.org.

b. ERMA (Rep. Dan Newton) Minutes of the last meeting can be found at
WWWw.ermajpa.org.

¢. LAWCX (Rep. Pamela Eastlick) Minutes of the last meeting can be found at

lawcx.org.

Alliant Update

Marcus Beverly will update the Board on Alliant matters pertinent to SCORE.
a. VectorSolutions — Admin Updates

b. ERMA Training Reminder

¢. Intercare WC 101 Training and DKF Return to Work Webinar Series

LAWCX Update
Rebekah Winger will provide the SCORE Board with information about the group’s
Excess Workers” Compensation carrier, LAWCX.

Intercare Update
Connie Hampson of Intercare will present the SCORE Workers’ Compensation
claims update.

FINANCIAL

1. Quarterly Financial Report — Period Ended September 30, 2024

Gilbert Associates will present the September 30, 2024 Quarterly Financial Report
and the Board may take action to Accept and File or give direction.

SCORE Dividend & Assessment Plan (DAP)
The Board will review and may approve dividends and/or assessments based on the
DAP criteria in each coverage program’s bylaws.

Premium Payment Update
The Board will receive the latest on outstanding invoices.

City of Isleton — Termination of Membership
The Board will receive an update on the City of Isleton and may vote to terminate
their SCORE membership.
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5. Property Appraisal Allocation

The Board will be presented with the proposed allocation of the recent Property
Appraisals completed by HCA and may consider approval.

City of Etna Request for FY 23/24 Loss Control Grant Funds
The Board will receive a request from the City of Etna for use of FY 23/24 Loss
Control Grant Funds and the Board may approve or provide direction.

LUNCHTIME PRESENTATION — APIP VS. AMVP

Marcus Beverly will present an overview of the coverage for vehicles and
equipment available under two Alliant programs.

JPA BUSINESS

1.

Contract Renewals
Three contracts will be reviewed for renewal terms and the Board may approve as
presented, revised, or provide direction.

a. Gilbert Accounting Services 2025-2028

b. Bickmore Actuary Services 2025-2028

c. DKF Solutions Risk Control Services (optional FY 25/26)

SCORE FY 25/26 Meeting Dates and Location for Strategic Planning
The Board will be asked to review and potentially approve dates and locations for
the FY 25/26 meetings.

SCORE Service Provider Survey Results
The Board will receive the results of the Service Provider Survey and may take
action or give direction.

SCORE General Liability Claims Audit Proposal (FY 23/24)
The Board will review and may consider the Proposal from Ken Maiolini.

Selection of ERMA Board Alternate
The Board is asked to consider nomination and selection of a replacement SCORE
Alternate Representative for the ERMA JPA Board.

Selection of LAWCX Board Alternate
The Board is asked to consider nomination and selection of a replacement SCORE
Alternate Representative for the LAWCX JPA Board.

State of the Market
Marcus Beverly will present the annual State of the Market report on the insurance
industry moving into 2025.
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FY 25/26 Renewal Marketing Plan
Marcus Beverly will provide the Board with the marketing plan for FY 25/26 and
an estimate of coverage rate trends.

Premium Payment Plan — Policy & Procedure
The Board shall consider a revision to the Admin P&P to include a new
requirement for submitting a request for payment plan.

FY 25/26 Service Calendar
Michelle Minnick will present the Board with the FY 25/26 Service Calendar and
the Board will have the opportunity to approve or make changes.

. Form 700 Reporting — Annual Filing Deadline April 1, 2025

The Board will be reminded of the Annual Filing deadline and new filing
requirements which includes how to submit required forms via the online platform.

GENERAL RISK MANAGEMENT ISSUES

This is an opportunity for a member to discuss a topic of interest or seek guidance and
input from the group about a current issue, risk management topic or exposure the
member is facing. Please mail a copy of any materials to each member City in advance
of the meeting.

CLOSED SESSION PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION

54956.95 **REQUESTING AUTHORITY

1. Liability
a. Kaub, Hawj Soobleej v. Etna**

REPORT FROM CLOSED SESSION

INFORMATION ITEMS

1. PARMA Conference — February 23 — February 26, 2024 Anaheim, CA
2. Glossary of Terms

3. FY 24/25 Resource Contact Guide

4. SCORE Travel Reimbursement Form

CLOSING COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

UPCOMING MEETING: Board of Directors Meeting — March 29, 2025, Gaia Hotel

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND DISCLAIMERS: Per Government Code 54954.2, persons requesting disability related modifications or accommodations,

A

—

including auxiliary aids or services in order to participate in the meeting, are requested to contact Michelle Minnick at Alliant Insurance at (916) 643-2715. The
Agenda packet will be posted on the SCORE website at www.scorejpa.org. Documents and material relating to an open session agenda item that are provided
to the SCORE Board of Directors less than 72 hours prior to a regular meeting will be available for public inspection and copying at 2180 Harvard Street, Suite
460, Sacramento, CA 95815. Access to some buildings and offices may require routine provisions of identification to building security. However, SCORE does
not require any member of the public to register his or her name, or to provide other information, as a condition to attendance at any public meeting and will
not inquire of building security concerning information so provided. See Government Code section 54953.3.
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Small Cities Organized Risk Effort Board of Directors Meeting
January 24, 2025
Agenda Item E.
CONSENT CALENDAR
ACTION ITEM

ISSUE: Items on the Consent Calendar should be reviewed by the Board, and if any item requires
clarification or amendment, such item should be pulled from the consent calendar for separate discussion.
The Board should adopt the Consent Calendar excluding those items removed. ltems requested to be
removed from Consent will be placed back on the agenda in an order determined by the President.

RECOMMENDATION: Adoption of the Consent Calendar after review by the Board of Directors.

FISCAL IMPACT: No fiscal impact is expected.

BACKGROUND: Items of importance that may not require discussion are included on the Consent
Calendar for adoption.

ATTACHMENT:
1. Board of Directors Meeting Draft Minutes — October 24-25, 2024
2. Executive Committee Meeting Draft Minutes — January 15, 2025
3. US Bank Custodial Account Statement — October — December 2024
4. SCORE Checking Register — October — December 31, 2024
5. Investment Statements from Chandler Asset Management #590 — October — December 2024
6. Investment Statements from Chandler Asset Management Enhanced Cash Account — October — December

2024
7. Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) Quarterly Statement of Investments — December 31, 2024
8. SCORE Treasurer Report Quarter Ending December 31, 2024
9. ACI Specialty Annual Utilization Report — January — December 2024
10. Vector Solutions Utilization Report Summary — July — December 2024
11. Alliant Additional Commission Opt Out letter (APIP & ACIP) FY 2024-2025
12. Loss Control Fund Program Usage by member as of January 17, 2024

A Public Entity Joint Powers Authority

c/o Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. | 2180 Harvard St, STE 460, Sacramento, CA 95815| Phone: 916.643.2700 |Fax: 916.643.2750
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Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE)
Board of Directors Meeting Minutes

Member Cities Present:

Dustin Rief, City of Dunsmuir

Blake Michaelsen, City of Dunsmuir

Pamela Eastlick, City of Etna
Felix Oviawe, City of Isleton
Jessica Mata, City of Live Oak
Wes Heathcock, Town of Loomis

October 24, 2024

Malisa Dodd, City of Mt. Shasta
Todd Juhasz, City of Mt. Shasta
Jessaca Lugo, City of Shasta Lake
Dan Newton, City of Susanville
Chandra Jabbs, City of Susanville
Jenny Coelho, City of Tulelake

Carol Parker, Town of Loomis
Jessie Monday, City of Montague

Steve Baker, City of Weed
John Elsnab, City of Yreka

Member Cities Absent:

City of Biggs City of Portola
City of Colfax City of Rio Dell
City of Loyalton

Consultants & Guests

Marcus Beverly, Alliant Insurance Services Kathleen Proctor, George Hills
Michelle Minnick, Alliant Insurance Services Maggie Jaltorossian, Intercare
Conor Boughey, Alliant Insurance Services Danielle Buri-Beaton, Intercare

Karl Meng, Chandler Asset Connie Hampson, Intercare

Shawna Culp, Intercare
A. CALL TO ORDER
Mr. Wes Heathcock called the meeting to order at 9:02 a.m.

B. ROLL CALL

The above mentioned members were present constituting a quorum. Cities absent from this meeting
were the City of Biggs, City of Colfax, City of Loyalton, City of Portola and City of Rio Dell.

C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AS POSTED
A motion was made to approve the Agenda as presented.

MOTION: Blake Michaelsen SECOND: Jenny Coelho MOTION CARRIED

UNANIMOUSLY
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D. PUBLIC COMMENT

There were no public comments.

E. OPENING COMMENTS
E.1. PRESIDENT’S WELCOME

Wes Heathcock provided a welcome to the Board and expressed gratitude to those in attendance for
the two-day meeting and training.

F. PROGRAM COVERAGE REVIEW
F.1. CLAIM REVIEW

Marcus Beverly provided the Board with a high-level overview of the current claims for both Workers’
Compensation and General Liability. He noted fluctuations in the number of claims over the years,
with a significant spike in 2016-2017. He reviewed Property and Liability claims for all members and
noted that Intercare will be presenting later today as it relates to Workers’ Compensation claims.
Backsafe was mentioned as a potential resource to help address the highest frequency claims.

F.2.A. COVERAGE REVIEW - CYBER

Marcus Beverly provided a review of the coverage offered by the APIP Cyber policy and noted that
As time has progressed, cyber incidents have dramatically increased and members who participate in
the APIP Property coverage have Cyber coverage as part of that placement. He provided information
about Cygnys — and noted that the resource is available to all members to help address the exposure
prior to a loss. Members were reminded that currently they are not required to complete a Cyber
application for this coverage at this time but that could change in the next few years — members were
encouraged to at least start with implementation of MFA and provide their IT Teams with the list of
resources that are available as part of the participation in the Cyber coverage.

F.2.B. COVERAGE REVIEW - CRIME

Conor Boughey provided the Board with a review of claims examples of recent crime claims
(Pasadena, LV Santa Barbara, San Jose State IT person selling equipment, port of Seattle, Dixon IL
$53M). Conor additionally reviewed the coverage offered by the ACIP Crime policy — it was noted
there are a couple members that do not participate in the ACIP coverage and they were encouraged to
consider obtaining a quote. He noted that this policy is designed for Public Entity and noted the limits
that are provided a list of covered losses. Anyone that is required to be bonded — this policy provides
coverage, non-compensated officials are also included for coverage (where some traditional bonds
would exclude those persons) ACIP will satisfy the bond requirement and needs to be approved by a
judge to qualify.

G. FINANCIAL
G.1. TARGET FUNDING BENCHMARKS
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Marcus Beverly provided the Board with a review of the Liability and Workers” Compensation
programs as well as a review of the definitions to ensure members have a proper understanding. He
noted that our net position has been growing over the past 10 years but expected liabilities have also
increased. Lastly, he mentioned the Change in Liabilities has increased this year. Marcus additionally
mentioned that SCORE may consider increasing the SIR for WC from $250k to something higher to
see if it will help with pricing.

G.2. CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT FINANCIAL PORTFOLIO REVIEW

Karl Meng from Chandler Asset Management and provided the Board with a review of the portfolio
performance as of September 30, 2024. The discussion covered the investment performance,
highlighting a 7.83% return over the last 12 months. The active management strategy was credited for
outperforming the benchmark since 2026. Additionally, Karl mentioned that we are in full compliance
with the law.

A motion was made to accept and file the report as presented.

MOTION: Todd Juhasz SECOND: Dustin Reif MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

G.3. SCORE INVESTMENT POLICY

Karl Meng provided a review of the suggested changes provided by Kara Hooks and noted that the
changes recommended will not affect the management of the portfolio. He noted that the deadline was
extended from 30 days to 45 days to present quarterly reports as well as some small wording changes.
Benchmarks change year to year — and if you wanted to blend the strategies together those can change
After a brief discussion it was generally agreed that the changes noted would not materially affect the
management of the portfolio.

A motion was made to accept the changes as presented.

MOTION: Pam Eastlick SECOND: Jenny Coelho MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

H. JPA BUSINESS & RISK MANAGEMENT
H.1. INTERCARE STEWARDSHIP REPORT

Danielle Buri-Beaton introduced Connie Hampson who provided a review of the annual report for the
program year 2024. There was also a discussion regarding the timeliness of reporting claims as
members were encouraged to report claims as soon as they receive knowledge as it starts the clock for
a Workers’ Compensation Claim (called Employer’s date of knowledge). Additionally, the Intercare
team reviewed the benefits of Nurse Triage and how it can benefit the injured worker (when injured
they would call an 800 number to talk to a nurse about what happened who will help to provide
guidance to the injured worker and help determine if the incident requires first aid only or if the injured
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worker needs to go to the ER. Program Administration was asked to set up a Workers” Compensation
101 Training session before the end of the year.

LUNCH PRESENTATION - EMPLOYMENT LAW RISK MANAGEMENT

Susan DeNardo from ERMA provided the board with a review of recent legislation passed and
summarized how it affects SCORE members:

* SB 497 Rebuttable Presumption and Retaliation (January 1, 2024)

* SB 553 Workplace Violence Prevention (July 1, 2024)

* AB 933 Defamation lawsuits, Employee Defendants (January 1, 2024)

* SB 848 Reproductive Leave (January 1, 2024)

* AB 2188 Marijuana (January 1, 2024)

* SB 700 Penalizing Cannabis (January 1, 2024)

* SB 1137 Discrimination of Claims: combination of characteristics (January 1, 2025)

* AB 1815 Discrimination: race: hairstyles (January 1, 2025)

* AB 2123 Disability compensation: paid family leave (January 1, 2025)

* SB 731 Work from Home - Vetoed

Susan went on to provide the Board with a review of Calling Employees back to the office
Civil rights Department for updated posters

H.2. SCORE FUNDING FORMULA - HOW THE BUDGET IS CALCULATED

Marcus Beverly provided a review of the SCORE Budget and reviewed the definitions included in the
Master Plan Documents. Additionally, he reviewed the calculations for the General Liability and
Workers” Compensation programs, which include an exposure base as well as the payroll reported.

H.3. STRATEGIC PLANNING OBJECTIVES

Marcus Beverly noted that last year the Board was asked if they wanted to do a more formal “Strategic
Planning session” but we did not receive much support for the idea. He reviewed the Strategic Planning
Objectives and noted that we have completed LRP-1 by establishing a Property Banking layer. It was
mentioned that we are considering increasing the SIR in the GL program (increase from $750k to
$1M). And the Program Administration is seeking to set up site meetings with all members (via Zoom
or in person) so we will be reaching out to set up those meetings in March. There was a discussion as
it related to incentives, training for City Council Members, and succession planning. It was requested
the ERMA compliance and penalty structure be sent out as a reminder to the participating SCORE
Members. Members noted that City Council training is still needed for members. Lastly, it was noted
there was support for a more robust Strategic Planning Session for 2025.

H.4. WRAP-UP

Marcus Beverly provided the Board with a review of the Annual Report and noted that we are open to
looking at different place for hosting the Strategic Planning Session.
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NEXT MEETING DATE: October 25, 2024 Gaia Hotel, Anderson, CA

Respectfully Submitted,

Jenny Coelho, Secretary

Date
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Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE)
Board of Directors Meeting Minutes

October 25, 2024

Member Cities Present:
Shanna Stahl, City of Colfax Malisa Dodd, City of Mt. Shasta
Dustin Reif, City of Dunsmuir Todd Juhasz, City of Mt. Shasta
Blake Michaelsen, City of Dunsmuir Karen Dunham, City of Rio Dell
Pamela Eastlick, City of Etna Jessaca Lugo, City of Shasta Lake
Felix Oviawe, City of Isleton Dan Newton, City of Susanville
Jessica Mata, City of Live Oak Chandra Jabbs, City of Susanville
Wes Heathcock, Town of Loomis Jenny Coelho, City of Tulelake
Carol Parker, Town of Loomis Steve Baker, City of Weed
Kathy LeBlanc, City of Loyalton John Elsnab, City of Yreka
Jessie Monday, City of Montague

Member Cities Absent:
City of Biggs City of Portola

Consultants & Guests
Marcus Beverly, Alliant Insurance Services Connie Hampson, Intercare
Michelle Minnick, Alliant Insurance Services Daniell Buri-Beaton, Intercare
Conor Boughey, Alliant Insurance Services Kathleen Proctor, George Hills

Kevin Wong, Gilbert Associates
A. CALL TO ORDER
Mr. Wes Heathcock called the meeting to order at 9:02 a.m.
B. ROLL CALL

The above mentioned members were present constituting a quorum. Cities absent from this meeting
were the City of Biggs and City of Portola.

C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AS POSTED
A motion was made to approve the Agenda as presented.

MOTION: Dustin Reif SECOND: Kathy LeBlanc MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY
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D. PUBLIC COMMENT

There were no public comments.
E. CONSENT CALENDAR
Item E.2. was pulled for discussion.

A motion was made to accept and file.

MOTION: Steve Baker SECOND: Kathy LeBlanc MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

It was noted that the minutes were missing language as it related to the Conflict of Interest code item
— the item should have read that the “Conflict of Interest is presented annually”.

A motion was made to approve minutes with amendment.

MOTION: Steve Baker SECOND: Todd Juhasz MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

E.1. PRESIDENT’S WELCOME

Wes Heathcock provided a welcome to the Board and expressed gratitude to those in attendance and
to those who attended the entertainment last night.

F. PROGRAM COVERAGE REVIEW
F.1. PRESEIDENT’S REPORT

Wes Heathcock thanked the Alliant Staff for the evening festivities and thanked the staff for hosting.
F.2.A. ALLIANT UPDATE

Marcus Beverly and Michelle Minnick provided the members with a reminder of the Annual Report
that was passed out yesterday and encouraged members to share with their city council and staff. It
was noted that Program Administration will send out the Annual Report after the edits noted have
been completed. Michelle provided a reminder to the Board regarding the Claims Reporting Manual
and encouraged members to have this in a place where all staff can access. Additionally, members
were notified to complete the Annual Vendor Survey which will be sent out in November and will be
closed in December.

G. FINANCIAL
G.1. FINANCIAL AUDIT FOR YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
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Amy Meyer from Maze & Associates reviewed the SCORE Financial Audit and Basic Financial,
Memorandum of Control and the Required communications. SCORE received an unmodified opinion.
Management's Discussion and Analysis prepared by finance staff and no material weaknesses, one
repeat other matter from the prior year. Required communications noted no changes in accounting
policies, no unusual transactions, and no significant audit adjustments.

A motion was made to accept and file.

MOTION: Dustin Reif SECOND: Todd Juhasz MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

G.2. PREMIUM PAYMENT UPDATE

Marcus Beverly provided the Board with an update regarding a couple member cities as it relates to
their payment plans. He noted that two members on a payment plan and noted that Isleton has
confirmed they will be sending in an additional payment shortly. Kathy LeBlanc from Loyalton
provided that two checks went out last week (to catch upon last year and what is due for this year).
Additionally, Etna indicated that they are having a cash flow issue — but payment should be coming
next week.

There was no motion made on this item.

H. JPA BUSINESS
H.1. DKF SOLUTIONS

David Patzer provided a review of WC claims and encouraged members to consider offering modified
duty to get employees back to work as they will recover more quickly when they are able to complete
tasks that fall with their modified duty. He provided a review of work restrictions and noted that as
the injured worker gets better, more regular duties can be brought back into the word duties. After a
discussion the Board requested the Training Lik Catalog be sent out to the group as well as the DKF
PPT presented at the meeting.

H.2. SCORE MEETING DATES

The SCORE meeting dates were provided to the Board and after a discussion it was generally agreed
the dates selected are acceptable. Additionally, there was a discussion about the location of the October
Strategic Planning meeting. No motion was made on this item as direction was provided to the
Program Administration to obtain pricing from a few venues in Tahoe, Napa, Bodega Bay, Arcata and
present the findings at the January Board meeting.

H.3. FORM 700 — FILING PROCESS

Michelle Minnick provided the Board with a reminder related to the Form 700’s that are required by
the FPPC. It was noted that as new employees are coming in and employees are leaving any changes
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to the SCORE Board Representative and Alternate need to be communicated to the SCORE Program
Administration to ensure that the required filing is completed. Members were reminded that failure to
complete the Assuming Form 700 or the Exiting Form 700 can result in a fine of $10/day up to a
maximum penalty of $100.

H.4. NOMINATION OF ERMA REPRESENTATIVE

It was noted that due to Muriel Terrell’s retirement there is a vacancy for the SCORE Representative
on the ERMA Board. After a discussion Dan Newton volunteered to assume the role.

A motion was made to approve Dan Newton as the ERMA Representative.

MOTION: Dan Newton SECOND: Jessaca Lugo MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

H.5. SCORE SCHEDULE OF CONTRACTS AND RENEWAL DIRECTIONS

Marcus Beverly provided a review of the current contracts and noted that three contracts are up for
renewal at the end of the year (Actuary, Accountant, and the Financial Auditor). After a discussion,
direction was provided to Program Administration to get pricing to extend the contracts for all three.

H.S5. ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSION

Marcus Beverly provided a review of the Entertainment Zones and the efforts San Francisco has been
using for their entertainment zones. He quickly reviewed the immunities that would be possible for
the City. It was noted that restaurant owners could be asking for waivers to be signed. Additionally,
there was a mention of the Flashing Lights claim that has been submitted to some jurisdictions and if
any member receives another claim to notify the Program Administration.

H.5. CLOSED SESSION PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54956.95
*REQUESTING AUTHORITY

1. Liability
a. Darin Klep v. City of Weed** Dustin Reif, Kathy LeBlanc

I. REPORT FROM CLOSED SESSION

The Board returned from closed session at 11:01 A.M. Mr. Heathcock reported that the above closed
session items were discussed and appropriate direction was given to Staff and the Claims
Administrator.

K. INFORMATION ITEMS

Members were reminded of the upcoming PARMA Conference in Anaheim on Feb 20" and if any
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members will be attending please notify the Alliant Staff so we may include you on the Alliant dinner
invite. Additionally, there is a Verbal Judo session coming up and members should consider
attendance, especially for Public Works staff.

L. CLOSING COMMENTS

There was some great financial news shared as part of this meeting and we would love to see more of
that in the future.

NEXT MEETING DATE: January 24, 2025 Teleconference

Respectfully Submitted,

Jenny Coelho, Secretary

Date
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Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE)
Special Executive Committee
Teleconference Meeting Minutes

January 15, 2025
Member Cities Present:
Wes Heathcock, Town of Loomis Todd Juhasz, City of Mt. Shasta Lake
Blake Michaelsen, City of Dunsmuir Wendy Howard, City of Shasta Lake
Jenny Coelho, City of Tulelake
Member Cities Absent:
None
Consultants & Guests:
Marcus Beverly, Alliant Insurance Services Michelle Minnick, Alliant Insurance Services

A. CALL TO ORDER

Mr. Wes Heathcock called the meeting to order at 3:03 P.M.

B. ROLL CALL

The above mentioned members were present constituting a quorum.
C. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AS POSTED

A motion was made to approve the Agenda as posted.

MOTION: Blake Michaelsen SECOND: Wendy Howard MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

D. PUBLIC COMMENT
There were no public comments.

E. GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
E.1. GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - City of Isleton — Potential Chapter 9 Filing

Marcus Beverly provided a brief review of the recent changes at the City of Isleton. It was also noted that they
have hired a couple people to fill the vacant City Manager position. Additionally, he reviewed the current
financial status of the Past Due Assessment Balance as well as their payment plan for the FY 24/25 period.
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Byrne Conley, SCORE’s Coverage Counsel, who provided information as it relates to the potential Chapter 9
filing. He noted that SCORE excludes EPL claims and provided the terms the JPA Agreement may expel a
member.

After a discussion, the Program Administration was provided with direction to bring this item to the January
SCORE Board meeting as it relates to potential expulsion of the City of Isleton in March 2025.

A motion was made to provide a recommendation to the SCORE Board to give notice of intent to
terminate the City of Isleton’s coverage 90 days following the date of the January Meeting (April
24, 2025).

MOTION: Todd Juhasz SECOND: Wendy Howard MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY

F. AJOURNMENT
The meeting was adjourned at 3:39 P.M.

NEXT MEETING DATE: January 24, 2025 Gaia Hotel

Respectfully Submitted,

Jenny Coelho, Secretary

Date
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Page 1 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

MARKET VALUE SUMMARY

Current Period
10/01/24 to 10/31/24

Beginning Market Value
Taxable Interest
Fees and Expenses
Long Term Gains/Losses

Change in Investment Value

Change: -154,364.34
$18,521,72416  $24,000,000

Ending Market Value

56,772.74 $20,000,000
- .3
i $16,000,000
-14,939.32
-194,238.44 $1 2,000,000
$8,000,000
$18,367,359.82
$4,000,000
$0
Beginning Ending
MV MV
$18,521,724.16 $18,367,359.82
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Page 2 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET SUMMARY
Current Period % of Estimated
Assets Market Value Total Annual Income
Cash & Equiv
Cash & Equivalents 2,716,444 91 14.80 123,657.70 $2,716,444.91
Taxable Bonds 15,650,914.91 85.20 491,104.54
Total Market Value $18,367,359.82 100.00 $614,762.24
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US Government Issues

Taxable Bonds
$15,650,914.91

Fixed Income Summary

Foreign Issues
$1,081,423.40

_Corporate Issues
$4,602,497.31

$9,966,994.20
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Page 3 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

INCOME SUMMARY

Income Received
Current Period

Taxable Interest

56,772.74

Total Current Period Income

$56,772.74
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Page 4 of 34
QOctober 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

CASH SUMMARY
Principal Income Total
Cash Cash Cash
Beginning Cash 10/01/2024 -$2,653,132.71 $2,653,132.711 $0.00
Taxable Interest 56,772.74 56,772.74
Fees and Expenses -1,959.32 -1,959.32
Purchases -2,010,942 20 -2,010,942.20
Sales 1,079,014.54 1,079,014.54
Net Money Market Activity 877,114.24 B77,114.24
Ending Cash 10/31/2024 -$2,709,905.45 $2,709,905.45 $0.00
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Page 5 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL
Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Cash & Equivalents
Cash/Money Market
First American Government - 31846V203
Oblig Fd CI Y
#3763
243,692.310 1.0000 243,692.31 243,692.31 0.00 1.3 10.891.82 447
U 8 Treasury Bill - 912797JR9
01/23/2025
830,000.000 98.9770 821,509.10 821,087.41 42169 4.5 36,571.88 4.45
U S Treasury Bill - 912797HP5
11/29/2024
830,000.000 99.6430 827,036.90 819,577.91 7,458.99 4.5 38,823.25 4.69
U S Treasury Bill - 912796ZV4
12/26/2024
830,000.000 99.3020 824,206.60 821,062.63 3,143.97 45 37,370.75 4.53
Total Cash/Money Market $2,716,444.91 $2,705,420.26 $11,024.65 14.8 $123,657.70
Cash
Principal Cash -2,709,905.45 -2,709,905.45 -14.8
Income Cash 2,709,905.45 2,709,905.45 14.8
Total Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
Total Cash & Equivalents $2,716,444.91 $2,705,420.26 $11,024.65 148 $123,657.70
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Page 6 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 20?4

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Taxable Bonds
US Government Issues
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AJHUB
0.500 04/14/2025
150,000.000 98.2220 147,333.00 149,800.80 -2,467.80 08 750.00 0.51
FNMA Deb - 3135G03U5
0.625 04/22/2025
105,000.000 98.2110 103,121.55 104,783.70 -1,662.15 0.6 656.25 0.64
FNMA - 3135G04Z3
0.500 06/17/2025
260,000.000 97.6020 253,765.20 259,461.80 -5,696.60 14 1,300.00 0.51
FHLMC MTN - 3137EAEU9
0.375 0772172025
140,000.000 97.1980 136,077.20 139,302.80 -3,225.60 0.7 525.00 0.39
FNMA - 3135G05X7
0.375 08/25/2025
220,000.000 96.8210 213,006.20 218,970.40 -5,964.20 1:2 825.00 0.39
FHLMC MTN - 3137EAEX3
0.375 09/23/2025
200,000.000 96.5550 193,110.00 199,398.00 -6,288.00 1.1 750.00 0.39
FNMA - 3135G06G3
0.500 11/07/2025
215,000.000 96.2630 206,965 .45 214,230.30 -7,264.85 1.1 1,075.00 0.52
U S Treasury Note - 91282CAZ4
0.375 11/30/2025
300,000.000 95.8630 287,589.00 300,093.75 -12,504 .75 1.6 1,125.00 0.39
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130ATUC9
4.500 12/12/2025
300,000.000 100.2440 300,732.00 302,262.00 -1,530.00 16 13,500.00 4.49
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(Ebhank.

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED Page 7 of 34
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024
ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

U S Treasury Note - 91282CBT7
0.750 03/31/2026

300,000.000 95.2540 285,762.00 297 ,597.66 -11,835.66 1.6 2,250.00 0.79
U S Treasury Note - 91282CBW0
0.750 04/30/2026

150,000.000 95.0000 142,500.00 149,009.77 -6,509.77 08 1,125.00 0.79
U S Treasury Note - 91282CCP4
0.625 07/31/2026

125,000.000 94.0430 117.553.7/5 123,813.48 -6,259.73 06 781.25 0.66
U S Treasury Note - 91282CCW9
08/31/2026 Var

350,000.000 94.0000 329,000.00 346,279.30 -17,279.30 1.8 2,625.00 0.80
U S Treasury Note - 91282CDG3
1.125 10/31/2026

325,000.000 94,2270 306,237.75 322,884.77 -16,647.02 1.7 3,656.25 1.19
U S Treasury Note - 91282898
2.250 02/15/2027

200,000.000 95.8830 191,766.00 187,695.31 4,070.69 1.0 4,500.00 2.35
U S Treasury Note --91282CEF4
2.500 03/31/2027

200,000.000 96.3240 192,648.00 185,734.38 6,913.62 1.0 5,000.00 2.59
U S Treasury Note - 91282CEN7
2.750 04/30/2027

340,000.000 96.7500 328,950.00 332,193.75 -3,243.75 1.8 9,350.00 2.84

U S Treasury Note - 91282CEWY
3.250 06/30/2027

175,000.000 97.8090 171,165.75 177,460.94 -6,295.19 09 5,687.50 3.32

U S Treasury Note - 91282CFH9
3.125 08/31/2027

120,000.000 97.3360 116,803.20 118,692.19 -1,888.99 0.6 3,750.00 3.21
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Page 8 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFM8
4.125 09/30/2027
150,000.000 100.0160 150,024 .00 149,531 25 49275 0.8 6,187.50 4.12
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFUO
4.125 10/3172027
220,000.000 99.9920 219,982.40 224,357.03 -4,374.63 1.2 9,075.00 4.13
U S Treasury Note - 9128283F5
2.250 11/15/2027
200,000.000 94.6450 189,290.00 184,875.00 441500 1.0 4,500.00 2.38
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGC9
3.875 12/31/2027
180,000.000 99.2340 178,621.20 183,171.09 -4,549.89 1.0 6,975.00 3.90
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGHS8
3.500 01/31/2028
220,000.000 98.0740 215,762.80 213,125.00 2,637.80 1.2 7,700.00 357
U S Treasury Note - 9128283W8
2.750 02/15/2028
230,000.000 95.7150 220,144 .50 213,639.45 6,505.05 1.2 6,325.00 287
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130ATS57
4.500 03/10/2028
275,000.000 101.0300 277,832.50 283,109.75 -5,277.25 1.5 12,375.00 445
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGT2
3.625 03/31/2028
200,000.000 98.3670 196,734.00 196,343.75 390.25 1 7,250.00 3.68
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHAZ2
3.500 04/30/2028
220,000.000 97.9020 215,384 .40 220,275.00 -4,890.60 1.2 7,700.00 3.57
F HL M C Multiclass Mig Partn - 3137FG6X8
CMO SerK0o77 Cl A2
05/25/2028 Var
295,000.000 97.7750 288,436.25 289,583.98 -1,147.73 1.6 11,357.50 3.94
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Page 9 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHE4
3.625 05/31/2028
180,000.000 98.2580 176,864.40 177,370.31 -505.91 1.0 6,525.00 3.69
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AWMN7
4375 06/09/2028
200,000.000 100.5810 201,162.00 200,900.00 262.00 1.1 8,750.00 4.35
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHQ7
4.125 07/31/2028
220,000.000 99.8670 219,707 40 21534219 4,365.21 1.2 9,075.00 4.13
U S Treasury Note - 91282CCV1
1.125 08/31/2028
250,000.000 89.3360 223,340.00 211,376.95 11,963.05 1.2 2,812.50 1.26
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHX2
4.375 08/31/2028
150,000.000 100.7310 151,096.50 148,160.16 2,936.34 08 6,562.50 4.34
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AWTR1
4.375 09/08/2028
200,000.000 100.7040 201,408.00 194,780.00 6,628.00 1.1 8,750.00 434
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJF9
4.875 10/31/2028
200,000.000 102.5860 205,172.00 204 ,445.31 726.69 1:4 9,750.00 475
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJN2
4.375 11/30/2028
275,000.000 100.7700 277,117.50 281,756.84 -4,639.34 15 12.031.25 4.34
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJR3
3.750 12/31/2028
200,000.000 98.4060 196,812.00 197,554.69 -742.69 14 7,500.00 3.81
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJW2
4.000 01/31/2029
180,000.000 99.3520 178,833.60 179,184.38 -350.78 1.0 7,200.00 4.03
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Page 10 of 34
QOctober 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKD2
4.250 02/28/2029
200,000.000 100.3560 200,712.00 199,609.38 1,102.62 13 8,500.00 4.23
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKG5
4125 03/31/2029
220,000.000 99.8360 219,639.20 215,359.38 4,279.82 1.2 9,075.00 413
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKP5
4.625 04/30/2029
225,000.000 101.8950 22926375 224 73535 4,528.40 1.2 10,406.25 454
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKT7
4.500 05/31/2029
200,000.000 101.4380 202,876.00 201,468.75 1,407.25 11 9,000.00 4.44
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKX8
4.250 06/30/2029
250,000.000 100.3480 250,870.00 252,595.70 -1,725.70 1.4 10,625.00 4.23
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLC3
4.000 07/31/2029
200,000.000 99.3280 198,656.00 203,023.44 -4 367 .44 14 8,000.00 4.03
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFJ5
3.125 08/31/2029
250,000.000 954610 238,652.50 245,244 14 -6,591.64 1.3 7,81250 3.27
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLN9
3.500 09/30/2029
225,000.000 97.1170 218,513.25 220,535.16 -2,021.91 1.2 7,875.00 3.60
Total US Government Issues $9,966,994.20 $10,061,118.53 -$94,124.33 54.3 $288,926.25
Corporate Issues
Exxon Mobil Corporation - 30231GBH4
2.992 03/19/2025
140,000.000 99.3380 139,073.20 152,733.00 -13,659.80 08 4,188.80 3.01
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Page 11 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual income Current Yield
Bmw Vehicle Lease - 05593AAC3
ABSSer20231CIA3
5.160 11/25/2025
9,784.140 100.0580 9,789.81 9,783.91 5.80 0.1 504.86 5.16
Htundai Auto Rec Tr - 44934KACS
ABSSer2021BCIA3
0.380 01/15/2026
1,725.370 99.8080 1,722.06 1,724 99 -2.93 0.0 6.56 0.38
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr 2021 4 - 43815GAC3
AB S Ser20214Cl A3
01/21/2026 Var
9,305.200 98.8780 9,200.80 9,303.24 -102.44 0.1 81.89 0.89
State Str Corp - 857477BR3
1.746 02/06/2026
40,000.000 99.0490 39,619.60 40,000.00 -380.40 0.2 698.40 1.76
John Deere Own - 477890AC4
ABSSer2021BCIA3
03/16/2026 Var
9,490.780 99.0620 9,401.76 9,488.92 -88.16 0.1 4935 0.52
Jpmaorgan Chase Co - 46647PBK1
2.083 04/22/2026
50,000.000 98.6050 49,302.50 51,594.50 -2,292.00 0.3 1,041.50 2.11
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr - 43815BAC4
ABSSer20221CIA3
1.880 05/15/2026
26,690.230 98.8500 26,383.29 26,686.22 -302.93 0.1 501.78 1.90
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr - 44935FAD6
ABS Ser2021 CCIA3
0.740 05/15/2026
5,745.330 99,2380 5,701.55 5,744.04 -42.49 0.0 4252 0.75
nitedhealth Group Inc - 91324PEC2
S0 05/15/2026
175,000.000 95.0930 166,412.75 173,020.70 -6,607.95 0.9 2,012.50 1.27
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Page 12 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Toyota Mir Cr Corp - 89236TJK2
Medium Term Note
1.125 06/18/2026
130,000.000 94.8750 123,337.50 129,942.80 -6,605.30 0.7 1,462.50 1.19
Bank Amer Corp Sr - 06051GJD2
Medium Term Note
1.319 06/19/2026
80,000.000 97.6660 78,132.80 77,319.60 813.20 04 1,055.20 138
Bmw Veh Owner Tr - 05602RAD3
ABSSer2022ACIA3
08/25/2026 Var
16,823.580 99.4110 16,724.49 1682272 -98.23 0.1 540.04 323
John Deere Owner Tr - 47787JAC?2
ABSSer2022ClA3
09/15/2026 Var
19,206.280 98.8880 19,081.71 19,292.00 -210.29 0.1 447 .67 235
Toyota At Rec Own Tr - 89238FADS
ABSSer2022BCIA3
09/15/2026 Var
22,418.160 99.2000 22,238.81 2241764 -178.83 0.1 656.85 295
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec Tr - 362554AC1
ABSSer20214CIA3
0.680 09/16/2026
8,560.790 98.6740 8,447 .27 8,560.56 -113.29 0.0 58.21 0.69
Walmart Inc - 831142ERD
1.050 09/17/2026
30,000.000 94,2690 28,280.70 29,943.30 -1,662.60 0.2 315.00 FiE1
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr - 448977AD0
ABS Ser2022 ACIA3
10/15/2026 Var
14,826.270 98.9810 14,675.19 14,825.70 -150.51 0.1 329.14 224
Honeywell International - 438516BL9
2.500 11/01/2026
180,000.000 96.4840 173,6?}:3@6 31 of 602 168,229.80 544140 0.9 4,500.00 2.59
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Page 13 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec - 380146AC4
AB S Ser20221 Cl A3
1.260 11/16/2026
8,868.340 98.7950 8,761.48 8,867.58 -106.10 0.0 111.74 1.27
Target Corp - 87612EBM7
1.950 01/15/2027
70,000.000 95.0090 66,506.30 69,881.00 -3,374.70 04 1,365.00 2.05
Gm Fin Cons Aut Rec Tr - 362585AC5
ABSSer20222ClA3
02/16/2027 Var
22,165.480 99.1500 21,877.07 22,160.85 -183.78 0.1 687.13 3.13
John Deere Ownr Tr - 47800AAC4
AB S Ser2022B Cl A3
02/16/2027 Var
35,368.360 99.3680 35,144 .83 35,364.98 -220.15 0.2 1,322.78 3.76
Charles Schwab Corp - 808513BY0
2450 03/03/2027
150,000.000 95.2160 142,824 .00 147,699.00 -4,875.00 0.8 3,675.00 2.57
Berkshire Hathaway Fin - 084664CZ2
2.300 0371512027
115,000.000 95.7300 110,089.50 114,978.15 -4,888.65 0.6 2,645.00 240
Blackrock Inc - 09247 XAN1
3.200 03/15/2027
190,000.000 97.4290 185,115.10 183,705.30 1,409.80 1.0 6,080.00 3.28
Amazon Com Inc - 023135CF1
3.300 04/13/2027
110,000.000 97 .6660 107,432.60 108,548.65 -1,116.05 0.6 3,630.00 3.38
Prologis LP L P - 74340XBNO
2125 04/15/2027
160,000.000 94 4670 151,147.20 141,006 40 10,140.80 08 3.400.00 2.25
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Page 14 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Honda Auto Rec Own - 43815JACY
ABSSer20231CIA3
04/21/2027 Var
40,000.000 100.2920 40,116.80 39,992 57 124.23 0.2 2,016.00 5.02
Morgan Stanley - 61772BAB9
Medium Term Note
1.593 05/04/2027
150,000.000 95.3360 143,004.00 133,889.30 9014.70 0.8 2,389.50 1.67
Caterpillar Finl Sves - 14913R3A3
Medium Term Note
3.600 08/12/2027
95,000.000 98.1760 93,267 .20 94,090.85 -823.65 0.5 3,420.00 3.67
Realty Income Corp - 756109BG8
3.950 08/15/2027
200,000.000 98.5040 197,008.00 192,410.00 4,598.00 1.1 7,900.00 401
Mercedes Benz Auto - 58768PACS
ADBSSer20221ClA3
5.210 08/16/2027
96,311.020 100.3080 96,607 66 96,291.97 31569 05 5,017.80 5.19
Walmart Inc - 931142EX7
3.950 09/09/2027
50,000.000 99.1810 49,590.50 49,921.10 -330.60 0.3 1,975.00 398
John Deere Owner Trust - 47800CACO
ABS Ser2023 ACIA3
5.010 11/15/2027
75,000.000 100.3290 75,246.75 74,986.34 260.41 04 3,757.50 499
Mercedes Benz Auto - 58770AACT
AB S Ser20231CIA3
4510 11/15/2027
27.826.290 99.8580 27,786.78 27,822.95 -36.17 0.2 1,254.97 452
Bank Of America Corp - 06051GGFO
Medium Term Note
3.824 01/20/2028
100,000.000 97.9680 97,96P4&de 33 of 602 95,493.00 2,475.00 0.5 3,824.00 3.90
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October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Honeywell Intl Inc Sr Nt - 438516CJ3
4.950 02/15/2028
180,000.000 101.8950 183,411.00 184,037.40 -626.40 1.0 8,910.00 4.86
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 2023 A - 05592XAD2
C M O Ser 2023 A CI A3
02/25/2028 Var
30,000.000 100.9880 30,296.70 29,994 68 302.02 0.2 1,641.00 542
Mastercard Incorporated - 57636QAW4
4.875 03/09/2028
95,000.000 101.4540 96,381.30 94,907.85 1,473.45 05 4,631.25 4.80
John Deere Owner Tr - 477920AC6
ABSSer2023BCIA3
5.180 03/15/2028
50,000.000 100.6470 50,323.50 49,991.66 331.84 0.3 2,590.00 5.15
Public Service Electric - 74456QBU9
Medium Term Note
3.700 05/01/2028
200,000.000 97.0770 194,154.00 188,558.00 5,596.00 Tt 7,400.00 3.81
American Honda Fin Corp - 02665WEM9
Medium Term Note
5.125 07/07/2028
150,000.000 101.4510 152,176.50 148,678.50 3,498.00 08 7,687.50 5.05
Jpmorgan Chase Co - 46647PDG8
4.851 07/25/2028
110,000.000 100.1390 110,152.90 108,359.90 1,793.00 0.6 5,336.10 4.84
Chase Issuance Trust - 161571HT4
CMOSer2023 A1 CIA
5.160 09/15/2028
165,000.000 101.1890 166,961.85 164,954 .26 2,007.59 0.9 8,514.00 5.10
John Deere Capital Corporation - 24422EXH7
Medium Term Note
4.500 01/16/2029
190,000.000 99.8340 189,684 .60 186,112.60 3,572.00 1.0 8,550.00 4.51
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October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Paccar Financial Corp - 69371RS80
Medium Term Note
4600 01/31/2029
195,000.000 100.2890 195,563.55 194,682.15 881.40 1.1 8,970.00 4.59
Morgan Stanley - 61747YFD2
Medium Term Note
5.164 04/20/2029
50,000.000 100.8520 50,426.00 51,043.50 -617.50 0.3 2,582.00 b2
Bank New York Mellon Corp - 06406RBD8
Medium Term Note
3.850 04/26/2029
200,000.000 97.0820 194,164.00 199,138.00 -4,974 .00 1:1 7,700.00 3.97
US Bancorp - 91159HJM3
Medium Term Note
5.775 06/12/2029
190,000.000 102.8770 195,466.30 193,439.00 2,027.30 1.1 10,972.50 5.61
Home Depot Inc - 437076DC3
4.750 06/25/2029
70,000.000 100.7230 70,506.10 69,548.50 957.60 04 3,325.00 472
Bank Of America Corp - 06051GHM4
4.271 07/23/2029
60,000.000 97.8500 58,710.00 59,274 .60 -564.60 0.3 2,562.60 4.36
Jpmorgan Chase Co - 46647PAV8 :
4.203 07/23/2029
75,000.000 97.7710 73,328.25 74,241.75 -913.50 04 3,152.25 4.30
Total Corporate Issues $4,602,497.31 $4,601,606.98 $890.33 25.1 $167,488.39
Foreign Issues
International Bank M TN - 453058.JB0
0.625 04/22/2025
130,000.000 98.1660 127,615.80 129,496.90 -1,881.10 0.7 813.80 0.64

Page 35 of 602



(Ebank

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308

3430

00- -M -UC-UU -306-01

0276817-00-02387-01

Page 17 of 34

October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL {continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
International Bank M TN - 459058JL8
0.500 10/28/2025
180,000.000 96.2070 173,172.60 179,796.60 -6,624.00 0.9 900.00 D52
International Bank M TN - 458058KT9
3.500 07/12/2028
160,000.000 97 6990 156,318.40 153,088.00 3,230.40 0.9 5,600.00 3.58
International Finance Corp - 45950KDD9
Medium Term Note
4500 07/13/2028
85,000.000 101.1180 85,950.30 84,905.65 1,044.65 0.5 3.825.00 4.45
Inter American Devel Bk - 4581 X0EN4
Medium Term Note
4.125 D2/15/2029
200,000.000 99.6810 199,362.00 198,356.00 1,006.00 1.1 8,250.00 414
Toronto Dominion Bank - 89115A2Y7
Medium Term Note
4.994 04/05/2029
190,000.000 100.5670 191,077.30 188,868.50 2,207.80 1.0 9,488.60 4.97
International Bank - 459058LN1
3.875 10/16/2029
150,000.000 98.6180 147,927.00 148,257.00 -330.00 0.8 5,812.50 3.93
Total Foreign Issues $1,081,423.40 $1,082,769.65 -$1,346.25 5.9 $34,689.90
Total Taxable Bonds $15,650,914.91 $15,745,495.16 -594,580.25 85.2 $491,104.54
Total Assets $18,367,359.82 $18,450,915.42 -$83,555.60 100.0 $614,762.24
Estimated Current Yield 3.34
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ASSET DETAIL MESSAGES

Time of frade execution and trading party (if not disclosed) will be provided upon request.
Publicly traded assets are valued in accordance with market quotations or valuation methodelogies from financial industry services believed by us to be reliable. Assets that are not publicly traded may be

reflected at values from other external sources. Assets for which a current value is not available may be reflected at a previous value or as not valued, at par value, or at a nominal value. Values shown do
not necessarily reflect prices at which assets could be bought or sold. Values are updated based on internal policy and may be updated less frequently than statement generation.

Page 37 of 602



(Ebank.

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308

3430

00- -M -UC-UU -306-01
0276817-00-02387-01

Page 19 of 34
October 1, 2024 o October 31, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL

Date Income
Posted Activity Description Cash

Principal
Cash

Tax Cost

Beginning Balance 10/01/2024 $2,653,132.71

10/01/24  Purchase Purchased 830,000 Par Value Of
U S Treasury Bill 12/26/24
Trade Date 9/30/24
Purchased Through Bmo Capital Markets Corp/Bonds
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Reff: 8427403133929204
830,000 Par Value At 98.52320843 %

10/01/24  Asset Income Interest Eamed On 2,124.90
First Am Govt Ob Fd Cl Y
Interest From 9/1/24 To 9/30/24

10/07/24  Cash Disbursement Cash Disbursement
Paid To Chandler Asset Management Inc
Investment Counsel Fee
For Pe Ending 09/30/2024

10/07/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 4,744 30
Toronto Dom Min 4.994% 4/05/29
0.02497 USD/$1 Pv On 190,000 Par Value Due 10/5/24

10/M15/24 Sale Paid Down 236.22 Par Value Of
John Deere Owner 0.360% 9/15/25
Cmo Final Paydown

10/15/24  Asset Income interest Earned On 709.50
Chase Issuance Trust 5.160% 9/15/28
$0.00430/Pv On  165,000.00 Pv Due 10/15/24

10/15/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 46.79
Honda Auto Rec Own 1.880% 5/15/26
$0.00157/Pv On  29,865.07 Pv Due 10/15/24

10/15/24 Sale Paid Down 3,174.84 Par Value Of
Honda Auto Rec Own 1.880% 5/15/26
Trade Date 10/15/24

10/15/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 30.54
Hyundai Auto Rec 2.220% 10/15/26
$0.00185/Pv On  16,509.14 Pv Due 10/15/24

10/15/24 Sale Paid Down 1,682.87 Par Value Of
Hyundai Auto Rec 2.220% 10/15/26
Trade Date 10/15/24
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date Income Principal

Posted

Activity

Description

Cash

Cash

Tax Cost

10715724

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/724

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Assel Income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Interest Earned On
Htundai Auto Rec Tr 0.380% 1/15/26
$0.00032/Pv On 6,031.22 Pv Due 10/15/24

Paid Down 4,305.85 Par Value Of
Htundai Auto Rec Tr 0.380% 1/15/26
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr 0.740% 5/15/26
$0.00062/Pv On 7,054.96 Pv Due 10/15/24

Paid Down 1,309.63 Par Value Of
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr 0.740% 5/15/26
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner 2.320% 9/15/26
$0.00193/Py On  21,315.16 Pv Due 10/15/24

Paid Down 2,018.88 Par Value Of
John Deere Owner 2.320% 9/15/26
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner 0.360% 9/15/25
$0.00030/Pv On 236.22 Pv Due 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Own 0.520% 3/16/26
$0.00043/Pv On  10,605.37 Pv Due 10/15/24

Paid Down 1,114.59 Par Value Of
John Deere Own 0.520% 3/16/26
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner Tr 5.180% 3/15/28
$0.00432/Pv On  50,000.00 Pv Due 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Ownr Tr 3.740% 2/16/27
$0.00312/Pv On  37,406.01 Pv Due 10/15/24
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Description

Income
Cash

Principal
Cash

Tax Cost

1015724

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15724

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Assef Income

Paid Down 2,037.65 Par Value Of
John Deere Ownr Tr 3.740% 2/16/27
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner 5.010% 11/15/27
$0.00418/Pv On 75,000.00 Pv Due 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
Mercedes Benz Auto 5.210% 8/16/27
$0.00434/Pv On  103,076.86 Pv Due 10/15/24

Paid Down 6,765.84 Par Value Of
Mercedes Benz Auto 5.210% 8/16/27
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
Mercedes Benz Auto 4.510% 11/15/27
$0.00376/Pv On  29,582.10 Pv Due 10/15/24

Paid Down 1,755.81 Par Value Of
Mercedes Benz Auto 4.510% 11/15/27
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
Toyota At Rec Own 2.930% 9/15/26
$0.00244/Pv On  24,586.11 Pv Due 10/15/24

Paid Down 2,167.95 Par Value Of
Toyota At Rec Own 2.930% 9/15/26
Trade Date 10/15/24

Interest Earned On
Amazon Com 3.300% 4/13/27

0.0165 USD/$1 Pv On 110,000 Par Value Due 10/13/24

Interest Earned On
FHLB Deb 0.500% 4/14/25

0.0025 USD/$1 Pv On 150,000 Par Value Due 10/14/24

Interest Earned On
Prologis LP L P 2.125% 4/15/27

0.010625 USD/$1 Pv On 160,000 Par Value Due 10/15/24
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted Activity Description

Income
Cash

Principal
Cash

Tax Cost

10/16/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On
Gm Fin Cons Auto 0.680% 9/16/26
$0.00057/Pv On 9,781.49 Pv Due 10/16/24

10/16/24 Sale Paid Down 1,220.7 Par Value Of
Gm Fin Cons Auto 0.680% 9/16/26
Trade Date 10/16/24

10/16/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On
Gm Fin Cons Aut 3.100% 2/16/27
$0.00258/Pv On 24,066 .23 Pv Due 10/16/24

10/16/24 Sale Paid Down 1,900.75 Par Value Of
Gm Fin Cons Aut 3.100% 2/16/27
Trade Date 10/16/24

10/16/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On
Gm Fin Cons Auto 1.260% 11/16/26
$0.00105/Pv On 9,986.50 Pv Due 10/16/24

10/116/24  Sale Paid Down 1,118.16 Par Value Of
Gm Fin Cons Auto 1.260% 11/16/26
Trade Date 10/16/24

10/21/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On
Honda Auto Ree 0.880% 1/21/26
$0.00073/Pv On 10,862.73 Pv Due 10/21/24

10/21/24 Sale Paid Down 1,557.53 Par Value Of
Honda Auto Rec 0.880% 1/21/26
Trade Date 10/21/24

10/21/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On
Honda Auto Rec Own 5.040% 4/21/27
$0.00420/PvOn  40,000.00 Pv Due 10/21/24

10/21/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On
Morgan Stanley Mtn 5.164% 4/20/29
0.02582 USD/$1 Pv On 50,000 Par Value Due 10/20/24
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Income
Description Cash

Principal
Cash

Tax Cost

10/22/124

10122124

10/22124

1022724

10722124

10122124

10/23/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

Purchase

Purchase Accrued Interest

Sale

Sell Accrued Interest

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Purchased 225,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Nt 3.500% 9/30/29

Trade Date 10/21/24

Purchased Through Mizuho Securities USA Fxd Inc
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8429503133963666

225,000 Par Value At 98.01562667 %

Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of -475.96
U S Treasury Nt 3.500% 9/30/29
Income Debit 475.96- USD

Sold 225,000 Par Value Of

FHLB Deb2375% 3/14/25

Trade Date 10/21/24

Sold Through Marketaxess Corp

Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8429503133963369
225,000 Par Value At 99.135 %

Received Accrued Interest On Sale Of 564.06
F HLB Deb2375% 3/14/25
Income Credit 564.06 USD

Interest Earned On 328.13
FNMA Deb 0.625% 4/22/25
0.003125 USD/$1 Pv On 105,000 Par Value Due 10/22/24

Interest Eamed On 520.75
Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.083% 4/22/26
0.010415 USD/$1 Pv On 50,000 Par Value Due 10/22/24

Interest Earned On 406.90
Intl Bk M T N 0.626% 4/22/25
0.00313 USD/$1 Pv On 130,000 Par Value Due 10/22/24

Matured 830,000 Par Value Of
U S Treasury Bill 10/24/24
Trade Date 10/24/24

830,000 Par Value At 100 %

Interest Earned On 10,216.26
U S Treasury Bill 10/24/24
830,000 Par Value At 100 %
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Description

Income Principal
Cash Cash

Tax Cost

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

10/25/24

1025724

10/25/24

10125724

10/28/24

10/28/24

10/29/24

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Fee

Asset Income

Asset Income

Purchase

Interest Earned On
FHLM C Mitcl Mt 3.850% 5/25/28
$0.00321/Pv On  295,000.00 Pv Due 10/25/24

Interest Earned On
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 5.470% 2/25/28
$0.00456/Pv On  30,000.00 Pv Due 10/25/24

Interest Earned On
Bmw Vehicle Lease 5.160% 11/25/25
$0.00430/PvOn  11,719.28 Pv Due 10/25/24

Paid Down 1,935.14 Par Value Of
Bmw Vehicle Lease 5.160% 11/25/25
Trade Date 10/25/24

Interest Earned On
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 3.210% 8/25/26
$0.00268/Pv On 18,698.22 Pv Due 10/25/24

Paid Down 1,874.64 Par Value Of
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 3.210% 8/25/26
Trade Date 10/25/24

Trust Fees Collected
Charged For Period 09/01/2024 Thru 09/30/2024

Interest Earned On
Bank New York Mtn 3.850% 4/26/29
0.01925 USD/$1 Pv On 200,000 Par Value Due 10/26/24

Interest Eamed On
Intl Bk M T N 0.500% 10/28/25
0.0025 USD/$1 Pv On 180,000 Par Value Due 10/28/24

Purchased 830,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Bill 1/23/25

Trade Date 10/28/24

Purchased Through BofA Securities, Inc.
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8430203133981757

830,000 Par Value At 98.92619398 %
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Income
Description Cash

Principal
Cash

Tax Cost

10/29/24

10/289/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

Purchase

Purchase Accrued Interest

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Assel Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Purchase

Purchased 150,000 Par Value Of

Intl Bk 3.875% 10/16/29

Trade Date 10/28/24

Purchased Through Wells Fargo Securities, LLC
Purchased On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8430203133980624
150,000 Par Value At 98.838 %

Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of -209.90
Intl Bk 3.875% 10/16/29
Income Dehit 209.90- USD

Interest Earned On 562.50
U S Treasury Nt 0.750% 4/30/26
0.00375 USD/$1 Pv On 150,000 Par Value Due 10/31/24

Interest Earned On 1,828.13
U S Treasury Nt 1.125% 10/31/26
0.005625 USD/$1 Pv On 325,000 Par Value Due 10/31/24

Interest Earned On 4,675.00
U S Treasury Nt 2.750% 4/30/27
0.01375 USD/$1 Pv On 340,000 Par Value Due 10/31/24

Interest Earmned On 3,850.00
U S Treasury Nt 3.500% 4/30/28
0.0175 USD/$1 Pv On 220,000 Par Value Due 10/31/24

Interest Earned On 4,537.50
U S Treasury Nt 4.125% 10/31/27
0.020625 USD/31 Pv On 220,000 Par Value Due 10/31/24

Interest Earned On 5,203.13
U S Treasury Nt 4 625% 4/30/29
0.023125 USD/$1 Pv On 225,000 Par Value Due 10/31/24

Interest Earned On 4,875.00
U S Treasury Nt 4.875% 10/31/28
0.024375 USD/$1 Pv On 200,000 Par Value Due 10/31/24

Combined Purchases For The Period 10/ 1/24 - 10/31/24 Of
First Am Govt Ob Fd CI'Y
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QOctober 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date Income Principal
Posted Activity Description Cash Cash Tax Cost
Sale Combined Sales For The Period 10/ 1/24 - 10/31/24 Of 1,792,472.09 -1,792,472.09
First Am Govt Ob Fd Cl'Y
Ending Balance 10/31/2024 $2,709,905.45 -$2,709,905.45 $18,450,915.42
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SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY
Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Cash and Equivalents
U S Treasury Bill
10/24/2024
912797KV8
10/24/24 Matured 830,000 Par -819,783.74 819,783.74
Value
Trade Date 10/24/24
830,000 Par Value At 100 %
Total Cash and Equivalents -$819,783.74 $819,783.74 $0.00
Taxable Bonds
Bmw Veh Owner Tr
ABSSer2022ACIA3
08/25/2026 Var
BV0O3226
10/25/24 Faid Down 1,874.64 -1,874 .54 1,874.64 0.10
Par Value
Trade Date 10/25/24
Bmw Vehicle Lease
ABSSer20231CIA3
5160 11/25/2025
05593AAC3
10/25/24 Paid Down 1,935.14 -1,935.09 1,935.14 0.05

Par Value
Trade Date 10/25/24
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October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Federal Home Loan Bks
2.375 03/14/2025
3130A4CH3
10/22/24 Sold 225,000 Par -237,998.25 223,053.75 -14,944 50
Value
Trade Date 10/21/24
Sold Through Marketaxess Corp
Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8429503133963369
225,000 Par Value At 99.135 %
Gm Fin Cons Aut Rec Tr
ABSSer20222ClA3
02/16/2027 Var
GFC3427
10/16/24 Paid Down 1,900.75 -1,900.35 1,900.75 0.40
Par Value
Trade Date 10/16/24
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec
ABS Ser20221CIA3
1.260 11/16/2026
GFC1226
10/16/24 Paid Down 1,118.16 -1,118.06 1,118.16 0.10
Par Value
Trade Date 10/16/24
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec Tr
ABSSer20214CIA3
0.680 09/16/2026
GFC0626
10/16/24 Paid Down 1,220.7 -1,220.67 1,220.70 0.03

Par Value
Trade Date 10/16/24
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Page 29 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr
ABSSer20221CIA3
1.880 05/15/2026
HAR1826
10/15/24 Paid Down 3,174.84 -3,174 .36 3,174.84 048
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr 2021 4
A B S Ser20214Cl A3
01/21/2026 Var
HARO0826
10/21/24 Paid Down 1,557.53 -1,5857.20 1,557.53 0.33
Par Value
Trade Date 10/21/24
Htundai Auto Rec Tr
ABSSer2021BCIA3
0.380 01/15/2026
HARD0326
10/15/24 Paid Down 4,305.85 -4,304.90 4,305.85 0.95
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr
A B S Ser 2021 CCl A3
0.740 05/15/2026
HARO0726
10/15/24 Paid Down 1,309.63 -1,309.34 1,309.63 0.29

Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024
B - ' SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)
Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr
A B S Ser 2022 A Cl A3
10/15/2026 Var
HAR2226
10/15/24 Paid Down 1,682.87 -1,682.81 1,682.87 0.06
Par Value

Trade Date 10/15/24

John Deere Own
ABSSer2021BCIA3
03/16/2026 Var
JDO0926

10/15/24 Paid Down 1,114.59 -1,114.49 1,114.59 0.10
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24

John Deere Owner Tr
ABSSer2022CIA3
09/15/2026 Var
JDO2326

10/15/24 Paid Down 2,018.88 -2,018.43 2,018.88 045
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24

John Deere Owner Trust
C MO Ser 2021 ACI A3
0.360 09/15/2025
JDO0425

10/15/24 Paid Down 236.22 -236.17 236.22 0.05
Par Value
Cmo Final Paydown
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Page 31 of 34

October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
John Deere Ownr Tr
A B S Ser2022B Cl A3
02/16/2027 Var
JDOB827
10/15/24 Paid Down 2,037 65 -2,037 .46 2,03765 019
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24
Mercedes Benz Auto
A BS Ser20221Cl A3
5.210 08/16/2027
MBAS5227
10/15/24 Paid Down 6,765.84 -6,764.50 6,765.84 1.34
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24
Mercedes Benz Auto
ABS Ser20231CIA3
4510 11/15/2027
MBAA4527
10/15/24 Paid Down 1,755 .81 -1,755.60 1,755.81 0.21
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24
Toyota At Rec Own Tr
ABSSer2022BCIA3
09/15/2026 Var
TAR3126
10/15/24 Paid Down 2,167.95 -2,167.90 2,167.95 0.05
Par Value
Trade Date 10/15/24
Total Taxable Bonds -$274170.12 $259,230.80 -$14,939.32
-$1,093,953.86 $1,079,014.54 -$14,939.32

Total Sales & Maturities
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Page 32 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY MESSAGES

Estimated Year-To-Date Short-Term Gain (Loss): $10,375.00
Estimated Year-To-Date Long-Term Gain (Loss): ($113,981.89)

Estimates should not be used for tax purposes
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Page 33 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

BOND SUMMARY
40%
32%
24%
16%
8%
2024 2025 2026 2027 2029
Percentage of
Par Value Market Value Category
MATURITY
2024 0.00 0.00 0.00
2025 2,349,784 14 2,291,351.01 14.85
2026 2,078,750.33 1,982,148.96 12.67
2027 3,371,671.15 3,282,114.84 20.97
2028 4,640,000.00 4,591,068.70 29.33
2029 3,520,000.00 3,504,231.40 22.38
Total of Category $15,960,205.62 $15,650,914.91 100.00
MOODY'S RATING
Aaa 10,766,214.02 10,555,423.85 67.44
Aa2 335,000.00 327,033.90 2.09
Aa3 285,000.00 281,496.40 1.80
A1l 1,740,000.00 1,704,980.30 10.89
A2 1,110,000.00 1,087,675.85 6.95
A3 700,000.00 695,798.00 445
N/R 165,000.00 166,961.85 1.07
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Page 34 of 34
October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024

Percentage of
Par Value Market Value Category
N/A 858,991.60 831,544.76 5.31
Total of Category $15,960,205.62 $15,650,914.91 100.00
S&P RATING
AAA 1,361,745.00 1,348,420.11 862
AA+ 2,265,000.00 2,234,513.10 14.28
AA 305,000.00 295,393.30 1.89
AA- 330,000.00 324,188.30 2.07
A+ 585,000.00 581,695.10 3.72
A 1,575,000.00 1,551,597.50 9.90
A- 1,365,000.00 1,344,110.25 8.59
N/A 8,163,460.62 7,970,997.25 50.93
Total of Category $15,960,205.62 $15,650,914.91 100.00
- BOND SUMMARY MESSAGES -

Data contained within this section excluded Mutual Funds, Exchange Traded Funds, and Closed-Ended Funds.
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Glossary
Accretion - The accumulation of the value of a discounted bond until maturity.
Adjusted Prior Market Reatized GainfLoss - The difference between the proceeds and the Prior
Market Value of the fransaction.
Adjusted Prior Market Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Vaiue and the
Adjusted Prior Market Value.
Adjusted Prior Market Value - A figure calculated using the beginning Market Value for the fiscal year,
adjusted for all asset related transactions during the period, employing an average cost methodology.
Amortization - The decrease in value of a premium bond until maturity.
Asset - Anything owned that has commercial exchange value, Assels may consist of specific property
or of claims against others, in contrast to obligations due to others {iabilities).
Bond Rating - A measurement of a bond's quality based upon the issuer's financial condition. Ratings
are assigned by independent rating services, such as Moody's, or S&P, and reflect their opinion of the
issuer's ability to meet the scheduled interest and principal repayments for the bond.
Cash - Cash activity that includes both income and principal cash categories.
Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss - Also reported as Gain/Loss in Period in the Asset Detail section.
This figure shows the market appreciation (depreciation) for the current period.
Cost Basis (Book Value) - The original price of an asset, nermally the purchase price or appraised
value at the time of acquisition. Book Value method maintains an average cost for each asset.
Cost Basis (Tax Basfs) - The original price of an asset, normally the purchase price or appraised value
at the time of acquisition. Tax Basis uses client determined methods such as Last-in-First-Out {LIFO),
First-In-First-Out (FIF G}, Average, Minimum Gain, and Maximum Gain.
Ending Accrual - {Also reported as Accrued Income) Income earned bul not yet received, or expenses
incurred but not yet paid, as of the end of the reporting period.
Estimated Annual Income - The amount of income a particular asset is aniicipated lo earn over the
next year. The shares multiplied by annual income rate.
Estimated Current Yield - The annual rate of return en an investment expressed as a perceniage. For
stocks, vield is calculated by taking the annual dividend payments divided by the stock's current share
price. For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond’s market price,
Ex-Dividend Date - {Also reported as Ex-Date) For stock trades, the person who owns the security on
the ex-dividend date will earn the dividend, regardless of who currently owns the stock.
Income Cash - A category of cash comprised of ordinary earnings derived from investments, usually
dividends and interest.
Market Value - The price per unit multiplied by the number of units.
Maturity Dafe - The date on which an obligation or note matures,
Payable Date - The date on which a dividend, mutual fund distribution, or interest on a bond will be
made.

L = v . T : * Principal Cash - A category of cash comprised of cash, deposits, cash withdrawais and the cash flows
e e el IS generated from purchases or sales of investments.
Realized Gain/Loss Calculation - The Proceeds less the Cost Basis of a fransaction.
Settlement Date.- The date on which a trade settles and cash or securities are credited or debited to the
accaunt.
Trade Date - The date a trade is legally entered into.
Unrealized GainfLoss - The difference between the Market Value and Cost Basis at the end of the
current period,
Yield onfat Market - The annual rate of return on an investment expressed as a percentage, For
stocks, vield is calculated by the annual dividend payments divided by the stock’s current share price.
For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's markst price.

The terms defined in this glossary are only for use when reviewing your account statement. Please
contact your Relationship Manager with any questions.

Page 54 of 602



3415

00- -M -UC-UU -335-01
0276817-00-02387-01

(Cbhank

QUESTIONS? ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308

If you have any questions regarding your account or this statement, please contact your SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED RISK EFFORT
Administrator.

MARQUES MCNIESE

CN-OH-W5IT

CN-OH-WS5IT

425 WALNUT STREET

CINCINNATI OH 45202

Phone 513-632-4147

E-mail marques.mcniese@usbank.com This statement is for the period from November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

Portfolio Manager:
TS PRT RC #1 - AUTO
CN-OH-WBTC

SIRIL TR TTTRETO TR 1T S ST O L TR P R [
00000181205 SP 000638855400085 P

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED RISK EFFORT

2180 HARVARD STREET, SUITE 460
SACRAMENTO, CA 95815-3329
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Page 1 of 32
November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

$24,000,000
$20,000,000
$16,000,000

MARKET VALUE SUMMARY
Current Period
11/01/24 to 11/30/24
Beginning Market Value $18,367,359.82
Taxable Interest 26,425.71
Fees and Expenses -1,958.91
Long Term Gains/Losses -6,5622.42
Change in Investment Value 37,480.68

Ending Market Value

$18,422,784.88
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Page 2 of 32
November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

ASSET SUMMARY
Current Period % of Estimated
Assels Market Value Total Annual Income
Cash & Equiv
Cash & Equivalents 2,740,235.31 14.90 120,926.28 $2,740,235.31
Taxable Bonds 15,682,549.57 85.10 500,313.64
Total Market Value $18,422,784.88 100.00 $621,239.92
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US Government Issues

Taxable Bonds
$15,682,549.57

Fixed Income Summary

Foreign Issues
$1,084,150.65

Corporate Issues
$4,671,868.12

$9,926,530.80° -
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SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED Page 3 of 32
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
INCOME SUMMARY

Income Received
Current Period

Taxable Interest 26,425.71

Total Current Period Income $26,425.71
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Page 4 of 32

November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

CASH SUMMARY
Principal Income Total
Cash Cash Cash
Beginning Cash 11/01/2024 -$2,709,905.45 $2,709,905.45 $0.00
Taxable Interest 26,425.71 26,425.71
Fees and Expenses -1,958.91 -1,958.91
Purchases -259,191.29 -259,191.29
Sales 1,079,094 .39 1,079,094 39
Net Money Market Activity -844,369.90 -844,369.90
Ending Cash 11/30/2024 -$2,736,331.16 $2,736,331.16 $0.00
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Page 5 of 32

November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

ASSET DETAIL
Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Cash & Equivalents
Cash/Money Market
First American Government - 31846Y203
Obligkd Cl'Y
#3763
1,088,062.210 1.0000 1,088,062.21 1,088,062.21 0.00 59 46,298.90 4.25
U S Treasury Bill - 912797JR9
01/23/2025
830,000.000 99.3600 824,688.00 821,087.41 3.600.59 4.5 36,727.50 4.45
U S Treasury Bill - 91279672V4
12/26/2024
830,000.000 99.6970 B827.,485.10 821,062.63 642247 4.5 37,899.88 4.58
Total Cash/Money Market $2,740,235.31 $2,730,212.25 $10,023.06 14.9 $120,926.28
Cash
Principal Cash -2,736,331.16 -2,736,331.16 -149
Income Cash 2,736,331.16 2,736,331.16 149
Total Cash $0.00 $0.00 "$0.00 0.0 '$0.00
Total Cash & Equivalents $2,740,235.31 $2,730,212.25 $10,023.06 149 $120,926.28
Taxable Bonds
US Government Issues
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AJHUB
0.500 04/14/2025
150,000.000 98.5580 147,837.00 149,800.80 -1,963.80 08 750.00 0.51
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SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED Page 6 of 32
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

FNMA - 3135G0473
0.500 06/17/2025

260,000.000 97.8600 254,436.00 259,461.80 -5,025.80 14 1,300.00 0.51
FHLMC MTN - 3137EAEU9
0.375 07/21/2025

140,000.000 97.4890 136,484.60 139,302.80 -2,818.20 0.7 525.00 0.38
FNMA - 3135G05X7
0.375 08/25/2025

220,000.000 97.1390 213,705.80 218,970.40 -5,264.60 1.2 825.00 0.39
FHLMC MTN - 3137EAEX3
0.375 09/23/2025

200,000.000 96.8180 193,636.00 199,398.00 -5,762.00 1.1 750.00 0.39
FNMA - 3135G06G3
0.500 11/07/2025

215,000.000 96.4640 207,397.60 214,230.30 -6,832.70 1.1 1,075.00 0.52
U S Treasury Note - 91282CAZ4
0.375 11/30/2025

175,000.000 96.1350 168,236.25 175,054.68 -6,818.44 0.9 656.25 0.39

Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130ATUCY
4.500 12/12/2025

300,000.000 100.1840 300,552.00 302,262.00 -1,710.00 1.6 13,500.00 449
U S Treasury Note - 91282CBT7
0.750 03/31/2026

300,000.000 95.4610 286,383.00 297,597 .66 -11,214.66 1.6 2,250.00 0.79
U S Treasury Note - 91282CBW0
0.750 04/30/2026

150,000.000 95.2070 142,810.50 1498,009.77 -6,199.27 0.8 1,125.00 0.79
U S Treasury Note - 91282CCP4
0.625 07/31/2026

125,000.000 942460 117,807.50 123.813.48 -6,005.98 06 781.25 0.66
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

U S Treasury Note - 91282CCW9

08/31/2026 Var

350,000.000 94.2030 329,710.50 346,279.30 -16,568.80 1.8 2,625.00 0.80
U S Treasury Note - 91282CDG3
1.125 10/31/2026

325,000.000 94.3870 306,757.75 32288477 -16,127.02 1% 3,656.25 1.19
U S Treasury Note - 912828V93
2.250 02/15/2027

200,000.000 96.0080 192,016.00 187,695.31 4,320.69 1.0 4,500.00 234
U S Treasury Note - 91282CEF4
2.500 03/31/2027

200,000.000 96.3830 192,766.00 185,734.38 7,031.62 1.0 5,000.00 2.59
U S Treasury Note - 91282CEN7
2.750 04/30/2027

340,000.000 96.8320 329,228.80 332,193.75 -2,964 .95 1.8 9,350.00 2.84
U S Treasury Note - 91282CEW7
3.250 06/30/2027

175,000.000 97.8710 171,274.25 177,450.94 -6,186.69 09 5,687.50 3.32
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFH9
3.125 08/31/2027

120,000.000 97.4020 116,882.40 118,692.19 -1,809.79 0.6 3,750.00 3.21
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFM8
4125 09/30/2027

150,000.000 100.0120 150,018.00 149,531.25 486.75 08 6,187.50 413
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFUOQ
4125 10/31/2027

220,000.000 100.0390 220,085.80 224,357.03 -4,271.23 1.2 9,075.00 412
U S Treasury Note - 9128283F5
2.250 11/15/2027

200,000.000 94.8320 189,664.00 184,875.00 4,789.00 1.0 4,500.00 2.37
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
ASSET DETAIL (continued)
Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGC9
3.875 12/31/2027
180,000.000 99.3160 178,768.80 183,171.09 -4,402 .29 1.0 6,975.00 3.90
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGH8
3.500 01/31/2028
220,000.000 98.1600 215,952 00 213,125.00 2,827.00 1.2 7.700.00 3.57
U S Treasury Note - 9128283W8
2.750 02/15/2028
230,000.000 95.9260 220,629.80 213,8639.45 6,990.35 1.2 6,325.00 287
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130ATS57
4.500 03/10/2028
275,000.000 101.1910 278,275.25 283,109.75 -4,834.50 1.5 12,375.00 4.45
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGT2
3.625 03/31/2028
200,000.000 98.4650 196,930.00 196,343.75 586.25 1.1 7,250.00 3.68
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHA2
3.500 04/30/2028
220,000.000 98.0350 215,677.00 220,275.00 -4,598.00 1:2 7,700.00 3.57
F HL M C Multiclass Mtg Partn - 3137FG6X8
CM O SerK077 Cl A2
0572512028 Var
295,000.000 98.0250 289,173.75 289,583.98 -410.23 1.6 11,357.50 3.93
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHE4
3.625 05/31/2028
180,000.000 98.3580 177,116.40 177,370.31 -253.91 1.0 6,525.00 3.68
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AWMNT
4.375 06/09/2028
200,000.000 100.6480 201,296.00 200,900.00 396.00 1.1 8,750.00 435
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHQ7
4.125 07/31/2028
220,000.000 100.0040 220,008.80 215,342.19 4,666.61 1.2 9,075.00 413
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
ASSET DETAIL (continued) - - -

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

U S Treasury Note - 91282CCV1
1.125 08/31/2028

250,000.000 89.6800 224,200.00 211,376.95 12,823.05 1.2 2,812.50 1.25
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHX2
4.375 08/31/2028

150,000.000 100.8440 151,266.00 148,160.16 3,105.84 0.8 6,562.50 4.34

Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AWTR1
4.375 09/08/2028

200,000.000 100.7640 201,528.00 194,780.00 6,748.00 1.1 8,750.00 4.34
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJF9
4,875 10/31/2028

200,000.000 102.6950 205,390.00 204,445.31 944.69 i | 9,750.00 475
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJN2
4.375 11/30/2028

275,000.000 100.9450 277,598.75 281,756.84 -4,158.09 1.5 12,031.25 4.33
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJR3
3.750 12/31/2028

200,000.000 98.6290 197,258.00 197,554.69 -296.69 1.1 7,500.00 3.80
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJwW2
4.000 01/31/2029

180,000.000 99.5550 179,199.00 179,184.38 1462 1.0 7,200.00 402
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKD2
4.250 02/28/2029

200,000.000 100.5230 201,046.00 199,609.38 1,436.62 1.1 8,500.00 4.23
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKGS
4.125 03/31/2029

220,000.000 100.0390 220,085.80 215,359.38 472642 1.2 9,075.00 412
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKP5
4.625 04/30/2029

225,000.000 102.0660 229,648.50 224,735.35 4,913.15 1.2 10,406.25 4.53
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

U S Treasury Note - 91282CKT7
4.500 05/31/2029

200,000.000 101.6370 203,274.00 201,468.75 1,805.25 %4 | 9,000.00 4.43
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKX8
4.250 06/30/2029

250,000.000 100.5900 251,475.00 252,595.70 -1,120.70 1.4 10,625.00 4.22
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLC3
4.000 07/31/2029

200,000.000 99.5780 199,156.00 203,023.44 -3,867 .44 1.1 8,000.00 4.02
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFJ5
3.125 08/31/2029

250,000.000 95.7850 239,462.50 245,244 14 -5,781.64 1.3 7,812.50 3.26
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLN9
3.500 09/30/2029

225,000.000 97.4140 219,181.50 220,535.16 -1,353.66 1.2 7,875.00 3.59
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLRO
4.125 10/31/2029

165,000.000 100.1480 165,244.20 164,194 34 1,049.86 0.9 6,806.25 412
Total US Government Issues $9,926,530.80 $9,995,490.11 -$68,959.31 53.9 $204,607.50

Corporate Issues
Exxon Mobil Corporation - 30231GBH4
2.992 03/19/2025
140,000.000 99.5180 139,325.20 152,733.00 -13,407.80 0.8 4,188.80 3.01
Bmw Vehicle Lease - 05593AAC3

ABSSer20231CIA3
5.160 11/25/2025

7,278.990 100.0800 7,284 .81 7,278.82 5.99 0.0 375.60 5.16

Page 66 of 602



o913

00- -M -UC-UU -335-01
0276817-00-02387-01

[Ebank

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED Page 11 of 32
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr 2021 4 - 43815GAC3
A B S Ser20214 ClA3

01/21/2026 Var
7,746.150 99.0290 7,670.93 7,744 .52 -73.59 0.0 68.17 0.89
State Str Corp - 857477BR3
1.746 02/06/2026
40,000.000 99.3750 39,750.00 40,000.00 -250.00 0.2 698.40 1.76
John Deere Own - 47789QAC4
ABSSer2021BCIA3
03/16/2026 Var
7,599.160 99.2380 7,541.25 7,598.47 -57.22 0.0 39.52 0.52
Jpmorgan Chase Co - 46647PBK1
2.083 04/22/2026
50,000.000 98.9270 49,463.50 51,594 .50 -2,131.00 0.3 1,041.50 211

Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr - 43815BAC4
ABSSer20221CIA3
1.880 05/15/2026

23,477.180 98.9870 23,239.36 23,473.65 -234.29 0.1 441.37 1.90

Hyundai Auto Rec Tr - 44935FAD6
A B S Ser 2021 C Cl A3
0.740 05/15/2026

4,407.700 99.3990 4,381.21 4,406.71 -25.50 00 32.62 0.74

Unitedhealth Group Inc - 91324PEC2
1.150 05/15/2026

175,000.000 95.3280 166,824.00 173,020.70 -6,196.70 0.9 2,012.50 1.21
Toyota Mtr Cr Corp - 89236TJK2
Medium Term Note
1.125 06/18/2026

130,000.000 95.1590 123,706.70 129,942.80 -6,236.10 0.7 1,462.50 1.18
Bank Amer Corp Sr - 06051GJD2
Medium Term Note
1.319 06/19/2026

80,000.000 98.1070 78,485.60 77,319.60 1,166.00 0.4 1,055.20 1.34
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ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss  Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Bmw Veh Owner Tr - 05602RAD3
ABSSer2022 ACIA3
08/25/2026 Var
14,906.650 99.4440 14,823.77 14,905.89 -82.12 0.1 478.50 323
John Deere Owner Tr - 47787JAC2
ABSSer2022CIA3
09/15/2026 Var
16,634.040 99.0360 16,473.69 16,630.35 -156.66 0.1 385.91 234
Toyota At Rec Own Tr - 89238FADS
ABSSer2022BCIA3
09/15/2026 Var
20,219.010 99 2740 20,072.22 20,218.54 -146.32 0.1 59242 2.95
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec Tr - 362554AC1
ABSSer20214CIA3
0.680 09/16/2026
7.386.570 98.8760 7,303.54 7,386.37 -82.83 0.0 50.23 0.69
Walmart Inc - 931142ERD
1.050 09/17/2026
30,000.000 94.4300 28,329.00 29,943 30 -1,614.30 0.2 315.00 1.11
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr - 448977AD0
ABS Ser2022 ACIA3
10/15/2026 Var
13,102.090 899.1090 12,985.35 13,101.59 -116.24 0.1 290.87 2.24
Honeywell International - 438516BLY
2.500 11/01/2026
180,000.000 96.5880 173,858.40 168,229.80 5,628.60 0.9 4,500.00 2.59
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec - 380146AC4
ABS Ser20221ClA3
1.260 11/16/2026
7,786.430 98.3180 7,702.18 7,785.76 -83.58 0.0 98.11 1.27
Target Corp - B7612EBM7
1.950 01/15/2027
70,000.000 95.2340 66,663.80 69,881.00 -3,217.20 04 1,365.00 205
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Gm Fin Cons Aut Rec Tr - 362585AC5
ABSSer20222CIA3
02/16/2027 Var
20,207.690 99.2710 20,060.38 20,203.47 -143.09 0.1 626 .44 3.12
John Deere Ownr Tr - 47800AAC4
ABS Ser2022B Cl A3
02/16/2027 Var
32,440.260 99.3860 32,241.08 32,437.16 -196.08 0.2 1,213.27 3.76
Charles Schwab Corp - 808513BY0
2.450 03/03/2027
150,000.000 95.5830 143,374.50 147,699.00 -4.324 .50 0.8 3,675.00 2.56
Berkshire Hathaway Fin - 084664CZ72
2.300 03/15/2027
115,000.000 95.8290 110,203.35 114,978.15 -4,774.80 0.6 2,645.00 2.40
Blackrock Inc - 09247 XAN1
3.200 031572027
190,000.000 97.4930 185,236.70 183,705.30 1,531.40 1.0 6,080.00 3.28
Amazon Com Inc - 023135CF1
3.300 04/13/2027
110,000.000 97.7200 107,492.00 108,548.65 -1,056.65 0.6 3,630.00 3.38
Prologis LP L P - 74340XBNO
2.125 04/15/2027
160,000.000 94 8110 151,697.60 141,006.40 10,691.20 0.8 3,400.00 2.24
Honda Auto Rec Own - 43815JAC7
ABSSer20231CIA3
04/21/2027 Var
40,000.000 100.2630 40,105.20 39,992 57 11263 0.2 2,016.00 5.03
Morgan Stanley - 61772BAB9
Medium Term Note
1.593 05/04/2027
150,000.000 95.5520 143,328.00 133,989.30 9,338.70 0.8 2.389.50 1.67
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ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Caterpillar Finl Sves - 14913R3A3
Medium Term Note
3.600 08/12/2027
95,000.000 98.2350 93,323.25 94,090.85 -767.60 0.5 3,420.00 3.66
Realty Income Corp - 756109BG8
3.950 08/15/2027
200,000.000 98.6680 197,336.00 192,410.00 4.926.00 1.4 7.,900.00 400
Mercedes Benz Auto - 58768PACS
AB S Ser20221ClA3
5.210 08/16/2027
89,693 230 100.3560 90,012.54 89,675.49 337.05 0.5 4,673.02 519
Walmart Inc - 931142EXY
3.950 09/09/2027
50,000.000 99.3070 49,653.50 49921.10 -267.60 0.3 1,975.00 3.98
John Deere Owner Trust - 47800CACO
AB S Ser2023 ACIA3
5.010 11/15/2027
75,000.000 100.3930 75,294.75 74,986.34 308.41 0.4 3,757.50 4.99
Mercedes Benz Auto - 58770AACY
ABSSer20231CIA3
4510 11/15/2027
26,099.470 99.8900 26,070.76 26,096.34 -25.58 0.1 1,177.09 451
Bank Of America Corp - 06051GGFO
Medium Term Note
3.824 01/20/2028
100,000.000 98.0980 98,098.00 95,493.00 2,605.00 05 3,824.00 3.90
Honeywell Intl Inc Sr Nt - 438516CJ3
4.950 02/15/2028
180,000.000 101.7450 183,141.00 184,037.40 -896.40 1.0 8,910.00 4.86
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 2023 A - 05592XAD2
C MO Ser2023 ACIA3
02/25/2028 Var
30,000.000 100.8930 30,267.90 29,094 68 273.22 0.2 1,641.00 542
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

Mastercard Incorporated - 57636QAW4
4.875 03/09/2028

95,000.000 101.5990 96,519.05 94,907.85 1,611.20 0.5 4,631.25 4.80
John Deere Owner Tr - 477920AC6

ABSSer2023BCIA3
5180 03/15/2028

50,000.000 100.6480 50,324.00 49,991.66 332.34 0.3 2,580.00 515
Public Service Electric - 74456QBU2

Medium Term Note
3.700 05/01/2028

200,000.000 97.6800 195,360.00 188,558.00 6,802.00 1.1 7,400.00 3.79
American Honda Fin Corp - 02665WEM9

Medium Term Note
5.125 07/07/2028

150,000.000 101.8280 152,742.00 148,678.50 4,063.50 0.8 7,687.50 5.03
Jpmorgan Chase Co - 46647PDG8
4.851 07/25/2028

110,000.000 100.1800 110,198.00 108,359.90 1,838.10 0.6 5,336.10 4.84
Chase Issuance Trust - 161571HT4

CMOSer2023 A1 CIA
5.160 09/15/2028

165,000.000 101.2400 167,046.00 164,954.26 2,091.74 0.9 8,514.00 5.10
John Deere Capital Corporation - 24422EXH7

Medium Term Note
4.500 01/16/2029

190,000.000 100.2360 190,448.40 186,112.60 4,335.80 1.0 8,550.00 4.49

Paccar Financial Corp - 69371RS80
Medium Term Note
4.600 01/31/2029

195,000.000 100.6480 196,263.60 194,682.15 1,581.45 | 8,970.00 457
Morgan Stanley - 61747YFD2
Medium Term Note
5.164 04/20/2029
50,000.000 101.0720 50,536.00 51,043.50 -507.50 0.3 2,582.00 5.11
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Bank New York Mellon Corp - 06406RBDS
Medium Term Note
3.850 04/26/2029
200,000.000 97.5450 195,090.00 199,138.00 -4,048.00 1.1 7,700.00 3.95
US Bancorp - 91158HJM3
Medium Term Note
5.775 06/12/2029
190,000.000 103.1070 195,903.30 193,439.00 2,464.30 1.1 10,972.50 5.60
Home Depot Inc - 437076DC3
4.750 06/25/2029
70,000.000 101.06380 70,748.30 69,548.50 1,199.80 0.4 3,325.00 4.70
Ford Cr Auto Owner Tr - 34535VADG6
ABSSer2024DCIA3
4.840 07/15/2029
95,000.000 100.3260 95,309.70 94,996.95 312.75 0.5 4,598.00 4.82
Bank Of America Corp - 06051GHM4
4271 07/23/2029
60,000.000 98.2800 58,968.00 59,274.60 -306.60 0.3 2,562.60 4.35
Jpmorgan Chase Co - 46647PAVS
4203 07/23/2029
75,000 .000 ag 1210 73,590.75 7424175 85100 Q4 318225 428
Total Corporate Issues $4,671,868.12 $4,660,387.79 $11,480.33 25.4 $171,016.24
Foreign Issues
international Bank M T N - 458058J8B0
0.625 04/22/2025
130,000.000 98.4920 128,039.60 129,496.90 -1,457.30 0.7 813.80 0.64
International Bank M TN - 455058JL8
0.500 10/28/2025
180,000.000 96.5630 173,813.40 179,796.60 -5,983.20 0.9 900.00 0.52
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International Bank M T N - 459058KT9
3.500 07/12/2028

160,000.000 97.7810 156,449.60 153,088.00 3,361.60 08 5,600.00 3.58

International Finance Corp - 45950KDD9
Medium Term Note
4.500 07/13/2028

85,000.000 101.1350 85,964.75 84,905.65 1,059.10 0.5 3,825.00 4.45

Inter American Devel Bk - 4581 X0EN4
Medium Term Note
4.125 02/15/2029

200,000.000 100.0070 200,014.00 198,356.00 1,658.00 1.4 8,250.00 413

Toronto Dominion Bank - 89115A2Y7
Medium Term Note
4.994 04/05/2029

190,000.000 101.0870 192,065.30 188,869.50 3,195.80 1.0 9,488.60 4.94
International Bank - 4580581 N1
3.875 10/16/2029

150,000.000 98.5360 147,804.00 148,257.00 -453.00 0.8 5,812.50 3.93
Total Foreign Issues $1,084,150.65 $1,082,769.65 $1,381.00 5.9 $34,689.90
Total Taxable Bonds $15,682,549.57 $15,738,647.55 -$56,097.98 85.1 $500,313.64
Total Assets $18,422,784.88 $18,468,859.80 -$46,074.92 100.0 $621,239.92
Estimated Current Yield 3.37
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~ ASSET DETAIL MESSAGES -

Time of trade execution and frading party (if not disclosed) will be provided upon request.

Publicly traded assets are valued in accordance with market quotations or valuation methodologies from financial industry services believed by us to be reliable. Assets that are not publicly traded may be
reflected at values from other external sources. Assets for which a current value is not available may be reflected at a previous value or as not valued, at par value, or at a nominal value. Values shown do
not necessarily reflect prices at which assets could be bought or sold. Values are updated based on internal policy and may be updated less frequently than statement generation.
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TRANSACTION DETAIL

Date Income Principal
Posted Activity Description Cash Cash Tax Cost
Beginning Balance 11/01/2024 $2,709,905.45 -$2,709,905.45 $18,450,915.42
11/01/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 2,250.00
Honeywell 2.500% 11/01/26
0.0125 USD/$1 Pv On 180,000 Par Value Due 11/1/24
11/01/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 3,700.00
Public Service Mtn 3.700% 5/01/28
0.0185 USD/$1 Pv On 200,000 Par Value Due 11/1/24
11/01/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 1,709.84
First Am Govi Ob Fd Cl Y
Interest From 10/1/24 To 10/31/24
11/04/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 1,194.75
Morgan Stanley Min 1.593% 5/04/27
0.007965 USD/$1 Pv On 150,000 Par Value Due 11/4/24
11/07/24  Cash Disbursement Cash Disbursement -1,854.74
Paid To Chandler Asset Management Inc
investment Counsel Fee
For Pe Ending 10/31/2024
11/07/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 537.50
FNMAOD.500% 11/07/25
0.0025 USD/$1 Py On 215,000 Par Value Due 11/7/24
11/15/24  Sale Paid Down 1,725.37 Par Value Of 1,725.37 -1,724.99
Htundai Auto Rec Tr 0.380% 1/15/26
Cmo Final Paydown
11/15/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 709.50
Chase Issuance Trust 5.160% 9/15/28
$0.00430/Pv On  165,000.00 Pv Due 11/15/24
11/15/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 41.81
Honda Auto Rec Own 1.880% 5/15/26
$0.00157/Pv On  26,690.23 Pv Due 11/15/24
11/15/24  Sale Paid Down 3,213.05 Par Value Of 3,213.05 -3,212.57
Honda Auto Rec Own 1.880% 5/15/26
Trade Date 11/15/24
11/15/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 2743

Hyundai Auto Rec 2.220% 10/15/26
$0.00185/PvOn  14,826.27 Pv Due 11/15/24
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Description

Income
Cash

Principal
Cash

Tax Cost

11115124

11/15/24

11/15/24

11115124

1115724

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

1115724

11/15/24

11/15/24

Sale

Asset [ncome

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Assel income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Paid Down 1,724 .18 Par Value Of
Hyundai Auto Rec 2.220% 10/15/26
Trade Date 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
Htundai Auto Rec Tr 0.380% 1/15/26
$0.00032/Pv On 1,725.37 Pv Due 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr 0.740% 5/15/26
$0.00062/Py On 5,745.33 Pv Due 11/15/24

Paid Down 1,337.63 Par Value Of
Hyundai Aute Rec Tr 0.740% 5/15/26
Trade Date 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner 2.320% 9/15/26
$0.00193/PvOn  19,296.28 Pv Due 11/15/24

Paid Down 2,662.24 Par Value Of
John Deere Owner 2.320% 9/15/26
Trade Date 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Own 0.520% 3/16/26
$0.00043/Pv On 9,490.78 Pv Due 11/15/24

Paid Down 1,891.62 Par Value Of
John Deere Own 0.520% 3/16/26
Trade Date 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner Tr 5.180% 3/15/28
$0.00432/Pv On 50,000.00 Pv Due 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Ownr Tr 3.740% 2/16/27
$0.00312/Pv On  35,368.36 Pv Due 11/15/24

Paid Down 2,928.1 Par Value Of
John Deere Ownr Tr 3.740% 2/16/27
Trade Date 11/15/24

0.55

3.54

37.31

215.83

110.23
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Description

Income
Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

1115/24

11115724

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/15/24

11/18/24

11/18/24

Asset Income

Assef Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner 5.010% 11/15/27
$0.00418/Pv On  75,000.00 Pv Due 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
Mercedes Benz Auto 5.210% 8/16/27
$0.00434/Pv On 96,311.02 Pv Due 11/15/24

Paid Down 6,617.79 Par Vaiue Of
Mercedes Benz Auto 5.210% 8/16/27
Trade Date 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
Mercedes Benz Auto 4.510% 11/15/27
$0.00376/Pv On  27,826.29 Pv Due 11/15/24

Paid Down 1,726.82 Par Value Of
Mercedes Benz Auto 4.510% 11/15/27
Trade Date 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
Toyota At Rec Own 2.930% 9/15/26
$0.00244/Pv On  22418.16 Pv Due 11/15/24

Paid Down 2,199.15 Par Value Of
Toyota At Rec Own 2.930% 9/15/26
Trade Date 11/15/24

Interest Eamed On
U S Treasury Nt 2.250% 11/15/27
0.01125 USD/%1 Pv On 200,000 Par Value Due 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
Unitedhealth 1.150% 5/15/26
0.00575 USD/$1 Pv On 175,000 Par Value Due 11/15/24

Interest Earned On
Gm Fin Cons Auto 0.680% 9/16/26
$0.00057/Pv On 8,560.79 Pv Due 11/16/24

Paid Down 1,174.22 Par Value Of
Gm Fin Cons Auto 0.680% 9/16/26
Trade Date 11/16/24
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November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date Income
Posted Activity Description Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

1118124  Asset Income Interest Earned On 57.26
Gm Fin Cons Aut 3.100% 2/16/27
$0.00258/Pv On  22,165.48 Pv Due 11/16/24

11/18/24  Sale Paid Down 1,957.79 Par Value Of
Gm Fin Cons Aut 3.100% 2/16/27
Trade Date 11/16/24

11/18/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 9.31
Gm Fin Cons Auto 1.260% 11/16/26
$0.00105/Pv On 8,868.34 Pv Due 11/16/24

11/18/24  Sale Paid Down 1,081.91 Par Value Of
Gm Fin Cons Auto 1.260% 11/16/26
Trade Date 11/16/24

11/20/24  Purchase Purchased 165,000 Par Value Of
U S Treasury Nt4.125% 10/31/29
Trade Date 11/19/24
Purchased Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8432403133032263
165,000 Par Value At 99.51172121 %

11/20/24  Purchase Accrued Interest Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of -376.04
U S Treasury Nt 4.125% 10/31/29
Income Debit 376.04- USD

11/20/24  Sale Sold 105,000 Par Value Of
F N M A Deb 0.625% 4/22/25
Trade Date 11/19/24
Sold Through Marketaxess Corp
Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8432403133032104
105,000 Par Value At 98.372 %

11/20/124  Sell Accrued Interest Received Accrued Interest On Sale Of 51.04
FNMA Deb 0.625% 4/22/25
Income Credit 51.04 USD

11/21/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 6.82

Honda Auto Rec 0.880% 1/21/26
$0.00073/Pv On 9,305.20 Pv Due 11/21/24
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Page 23 of 32
November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date Income
Posted Activity Description Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

11/21/24  Sale Paid Down 1,559.05 Par Value Of
Honda Auto Rec 0.880% 1/21/26
Trade Date 11/21/24

11/21/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 168.00
Honda Auto Rec Own 5.040% 4/21/27
$0.00420/Pv On 40,000.00 Pv Due 11/21/24

11/21/24  Sale Sold 125,000 Par Value Of
U S Treasury Nt 0.375% 11/30/25
Trade Date 11/20/24
Sold Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Sold On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8432503133034540
125,000 Par Value At 96.003904 %

11/21/24  Sell Accrued Interest Received Accrued Interest On Sale Of 22285
U S Treasury Nt 0.375% 11/30/25
Income Credit 222.85 USD

11/22/24  Purchase Purchased 95,000 Par Value Of
Ford Cr Auto Owner 4.840% 7/15/29
Trade Date 11/19/24
Purchased Through Barclays Capital Inc. Fixed In
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8432403133032676
95,000 Par Value At 99.99678947 %

11/25/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 136.75
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 5.470% 2/25/28
$0.00456/Pv On  30,000.00 Pv Due 11/25/24

11/25/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 4207
Bmw Vehicle Lease 5.160% 11/25/25
$0.00430/Pv On 9,784.14 Pv Due 11/25/24

11/25/24 Sale Paid Down 2,505.15 Par Value Of
Bmw Vehicle Lease 5.160% 11/25/25
Trade Date 11/25/24

11/25/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 45.00

Bmw Veh Owner Tr 3.210% 8/25/26
$0.00268/Pv On  16,823.58 Pv Due 11/25/24

Page 79 of 602

1,559.05 -1,558.72

120,004.88 -125,039.06

-94,996.95 94,996.95

2,505.15 -2,505.09



(Ebank

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308

3415

00- -M -UC-UU -335-01
0276817-00-02387-01
LS

Page 24 of 32
November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date Income Principal

Posted Activity Description Cash Cash Tax Cost

11/25/24  Sale Paid Down 1,916.93 Par Value Of 1,916.93 -1,916.83
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 3.210% 8/25/26
Trade Date 11/25/24

11/25/24  Assef [ncome Interest Earned On 946 .46
FHLM C Mitcl Mt 3.850% 5/25/28
$0.00321/Pv On  205,000.00 Pv Due 11/25/24

11/25/24 Fee Trust Fees Collected -104.17
Charged For Period 10/01/2024 Thru 10/31/2024

11/29/24  Sale Matured 830,000 Par Value Of 819,577 .91 -819,577.91
U 8 Treasury Bill 11/29/24
Trade Date 11/29/24
830,000 Par Value At 100 %

11/29/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 10,422.09
U S Treasury Bill 11/29/24
830,000 Par Value At 100 %

Purchase Combined Purchases For The Period 11/ 1/24 - 11/30/24 Of -1,002,450.33 1,002,450.33
First Am Govt Ob Fd CI Y
Sale Combined Sales For The Period 11/ 1/24 - 11/30/24 Of 158,080.43 -158,080.43

First Am Govt Ob Fd CI Y

Ending Balance 11/30/2024 $2,736,331.16 -$2,736,331.16 $18,468,859.80
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Page 25 of 32

November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY
Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Cash and Equivalents
U S Treasury Bill
11/29/2024
912797HP5
11/29/24 Matured 830,000 Par -819,677 .91 819,577.91
Value
Trade Date 11/29/24
830,000 Par Value At 100 %
Total Cash and Equivalents -$819,577.91 $819,577.91 $0.00
Taxable Bonds
Bmw Veh Owner Tr
ABSSer2022ACIA3
08/25/2026 Var
BV03226
11/25/24 Paid Down 1,916.93 -1,916.83 1,916.93 0.10
Par Value
Trade Date 11/25/24
Bmw Vehicle Lease
ABSSer20231CIA3
5.160 11/25/2025
05593AAC3
11/25/24 Paid Down 2,505.15 -2,505.09 2,505.15 0.06

Par Value
Trade Date 11/25/24
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Page 26 of 32
November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
FNMA Deb
0.625 04/22/2025
3135G03U5
11/20/24 Sold 105,000 Par -104,783.70 103,290.60 -1,493.10
Value
Trade Date 11/19/24
Sold Through Marketaxess Corp
Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref# 8432403133032104
105,000 Par Value At 98.372 %
Gm Fin Cons Aut Rec Tr
ABSSer20222ClA3
02/16/2027 Var
GFC3427
11/18/24 Paid Down 1,957.79 -1,957.38 1,957.79 0.41
Par Value
Trade Date 11/16/24
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec
AB S Ser20221ClA3
1.260 11/16/2026
GFC1226
11/18/24 Paid Down 1,081.91 -1,081.82 1,081.91 0.09
Par Value
Trade Date 11/16/24
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec Tr
ABSSer20214CIA3
0.680 09/16/2026
GFC0626
11/18/24 Paid Down 1,174.22 -1,174.19 1,174.22 0.03

Par Value
Trade Date 11/16/24
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Page 27 of 32
November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr
ABSSer20221ClA3
1.880 05/15/2026
HAR1826
11/15/24 Paid Down 3,213.05 -3,212.57 3,213.05 0.48
Par Value
Trade Date 11/15/24
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr 2021 4
A B S Ser 2021 4 Cl A3
01/21/2026 Var
HAR0826
11121124 Paid Down 1,559.05 -1,668.72 1,559.05 0.33
Par Value
Trade Date 11/21/24
Htundai Auto Rec Tr
ABSSer2021BCIA3
0.380 01/15/2026
HAR0326
11/15/24 Faid Down 1,725.37 -1,724 .99 1 T25.3T 0.38
Par Value
Cmo Final Paydown
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr
A B S Ser 2021 C Cl A3
0.740 05/15/2026
HARO0726
11/15/24 Paid Down 1,337.63 -1,337.33 1,337.63 0.30

Par Value
Trade Date 11/15/24
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
B ' SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)
Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr
ABS Ser2022 ACIA3
10/15/2026 Var
HAR2226
11/15/24 Paid Down 1,724.18 -1,724 11 1,724.18 0.07
Par Value

Trade Date 11/15/24

John Deere Own
ABSSer2021BCIA3
03/16/2026 Var
JDO0926

1115/24 Paid Down 1,891.62 -1,891.45 1,891.62 017
Par Value
Trade Date 11/15/24

John Deere Owner Tr
ABSSer2022ClIA3

09/15/2026 Var
JDO2326
11/15/24 Paid Down 2,662.24 -2,661.65 2,662.24 0.59
Par Value
Trade Date 11/15/24
John Deere Ownr Tr
A B S Ser2022B Cl A3
02/16/2027 Var
JDOB827
11115124 Paid Down 2,928.1 -2,927.82 2,928.10 0.28
Par Value

Trade Date 11/15/24
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Page 29 of 32

November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Mercedes Benz Auto
ABSSer20221ClA3
5.210 08/16/2027
MBAS5227
11/15/24 Paid Down 6,617.79 -6,616.48 6,617.79 1.31
Par Value
Trade Date 11/15/24
Mercedes Benz Auto
A B S Ser20231Cl A3
4510 11M15/2027
MBA4527
11/15/24 Paid Down 1,726.82 -1,726.61 1,726.82 0.21
Par Value
Trade Date 11/15/24
Toyota At Rec Own Tr
ABSSer2022BCIA3
09/15/2026 Var
TAR3126
11115124 Paid Down 2,199.15 -2,199.10 2,199.15 0.05

FPar Value
Trade Date 11/15/24
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Page 30 of 32

November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
U S Treasury Note
0.375 11/30/2025
91282CAZ4
11/21/24 Sold 125,000 Par -125,039.06 120,004.88 -5,034.18
Value
Trade Date 11/20/24
Soald Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Sold On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8432503133034540
125,000 Par Value At 96.003904 %
Total Taxable Bonds -$266,038.90 $259,516.48 -$6,522 42
Total Sales & Maturities -$1,085,616.81 $1,079,094.39 -$6,522.42

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY MESSAGES

Estimated Year-To-Date Short-Term Gain (Loss). $10,375.00

Estimated Year-To-Date Long-Term Gain (Loss): ($120,504.31)

Estimates should not be used for tax purposes
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024
BOND SUMMARY

40%
32%
24%
16%
8%
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
Percentage of
Par Value Market Value Cahgory
MATURITY
2024 0.00 0.00 0.00
2025 2,117,278.99 2,070,748.28 13.21
2026 2,058,264.98 1,966,079.95 12.54
2027 3,358,440.65 3,272,797 .46 20.87
2028 4,640,000.00 4,598,410.05 29.32
2029 3,780,000.00 3,774,513.85 24 .06
Total of Category $15,953,984.62 $15,682,549.57 100.00
MOODY'S RATING s
Aaa 10,917,588.93 10,730,441.87 68.42
Aa2 335,000.00 327,511.05 2.09
Aa3 525,000.00 516,595.75 3.29
Al 1,500,000.00 1,475,938.55 941
A2 1,110,000.00 1,089,998.55 6.95
A3 700,000.00 697,678.90 445
N/R 165,000.00 167,046.00 1.07

Page 87 of 602



Ebank

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308

BOND SUMMARY (continued)

3415

00- -M -UC-UU -335-01

0276817-00-02387-01

Page 32 of 32

November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024

Percentage of

Par Value Market Value Category
N/A 701,395.69 677,338.90 4.32
Total of Category $15,953,984.62 $15,682,549.57 100.00
S&P RATING
AAA 1,334,565.01 1,323,335:37 8.44
AA+ 2,160,000.00 2,135,148.25 13.61
AA 305,000.00 295,677.85 1.89
AA- 330,000.00 324,561.90 207
A+ 595,000.00 583,313.35 3.72
A 1,810,000.00 1,789,236.30 11.41
A- 1,130,000.00 1,114,933.40 711
N/A 8,289,419.61 8,116,343.15 51.75
Total of Category $15,953,984.62 $15,682,549.57 100.00

BOND SUMMARY MESSAGES

Data contained within this section excluded Mutual Funds, Exchange Traded Funds, and Closed-Ended Funds.
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Glossary

Accretion - The accumulation of the vaiue of a discounted bond until maturity.

Adjusted Prior Market Realized Gainfl.oss - The difference between the proceeds and the Prior
Market Value of the transaction.

Adjusted Prior Market Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Value and the
Adjusted Prior Market Value.

Adjusted Prior Market Value - A figure caloulated using the beginning Market Value for the fiscal year,
adjusted for all asset related fransaclions during the period, employing an average cost methodology.
Amortization - The decrease in value of a premium bond uriil maturity.

Asset - Anything owned that has commercial exchange value. Assets may consist of specific property
or of claims against others, in conirast to obligations dug to others (liabilities).

Bond Rating - A measurement of a bond's quality based upon the issuer's financial condition. Ratings
are assigned by independent rating services, such as Moody's, or S&P, and reflect their opinion of the
issuer's ability to meet the scheduled interest and principal repayments for the bond.

Cash - Cash activity that includes both income and principal cash categories.

Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss - Alsc reported as Gain/Loss in Period in the Asset Detlail section.
This figure shows the market appreciation (depreciation} for the current period.

Cost Basis (Book Value} - The original price of an asset, normafly the purchase price or appraised
value at the ime of acquisition. Book Value method maintains an average cost for each asset.

Cost Basis (Tax Basis) - The original price of an assel, normally the purchase price or appraised value
at the time of acquisition. Tax Basis uses client determined methods such as Last-in-First-Qut (LIFQ),
First-In-First-Out (FIFO), Average, Minimum Gain, and Maximum Gain.

Ending Accrual - {Also reported as Accrued Income) Income eamed but not yet received, or expenses
incurred but not yet paid, as of the end of the reporting peried.

Estimated Annual Income - The amount of income a particutar asset is anticipated to earn over the
next year., The shares multiplied by annual income rate.

Estimated Current Yield - The annual rate of return on an investment expressed as a percentage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by taking the annual dividend payments divided by the stock's current share
price. For honds, yield is calcuiated by the coupon rale divided by the bond's market price.
Ex-Dividend Date - (Aiso reported as Ex-Date) For stock trades, the person who owns the security on
the ex-dividend date will earn the dividend, regardless of who currently owns the stock.

income Cash - A category of cash comprised of ordinary earnings derived from investments, usually
dividends and interest.

Market Value - The price per unit multipfied by the number of units.

Maturity Date - The date on which an obligation or note matures.

Payable Dafe - The date on which g dividend, mutuai fund distribution, or interest on a bond wiil he
made.

Principal Cash - A category of cash comprised of cash, depesits, cash withdrawals and the cash flows
generated from purchases or sales of investments.

Realized Gain/Loss Calculation - The Proceeds less the Cost Basis of a transaction.

Settlement Date - The dale on which a trade settles and cash or securities are credited or debited to the
account.

Trade Date - The date a trads is legally entered into.

Unrealized GainflLoss - The difference between the Market Vaiue and Cost Basis at the end of the
current peried.

Yield onfat Market - The annual rate of return on an investment expressed as a percenlage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by the annual dividend paymenis divided by the stock’s current share price,
For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's market price.

The ferms defined in this glossary are only for use when reviewing your account statemant. Please
contact your Relationship Manager with any questions.
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QUESTIONS? ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308

If you have any questions regarding your account or this statement, please contact your SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED RISK EFFORT
Administrator.

MARQUES MCNIESE

CN-OH-WSIT

CN-OH-WSIT

425 WALNUT STREET

CINCINNATI OH 45202

Phone 513-632-4147

E-mail marques.mcniese@usbank.com This statement is for the period from December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

Portfolioc Manager:
TS PRT RC #1 - AUTO
CN-OH-W6TC

Bl e e el gt ey ladeg g
000003251 05 SP 000638880305174 P

SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED RISK EFFORT

2180 HARVARD STREET, SUITE 460
SACRAMENTO, CA 95815-3329
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Page 1 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

MARKET VALUE SUMMARY

Current Period
12/01/24 to 12/31/24

Beginning Market Value
Taxable Interest
Fees and Expenses
Long Term Gains/Losses

Change in Investment Value

Change: -9,125.62
$18,422,784.88  $24,000,000

Ending Market Value

61.850.46  $20,000,000
999,09 $16,000,000
-14,749 49
5427153 $12,000,000
$8,000,000
$18,413,659.26
$4,000,000
$0
Beginning Ending
MV MV
$18,422,784.88 $18,413,659.26
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Page 2 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

ASSET SUMMARY
Current Period % of Estimated
Assets Market Value Total Annual Income
Cash & Equiv
Cash & Equivalents 2,734,846.72 14.90 119,550.17 $2,734,846.72
Taxable Bonds 15,678,812.54 85.10 516,424 84
Total Market Value $18,413,659.26 100.00 $635,975.01
Taxable Bonds
$15,678,812.54
Fixed Income Summary
Foreign Issues
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$1,077,041.45

Corporate Issues
- $4,583,849.34
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Page 3 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

INCOME SUMMARY

Income Received
Current Period

Taxable Interest

61,850.46

Total Current Period Income

$61,850.46
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
) ___ CASHSUMMARY S ] S '
Principal Income Total
Cash Cash Cash
Beginning Cash 12/01/2024 -$2,736,331.16 $2,736,331.16 $0.00
Taxable Interest 61,850.46 61,850.46
Fees and Expenses -1,955.08 -1,955.06
Capital Gain Distributions 149 1.49
Purchases -2,141,780.02 -2,141,780.02
Sales 1,254,072.44 1,254,072.44
Net Money Market Activity 827,810.69 827.810.69
Ending Cash 12/31/2024 -$2,798,183.11 $2,798,183.11 $0.00
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Page 5 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

ASSET DETAIL
Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/lLoss  Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Cash & Equivalents
Cash/Money Market
First American Government - 31846V203
Oblig Fd CI Y
#3763
260,251.520 1.0000 260,251.52 260,251.52 0.00 1.4 10,623.03 4.08
U S Treasury Bill - 912797JR9
01/23/2025
830,000.000 99.7520 827,941.60 821,087.41 6,854.19 4.5 36,717.13 4.43
U S Treasury Bill - 912797NJ2
02/25/2025
830,000.000 99.3700 824,771.00 821,677.51 3,093.49 45 36,229.50 4.39
U S Treasury Bill - 912797MU8
03/2712025
830,000.000 99.0220 821,882.60 821,721.90 160.70 4.5 35,980.51 438
Total Cash/Money Market $2,734,846.72 $2,724,738.34 $10,108.38 14.9 $119,550.17
Cash
Principal Cash -2,798,183.11 -2,798,183.11 A15:2
Income Cash 2,798,183.11 2,798,183.11 152
Total Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
Total Cash & Equivalents $2,734,846.72 $2,724,738.34 $10,108.38 14.9 $119,550.17
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SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED Page 6 of 36
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
ASSET DETAIL (continued)
Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Taxable Bonds
US Government Issues
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AJHUG
0.500 04/14/2025
150,000.000 98.9190 148,378.50 149,800.80 -1,422.30 08 750.00 0.50
FNMA - 3135G04Z3
0.500 06/17/2025
260,000.000 98.3190 255,629.40 259,461.80 -3,832.40 1.4 1,300.00 0.51
FHLMC MTN - 3137EAEU9
0.375 07/21/2025
140,000.000 97.8400 136,976.00 139,302.80 -2,326.80 0.7 525.00 0.38
FNMA - 3135G05X7
0.375 08/25/2025
220,000.000 97.4960 214,491.20 218,970.40 -4,479.20 ¢ O] 825.00 0.38
FHLMC MTN - 3137EAEX3
0.375 09/23/2025
200,000.000 97.2510 194,502.00 199,398.00 -4,896.00 1.1 750.00 0.39
FNMA - 3135G06G3
0.500 11/07/2025
215,000.000 96.8770 208,285.55 214,230.30 -5,944 75 1.1 1,075.00 0.52
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130ATUCY9
4.500 12/12/2025
300,000.000 100.2180 300,654.00 302,262.00 -1,608.00 1.6 13,500.00 4.49
U S Treasury Note - 91282CBT7
0.750 03/31/2026
300,000.000 95.7840 287,352.00 297,597 .66 -10,245.66 1.6 2,250.00 0.78
U S Treasury Note - 91282CCP4
0.625 07/31/2026
125,000.000 94,5050 118,131.25 123,813.48 -5,682.23 06 781.25 0.66
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield

U S Treasury Note - 91282CCW9

08/31/2026 Var

350,000.000 94.4350 330,522.50 346,279.30 -15,756.80 18 2,625.00 0.79
U S Treasury Note - 91282CDG3
1.125 10/31/2026

325,000.000 94.5340 307,235.50 322,884.77 -15,649.27 & 3,656.25 1.19
U S Treasury Note - 912828v98
2.250 02/15/2027

200,000.000 95.9660 191,932.00 187,695.31 4,236.69 1.0 4,500.00 2.34
U S Treasury Note - 91282CEF4
2.500 03/31/2027

200,000.000 96.2900 192,580.00 185,734.38 6,845.62 1.0 5,000.00 2.60
U S Treasury Note - 91282CEN7
2.750 04/30/2027

340,000.000 96.6770 328,701.80 332,193.75 -3,491.95 1.8 9,350.00 2.84
U S Treasury Note - 91282CEWTY
3.250 0673072027

175,000.000 97.6550 170,896.25 177,460.94 -6,564.69 0.9 5,687.50 3.33
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFHQ
3.125 08/31/2027

120,000.000 97.1200 116,544.00 118,682.19 -214819 0.6 3,750.00 3.22
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFM8
4.125 09/30/2027

150,000.000 99.6050 149,407.50 149,631.25 -123.75 0.8 6,187.50 414
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFUQ
4.125 10/31/2027

220,000.000 99.6050 219,131.00 224 357.03 -5,226.03 1.2 9,075.00 4.14
U S Treasury Note - 9128283F5
2.250 11/15/2027

200,000.000 94.5470 189,094.00 184,875.00 4,219.00 1.0 4,500.00 2.38
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/lLoss  Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGC9
3.875 12/31/2027
180,000.000 98.8520 177,933.60 183,171.09 -5,237.49 1.0 6,975.00 3.92
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGH8
3.500 01/31/2028
220,000.000 97.7080 214,957 60 213,125.00 1,832.60 1.2 7,700.00 3.58
U S Treasury Note - 9128283W8
2.750 02/15/2028
230,000.000 95.4850 219,615.50 21363945 5,976.05 1.2 6,325.00 2.88
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130ATS57
4.500 03/10/2028
275,000.000 100.3790 276,042.25 283,109.75 -7,067.50 Tk 12,375.00 4.48
U S Treasury Note - 91282CGT2
3.625 03/31/2028
200,000.000 97.9420 195,884.00 196,343.75 -459.75 1.1 7,250.00 3.70
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHA2
3.500 04/30/2028
220,000.000 97.4780 214,451.60 220,275.00 -5,823.40 1.2 7,700.00 3.59
F H L M C Multiclass Mtg Partn - 3137FGB6X8
C M O Ser K077 Cl A2
05/25/2028 Var
295,000.000 97.4870 287,586.65 289,583.98 -1,997.33 1.6 11.357.50 3.95
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHE4
3.625 05/31/2028
180,000.000 97.8100 176,058.00 177,370.31 -1,312.31 1.0 6,525.00 3.71
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AWMN7
4.375 06/09/2028
200,000.000 99.9900 199,980.00 200,900.00 -920.00 1.1 8,750.00 438
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHQ7
4125 07/31/2028
220,000.000 99.3100 218,482.00 215,342.19 3,139.81 1.2 9,075.00 4.15
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
U S Treasury Note - 91282CCV1
1.125 08/31/2028
250,000.000 89.1920 222.980.00 211,376.95 11,603.05 1.2 2,812.50 1.26
U S Treasury Note - 91282CHX2
4.375 08/31/2028
150,000.000 100.0800 150,120.00 148,160.16 1,959.84 0.8 6,562.50 4.37
Federal Home Loan Bks - 3130AWTR1
4.375 09/08/2028
200,000.000 999600 199,920.00 194,780.00 5,140.00 11 8,750.00 4.38
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJF9
4.875 10/31/2028
200,000.000 101.7980 203,596.00 204,445 .31 -849.31 1.1 9,750.00 4.79
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJN2
4.375 11/30/2028
275,000.000 100.0410 275112.75 281,756.84 -6,644.09 1.5 12,031.25 4.37
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJR3
3.750 12/31/2028
200,000.000 97.7550 195,510.00 197,554.69 -2,044.69 1.1 7,500.00 384
U S Treasury Note - 91282CJW2
4,000 01/31/2029
180,000.000 98.6300 177,534.00 179,184.38 -1,650.38 1.0 7,200.00 4.06
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKD2
4.250 02/28/2029
200,000.000 99.5330 199,066.00 199,609.38 -543.38 1.1 8,500.00 427
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKG5
4.125 03/31/2029
220,000.000 99.0170 217,837.40 215,359.38 2478.02 1.2 9,075.00 417
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKP5
4,625 04/30/2029
225,000.000 100.9580 227,155.50 224,735.35 2,420.15 1.2 10,406.25 4.58
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ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKT7
4.500 05/31/2029
200,000.000 100.4780 200,956.00 201,468.75 -512.75 1: 9,000.00 448
U S Treasury Note - 91282CKX38
4.250 06/30/2029
250,000.000 99.4460 248,615.00 252,595.70 -3,880.70 1.4 10,625.00 4.27
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLC3
4.000 07/31/2029
200,000.000 98.4150 196,830.00 203,023 .44 -6,193.44 1.1 8,000.00 4.06
U S Treasury Note - 91282CFJ5
3.125 08/31/2029
250,000.000 94.7190 236,797.50 245,244 14 -8,446.64 [ ) 7,812.50 3.30
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLN9
3.500 09/30/2029
225,000.000 96.2190 216,492.75 220,535.16 -4,042.41 1.2 7,875.00 3.64
U S Treasury Note - 91282CLR0O
4125 10/31/2029
315,000.000 98.8480 311,371.20 313,368.17 -1,996.97 1T 12,993.75 417
U S Treasury Note - 91282CMA6
4125 11/30/2029
300,000.000 98.8640 296,592.00 299,988.28 -3,396.28 1.0 12,375.00 417
Total US Government Issues $10,017,921.75 $10,120,587.76 -$102,666.01 54.4 $311,388.75
Corporate Issues
Exxon Mobil Corporation - 30231GBH4
2.992 03/19/2025
140,000.000 99.6890 139,564 .60 152,733.00 -13,168.40 0.8 4,188.80 3.00
Bmw Vehicle Lease - 05593AAC3
ABSSer20231CIA3
5.160 11/25/2025
5,137.510 100.0700 5,141.11 5,137.39 3.72 0.0 26510 516
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ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr 2021 4 - 43815GAC3
AB S Ser20214ClA3
01/21/2026 Var
6,274.910 99.2220 6,226.09 6,273.59 -47.50 0.0 55.22 0.89
John Deere Own - 47789QAC4
ABSSer2021BCIA3
03/16/2026 Var
6,336.570 99.5020 6,305.01 6,335.99 -30.98 0.0 32.95 0.52
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr - 43815BAC4
ABSSer20221CIA3
1.880 05/15/2026
20,502.040 99.1410 20,325.93 20,498.96 -173.03 0.1 38544 1.90
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr - 44935FAD6
A B S Ser 2021 C Cl A3
0.740 05/15/2026
3,134.820 99 5980 3,122.25 3,134.12 -11.87 0.0 23.20 0.74
Unitedhealth Group Inc - 91324PEC2
1.150 05/15/2026
175,000.000 95.5640 167,237.00 173,020.70 -5,783.70 0.9 2,012.50 1.20
Toyota Mtr Cr Corp - 89236TJK2
Medium Term Note
1.125 06/18/2026
130,000.000 95.2390 123,810.70 125,8942.80 -6,132.10 0.7 1,462.50 1.18
Bank Amer Corp Sr - 06051GJD2
Medium Term Note
1.319 06/19/2026
80,000.000 98.3670 78,693.60 77,319.60 1,374.00 0.4 1,055.20 1.34
Bmw Veh Owner Tr - 05602RAD3
ABSSer2022ACIA3
08/25/2026 Var
13,110.140 99.5450 13,050.49 13,109.47 -58.98 0.1 420.84 3.22
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ASSET DETAIL (continued)

Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss  Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
John Deere Owner Tr - 47787JAC2
ABSSer2022CIA3
09/15/2026 Var
14,638.120 99.1670 14,516.18 14,634.87 -118.69 0.1 339.60 2.34
Toyota At Rec Own Tr - 89238FADS
ABSSer2022BCIA3
09/15/2026 Var
18,200.950 99.3930 18,090.47 18,200.53 -110.06 0.1 533.29 2.95
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec Tr - 362554AC1
ABSSer20214CIA3
0.680 09/16/2026
6,295.230 99.0690 6,236.62 6,295.06 -58.44 0.0 42.81 0.69
Walmart Inc - 931142ERO
1.050 09/17/2026
30,000.000 94 6020 28,380.60 29,943.30 -1,562.70 0.2 315.00 1.11
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr - 448977AD0
ABS Ser2022 ACIA3
10/15/2026 Var
11,446.810 99.2510 11,361.07 11,446.37 -85.30 01 25412 224
Honeywell International - 438516BL9
2.500 11/01/2026
180,000.000 96.5220 173,739.60 168,229.80 5,509.80 0.9 4,500.00 2.59
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec - 380146AC4
ABS Ser20221ClA3
1.260 11/16/2026
6,729.000 99.0950 6,668.10 6,728.42 -60.32 0.0 84.79 1.27
Target Corp - 87612EBM7
1.950 01/15/2027
70,000.000 95.1410 66,598.70 69,881.00 -3,282.30 0.4 1,365.00 2.05
Gm Fin Cons Aut Rec Tr - 362585AC5
ABSSer20222CIA3
02/1612027 Var
18,421.700 99.3720 18,306.01 18,417.85 -111.84 0.1 571.07 3.12
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Security Description Percent
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John Deere Ownr Tr - 47800AAC4
AB S Ser2022B ClA3
02/16/2027 Var

30,522.820 99.5650 30,390.05 30,519.90 -129.85 0.2 1,141.55 3.76
Charles Schwab Corp - 808513BY0
2.450 03/03/2027

150,000.000 95.4910 143,236.50 147,699.00 -4,462.50 08 3,675.00 2.57

Berkshire Hathaway Fin - 084664CZ2
2.300 03/15/2027

115,000.000 95.7870 110,155.05 114,978.15 -4,823.10 0.6 2,645.00 240
Blackrock Inc - 09247XAN1
3.200 03/15/2027

190,000.000 97.4070 185,073.30 183,705.30 1,368.00 1.0 6,080.00 3.28
Amazon Com Inc - 023135CF1
3.300 04/13/2027

110,000.000 97.5960 107,355.60 108,548.65 -1,193.05 0.6 3,630.00 3.38
Prologis LP L P - 74340XBNO
2.125 04/15/2027

160,000.000 94.7410 151,585.60 141,006.40 10,579.20 08 3,400.00 2.24

Honda Auto Rec Own - 43815JAC7
ABSSer20231CIA3
04/21/2027 Var

38,013.920 100.3390 38,142.79 38,006.86 135.93 0.2 1,915.90 5.02

Morgan Stanley - 61772BAB9
Medium Term Note
1.593 05/04/2027

150,000.000 95.8530 143,779.50 133,989.30 9,790.20 0.8 2,389.50 1.66

Caterpillar Finl Svcs - 14913R3A3
Medium Term Note
3.600 08/12/2027

95,000.000 97.8770 92,983.15 94,090.85 -1,107.70 0.5 3,420.00 3.68
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss  Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Realty Income Corp - 756109BG8
3.950 08/15/2027
200,000.000 98.3210 196,642.00 192,410.00 4,232.00 1.1 7,800.00 4.02
Mercedes Benz Auto - 58768PACSB
AB S Ser20221CIA3
5.210 08/16/2027
83,666.940 100.4560 84,048.46 83,650.39 398.07 0.5 4,359.05 5.19
Walmart Inc - 931142EX7
3.950 09/09/2027
50,000.000 99.0190 49,509.50 49,921.10 -411.60 0.3 1,975.00 3.99
John Deere Owner Trust - 47800CACO
AB S Ser2023 ACIA3
5.010 11/15/2027
75,000.000 100.4460 75,334 .50 74,986.34 348.16 04 3,757.50 499
Mercedes Benz Auto - 58770AAC7
AB S Ser20231CIA3
4.510 11/15/2027
24,447,030 100.0130 24 450 21 24,444 10 6.11 0.1 1,102.56 4.51
Bank Of America Corp - 06051GGFO0
Medium Term Note
3.824 01/20/2028
100,000.000 97.9840 97,984 .00 95,493.00 2,491.00 0.5 3,824.00 3.90
Honeywell Intl Inc Sr Nt - 438516CJ3
4.950 02/15/2028
180,000.000 101.1430 182,057.40 184,037.40 -1,980.00 1.0 8,910.00 489
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 2023 A - 05592XAD2
CM O Ser2023 ACIA3
02/25/2028 Var
30,000.000 100.9190 30,275.70 29,994 68 281.02 0.2 1,641.00 542
Mastercard Incorporated - 57636QAW4
4 875 03/09/2028
95,000.000 101.1370 96,080.15 94,907.85 1,172.30 0.5 4,631.25 4.82
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John Deere Owner Tr - 477920AC6
ABSSer2023BCIA3
5.180 03/15/2028

50,000.000 100.8260 50,413.00 49,991 .66 421.34 0.3 2,590.00 514
Public Service Electric - 74456QBU9

Medium Term Note
3.700 05/01/2028

200,000.000 96.6590 193,318.00 188,558.00 4,760.00 1.0 7,400.00 3.83
American Honda Fin Corp - 02665WEM9

Medium Term Note
5.125 07/07/2028

150,000.000 100.6820 151,023.00 148,678.50 2,344 .50 0.8 7,687.50 5.09
Jpmorgan Chase Co - 46647PDG8
4.851 07/25/2028

110,000.000 99.9670 109,963.70 108,359.90 1,603.80 0.6 5,336.10 4.85
Chase Issuance Trust - 161571HT4

CMO Ser2023 A1 CIA
5.160 09/15/2028

165,000.000 101.1770 166,942.05 164,954.26 1,987.79 09 8,514.00 5.10
John Deere Capital Corporation - 24422EXH7

Medium Term Note
4500 01/16/2029

190,000.000 $9.6950 188,280.50 186,112.60 2,167.90 1.0 8,550.00 4.54
Paccar Financial Corp - 69371RS80

Medium Term Note
4.600 01/31/2029

195,000.000 99.7520 194,516.40 194,682.15 -165.75 1.1 8,970.00 461
Morgan Stanley - 61747YFD2
Medium Term Note
5.164 04/20/2029
50,000.000 100.2820 50,141.00 51,043.50 -802.50 03 2,582.00 515
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Security Description Percent
Unrealized of Total Estimated Estimated
Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss  Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
Bank New York Mellon Corp - 06406RBD8
Medium Term Note
3.850 04/26/2029
200,000.000 96.5950 193,190.00 199,138.00 -5,948.00 1.0 7,700.00 3.99
US Bancorp - 91159HJM3
Medium Term Note
5.775 06/12/2029
190,000.000 102.2590 194,292.10 193,439.00 853.10 1.1 10,972.50 5.65
Home Depot Inc - 437076DC3
4750 06/25/2029
70,000.000 100.2160 70,151.20 69,548.50 602.70 04 3,325.00 474
Ford Cr Auto Owner Tr - 34535VAD6
ABSSer2024DCIA3
4.840 07/15/2029
95,000.000 100.0700 95,066.50 94 ,996.95 69.55 0.5 4,598.00 4.84
Bank Of America Corp - 06051GHM4
4.271 07/23/2029
60,000.000 97.4280 58,456.80 59,274 .60 -817.80 0.3 2,562.60 438
Jpmorgan Chase Co - 46647PAV8
4.203 07/23/2029
125,000.000 97.3100 121,637.50 123,460.25 -1,822.75 0.7 5,253.75 4.32
Total Corporate Issues $4,583,849.34 $4,585,909.96 -$2,060.62 249 $170,346.19
Foreign Issues
International Bank M TN - 459058JB0
0.625 04/22/2025
130,000.000 98.8750 128,537.50 129,496.90 -959.40 0.7 813.80 0.63
international Bank M T N - 459058JL8
0.500 10/28/2025
180,000.000 96.8560 174,340.80 179,796.60 -5,455.80 09 900.00 0.52
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Shares/Face Amt Price Market Value Tax Cost Gain/Loss Portfolio Annual Income Current Yield
International Bank M TN - 459058KT9
3.500 07/12/2028
160,000.000 97.1420 155,427.20 153,088.00 2,339.20 08 5,600.00 3.60
International Finance Corp - 45950KDD9
Medium Term Note
4.500 07/13/2028
85,000.000 100.4090 85,347 .65 84,905.65 44200 0.5 3,825.00 4.48
Inter American Devel Bk - 4581 X0EN4
Medium Term Note
4.125 02/15/2029
200,000.000 98.7760 197,552.00 198,356.00 -804.00 1.1 8,250.00 418
Toronto Dominion Bank - 89115A2Y7
Medium Term Note
4.994 04/05/2029
190,000.000 99.8320 189,680.80 188,869.50 811.30 1.0 9,488.60 5.00
International Bank - 459058L N1
3.875 10/16/2029
150,000.000 97.4370 146,155.50 148,257.00 -2,101.50 08 5,812.50 3.98
Total Foreign Issues $1,077,041.45 $1,082,769.65 -$5,728.20 5.8 $34,689.90
Total Taxable Bonds $15,678,812.54 $15,789,267.37 -$110,454.83 85.1 $516,424.84
Total Assets $18,413,659.26 $18,514,005.71 -$100,346.45 100.0 $635,975.01
Estimated Current Yield 3.45
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ASSET DETAIL MESSAGES

Time of trade execution and trading party (if not disclosed) will be provided upon request.

Publicly traded assets are valued in accordance with market quotations or valuation methodologies from financial indusiry services believed by us to be reliable. Assets that are not publicly traded may be
reflected at values from other external sources. Assets for which a current value is not available may be reflected at a previous value or as not valued, at par value, or at a nominal value. Values shown do
not necessarily reflect prices at which assets could be bought or sold. Values are updated based on internal policy and may be updated less frequently than statement generation.
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TRANSACTION DETAIL

Date
Posted

Activity

Description

Income
Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

Beginning Balance 12/01/2024

12/02/24

12/02/24

12/02/24

12/02/24

12/02/24

1204724

12/09/24

12110/24

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Purchase

Asset Income

Cash Disbursement

Interest Earned On
U S Treasury Nt 0.375% 11/30/25
0.001875 USD/$1 Pv On 175,000 Par Value Due 11/30/24

Interest Earned On
U S Treasury Nt 3.625% 5/31/28
0.018125 USD/$1 Pv On 180,000 Par Value Due 11/30/24

Interest Earned On
U S Treasury Nt 4,375% 11/30/28
0.021875 USD/$1 Pv On 275,000 Par Value Due 11/30/24

Interest Earned On
U S Treasury Nt 4.500% 5/31/29
0.0225 USD/$1 Pv On 200,000 Par Value Due 11/30/24

Interest Earned On
First Am Govt Ob Fd CI Y
Interest From 11/1/24 To 11/30/24

Purchased 830,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Bill 2/25/25

Trade Date 12/3/24

Purchased Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8433803133055936

830,000 Par Value At 98.99729036 %

Interest Earmned On
F H L B Deb 4.375% 6/09/28
0.021875 USD/31 Pv On 200,000 Par Value Due 12/9/24

Cash Disbursement

Paid To Chandler Asset Management, Inc.
Investment Counsel Fee

For Pe Ending 11/30/2024
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$2,736,331.16

328.13

3,262.50

6,015.63

4,500.00

1,115.01

4,375.00

-$2,736,331.16 $18,468,859.80

-821,677.51 821,677.51
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Income
Description Cash

Principal
Cash

Tax Cost

12110124

1210724

12/10/24

12/10/24

12/10/24

12/10/24

12/10/24

Purchase

Purchase Accrued Interest

Purchase

Purchase Accrued Interest

Sale

Sell Accrued Interest

Sale

Purchased 200,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Nt 4.250% 11/30/29

Trade Date 12/9/24

Purchased Through Barclays Capital Inc. Fixed In
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133064121

200,000 Par Value At 100.25 %

Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of -226.65
U S Treasury Nt 4.250% 11/30/29
Income Debit 226.65- USD

Purchased 50,000 Par Value Of

Jpmorgan Chase Co 4.203% 7/23/29

Trade Date 12/9/24

Purchased Through BofA Securities, Inc./Fxd Inc
Purchased On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133064453

50,000 Par Value At 98.437 %

Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of -799.74
Jpmorgan Chase Co 4.203% 7/23/29
Income Debit 799.74- USD

Sold 175,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Nt 0.375% 11/30/25

Trade Date 12/9/24

Sold Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Sold On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133063326
175,000 Par Value At 96.332031 %

Received Accrued Interest On Sale Of 18.03
U S Treasury Nt 0.375% 11/30/25
Income Credit 18.03 USD

Sold 50,000 Par Value Of

Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.083% 4/22/26
Trade Date 12/9/24

Sold Through Marketaxess Corp

Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133063927
50,000 Par Value At 99.013 %
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-200,500.00

-49,218.50

168,581.06

49,506.50

200,500.00

49,218.50

-175,054.69
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Income
Description Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

12110124

12110724

12/10/24

12112/24

12112/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12116/24

Sell Accrued Interest

Sale

Sell Accrued Interest

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Received Accrued Interest On Sale Of 138.87
Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.083% 4/22/26
Income Credit 138.87 USD

Sold 40,000 Par Value Of

State Str Corp 1.746% 2/06/26

Trade Date 12/9/24

Sold Through Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC
Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133063952
40,000 Par Value At 99.472 %

Received Accrued Interest On Sale Of 240.56
State Str Corp 1.746% 2/06/26
Income Credit 240.56 USD

Interest Earned On 5,486.25
US Bancorp Mtn 5.775% 6/12/29
0.028875 USD/$1 Pv On 190,000 Par Value Due 12/12/24

Interest Earned On 6,750.00
F HL B Deb 4.500% 12/12/25
0.0225 USD/$1 Pv On 300,000 Par Value Due 12/12/24

Interest Earned On 419
Gm Fin Cons Auto 0.680% 9/16/26
$0.00057/Pv On 7.386.57 Pv Due 12/16/24

Paid Down 1,091.34 Par Value Of
Gm Fin Cons Auto 0.680% 9/16/26
Trade Date 12/16/24

Interest Earned Cn 52.20
Gm Fin Cons Aut 3.10001% 2/16/27
$0.00258/Pv On  20,207.69 Pv Due 12/16/24

Paid Down 1,785.99 Par Vaiue Of
Gm Fin Cons Aut 3.10001% 2/16/27
Trade Date 12/16/24

Interest Earned On 709.50
Chase Issuance Trust 5.160% 9/15/28
$0.00430/Pv On  165,000.00 Pv Due 12/15/24
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date Income Principal
Posted Activity Description Cash Cash Tax Cost
12/16/24  Asset Income Interest Farned On 279.80

Ford Cr Auto Owner 4.840% 7/15/29
$0.00295/Pv On  95,000.00 Pv Due 12/15/24

12/16/24  Asset Income [nterest Earned On B8.18
Gm Fin Cons Auto 1.260% 11/16/26
$0.00105/Pv On 7,786.43 Pv Due 12/16/24

12/16/24 Sale Paid Down 1,057.43 Par Value Of 1,057.43 -1,057.34
Gm Fin Cons Auto 1.260% 11/16/26
Trade Date 12/16/24

12/16/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 36.78
Honda Auto Rec Own 1.880% 5/15/26
$0.00157/PvOn  23,477.18 Pv Due 12/15/24

12/16/24 Sale Paid Down 2,975.14 Par Value Of 2975.14 -2,974 .69
Honda Auto Rec Own 1.880% 5/15/26
Trade Date 12/15/24

12/16/24  Asset Income Interest Earmned On 2424
Hyundai Auto Rec 2.220% 10/15/26
$0.00185/Pv On  13,102.09 Pv Due 12/15/24

12/16/24  Sale Paid Down 1,655.28 Par Value Of 1,655.28 -1,655.22
Hyundai Auto Rec 2.220% 10/15/26
Trade Date 12/15/24

12/16/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 272
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr 0.740% 5/15/26
$0.00062/Pv On 4,407.70 Pv Due 12/15/24

12/16/24 Sale Paid Down 1,272.88 Par Value Of 1,272.88 -1,272.59
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr 0.740% 5/15/26
Trade Date 12/15/24

12/16/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 32.16
John Deere Owner 2.320% 9/15/26
$0.00193/Pv On  16,634.04 Pv Due 12/15/24

12/16/24  Sale Paid Down 1,995.92 Par Value Of 1,995.92 -1,995.48
John Deere Owner 2.320% 9/15/26
Trade Date 12/15/24
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Page 23 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Description

Income
Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Asset [Income

Interest Earned On
John Deere Own 0.520% 3/16/26
$0.00043/Pv On 7,599.16 Pv Due 12/15/24

Paid Down 1,262.59 Par Value Of
John Deere Own 0.520% 3/16/26
Trade Date 12/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner Tr 5.180% 3/15/28
$0.00432/Pv On  50,000.00 Pv Due 12/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Ownr Tr 3.740% 2/16/27
$0.00312/Pv On  32,440.26 Pv Due 12/15/24

Paid Down 1,917 .44 Par Value Of
John Deere Ownr Tr 3.740% 2/16/27
Trade Date 12/15/24

Interest Earned On
John Deere Owner 5.010% 11/15/27
$0.00418/Pv On 75,000.00 Pv Due 12/15/24

Iinterest Earned On
Mercedes Benz Auto 5.210% 8/16/27
$0.00434/Pv On  89,693.23 Pv Due 12/15/24

Paid Down 6,026.29 Par Value Of
Mercedes Benz Auto 5.210% 8/16/27
Trade Date 12/15/24

Interest Earned On
Mercedes Benz Auto 4.510% 11/15/27
$0.00376/Pv On  26,099.47 Pv Due 12/15/24

Paid Down 1,652.44 Par Value Of
Mercedes Benz Auto 4.510% 11/15/27
Trade Date 12/15/24

Interest Earned On
Toyota At Rec Own 2.930% 9/15/26
$0.00244/Pv On 20,219.01 Pv Due 12/15/24
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3.29

21583

101.11

313.13

389.42

98.09

49.37

1,262.59 -1,262 .48

1,917.44 -1,917.26

6,026.29 -6,025.10

1,652.44 -1,652.24
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

Date
Posted

Activity

~ TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Income
Description Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

12116/24

12117724

12/18/24

12/18/24

12/18/24

12/19/24

12/19/24

12/19/24

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Sell Accrued Interest

Asset Income

Cash Receipt

Purchase

Purchase Accrued Interest

Paid Down 2,018.06 Par Value Of
Toyota At Rec Own 2.930% 9/15/26
Trade Date 12/15/24

Interest Earned On 650.00
FNMA0.500% 6/17/25
0.0025 USD/$1 Pv On 260,000 Par Value Due 12/17/24

Sold 150,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Nt 0.750% 4/30/26

Trade Date 12/17/24

Sold Through Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC
Sold On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8435203133080398
150,000 Par Value At 95.35156 %

Received Accrued Interest On Sale Of 14917
U S Treasury Nt 0.750% 4/30/26
Income Credit 149.17 USD

Interest Earned On 731.26
Toyota Mtr Cr Mtn 1.125% 6/18/26
0.005625 USD/$1 Pv On 130,000 Par Value Due 12/18/24

Cash Receipt 1.49
Short-Term Capital Gain Div

First Am Govt Ob Fd CI Y

Steg Payable 12/19/24

Purchased 100,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Nt 4.250% 11/30/29

Trade Date 12/18/24

Purchased Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8435303133086477

100,000 Par Value At 9948828 %

Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of -215.32
U S Treasury Nt 4.250% 11/30/29
Income Debit 215.32- USD
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Income
Description Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

12/19/24

12/19/24

12119124

12123124

12123124

12/23/24

12123724

12124124

12/26/24

12/26/24

12/26/24

Purchase

Purchase Accrued Interest

Asset Income

Asset Income

Sale

Asset [ncome

Sale

Fee

Assel Income

Asset Income

Sale

Purchased 150,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Nt 4.125% 10/31/29

Trade Date 12/18/24

Purchased Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8435303133086497

150,000 Par Value At 99.44922 %

Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of -837.53
U S Treasury Nt4.125% 10/31/29
Income Debit 837.53- USD

Interest Earned On 527.60
Bank Amer Corp Mtn 1.319% 6/19/26
0.006595 USD/§1 Pv On 80,000 Par Value Due 12/19/24

Interest Farned On 568
Honda Auto Rec 0.880% 1/21/26
$0.00073/Pv On 7,746.15 Pv Due 12/21/24

Paid Down 1,471.24 Par Value Of
Honda Auto Rec 0.880% 1/21/26
Trade Date 12/21/24

Interest Earned On 168.00
Honda Auto Rec Own 5.040% 4/21/27
$0.00420/Pv On 40,000.00 Pv Due 12/21/24

Paid Down 1,986.08 Par Value Of
Honda Auto Rec Own 5.040% 4/21/27
Trade Date 12/21/24

Trust Fees Collected
Charged For Period 11/01/2024 Thru 11/30/2024

Interest Earned On 136.75
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 5.470% 2/25/28
$0.00456/Pv On  30,000.00 Pv Due 12/25/24

Interest Earned On 31.30
Bmw Vehicle Lease 5.160% 11/25/25
$0.00430/Pv On 7,278.99 Pv Due 12/25/24

Paid Down 2,141.48 Par Value Of
Bmw Vehicle Lease 5.160% 11/25/25
Trade Date 12/25/24
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-149,173.83 149,173.83

1.471.24 -1,470.93

1,986.08 -1,985.71

-104.17
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Page 26 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date
Posted

Activity

Description

Income
Cash

Principal
Cash Tax Cost

12126124

12/26/24

12/26/24

12/26/24

1226124

12/26124

12131724

12131724

12/31124

12/31/124

Assel Income

Sale

Asset Income

Sale

Asset Income

Asset Income

Purchase

Asset Income

Asset Income

Asset Income

Interest Earned On
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 3.210% 8/25/26
$0.00268/Pv On  14,906.65 Pv Due 12/25/24

Paid Down 1,796.51 Par Value Of
Bmw Veh Owner Tr 3.210% 8/25/26
Trade Date 12/25/24

Interest Earned On
FHLM C Mitcl Mt 3.850% 5/25/28
$0.00321/PvOn  295,000.00 Pv Due 12/25/24

Matured 830,000 Par Value Of
U S Treasury Bill 12/26/24
Trade Date 12/26/24

830,000 Par Value At 100 %

Interest Earned Cn
U S Treasury Bill 12/26/24
830,000 Par Value At 100 %

Interest Earned On
Home Depot Inc 4.750% 6/25/29
0.02375 USD/$1 Pv On 70,000 Par Value Due 12/25/24

Purchased 830,000 Par Value Of

U S Treasury Bill 3/27/25

Trade Date 12/30/24

Purchased Through Bme Capital Markets Corp/Bonds
Purchased On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8436503133098523

830,000 Par Value At 99.00263855 %

Interest Earned On
U S Treasury Nt 3.250% 6/30/27
0.01625 USD/$1 Pv On 175,000 Par Value Due 12/31/24

Interest Earned On
U S Treasury Nt 3.750% 12/31/28
0.01875 USD/$1 Pv On 200,000 Par Value Due 12/31/24

Interest Earned On
U 8 Treasury Nt 3.875% 12/31/27
0.019375 USD/$1 Pv On 180,000 Par Value Due 12/31/24
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39.88

946.46

8,937.37

1,662.50

2,843.75

3,750.00

3,487.50

1,796.51 -1,796.42

821,062.63 -821,062.63

-821,721.90 821,721.90
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ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

Date Income Principal
Posted Activity Description Cash Cash Tax Cost
12/31/24  Asset Income Interest Earned On 5,312.50

U S Treasury Nt 4.250% 6/30/29
0.02125 USD/$1 Pv On 250,000 Par Value Due 12/31/24

Purchase Combined Purchases For The Period 12/ 1/24 - 12/31/24 Of -1,051,337.39 1,051,337.39
First Am Govt Ob Fd CI Y

Sale Combined Sales For The Period 12/ 1/24 - 12/31/24 Of 1,879,148.08 -1,879,148.08
First Am GovtOb Fd CI Y

Ending Balance 12/31/2024 $2,798,183.11 -$2,798,183.11 $18,514,005.71
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Page 28 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

g - - - B SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY - - - - -
Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Cash and Equivalents
First American Government
ObligFd Cl Y
#3763
FGVXX
12/19/24 Cash Receipt 1.49 1.49
Short-Term Capital Gain Div
Stcg Payable 12/19/24
U S Treasury Bill
12/26/2024
912796ZV4
12/26/24 Matured 830,000 Par -821,062.63 821,062.63
Value
Trade Date 12/26/24
830,000 Par Value At 100 %
Total Cash and Equivalents -$821,062.63 $821,064.12 $1.49
Taxable Bonds
Bmw Veh Owner Tr
ABSSer2022ACIiA3
08/25/2026 Var
BV0O3226
12/26/24 Paid Down 1,796.51 -1,796.42 1,796.51 0.09

Par Value
Trade Date 12/25/24
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Bmw Vehicle Lease
ABSSer20231CIA3
51860 11/25/2025
05593AAC3
12/26/24 Paid Down 2,141.48 -2,141 .43 2,141.48 0.05
Par Value
Trade Date 12/25/24
Gm Fin Cons Aut Rec Tr
ABSSer20222CiA3
02/16/2027 Var
GFC3427
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,785.99 -1,785.62 1,785.99 0.37
Par Value
Trade Date 12/16/24
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec
ABS Ser20221CIA3
1.260 11/16/2026
GFC1226
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,057.43 -1,057.34 1,057.43 0.09
Par Value
Trade Date 12/16/24
Gm Fin Cons Auto Rec Tr
ABSSer20214CIA3
0.680 09/16/2026
GFC0826
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,091.34 -1,091.31 1,.091.34 0.03

Par Value
Trade Date 12/16/24
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Honda Auto Rec Own
ABSSer20231CIA3
04/21/2027 Var
HAR4527
12123124 Paid Down 1,986.08 -1,985.71 1,986.08 0.37
Par Value
Trade Date 12/21/24
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr
ABSSer20221CIA3
1.880 05/15/2026
HAR1826
12/16/24 Paid Down 2,975.14 -2,974 69 2,975.14 0.45
Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
Honda Auto Rec Ownr Tr 2021 4
A BS Ser 2021 4CI A3
01/21/2026 Var
HARO0826
12/23/24 Paid Down 1,471.24 -1,470.93 1.471.24 0.31
Par Value
Trade Date 12/21/24
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr
A B S Ser2021 CCl A3
0.740 05/15/2026
HARO0726
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,272.88 -1,272.59 1,272.88 0.29

Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Hyundai Auto Rec Tr
A B S Ser2022 AC| A3
10/15/2026 Var
HAR2226
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,655.28 -1,655.22 1,655.28 0.06
Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
John Deere Own
ABSSer2021BCIA3
03/16/2026 Var
JDO0926
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,262.59 -1,262.48 1,262.59 0.1
Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
John Deere Owner Tr
ABSSer2022CIA3
09/15/2026 Var
JDO2326
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,995.92 -1,995.48 1,995.92 0.44
Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
John Deere Ownr Tr
A B S Ser 2022 B Cl A3
02/16/2027 Var
JDO6827
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,917 44 -1,917.26 1,917 .44 0.18

Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
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December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Jpmorgan Chase Co
2.083 04/22/2026
46647PBK1
12/10/24 Sold 50,000 Par -51,5694.50 49,506.50 -2,088.00
Value
Trade Date 12/9/24
Sold Through Marketaxess Corp
Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133063927
50,000 Par Value At 99.013 %
Mercedes Benz Auto
A B S Ser 20221 Cl A3
5.210 08/16/2027
MBA5227
12/16/24 Paid Down 6,026.29 -6,025.10 6,026.29 1.19
Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
Mercedes Benz Auto
A B S Ser 20231 CI A3
4510 11/15/2027
MBAA4527
12/16/24 Paid Down 1,652.44 -1,652.24 1,652.44 0.20
Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
State Str Corp
1.746 02/06/2026
857477BR3
12/10/24 Sold 40,000 Par -40,000.00 39,788.80 -211.20

Value

Trade Date 12/9/24

Sold Through Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC
Sold On The Marketaxess Corporation
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133063952
40,000 Par Value At 99.472 %
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Page 33 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY (continued)

Settlement Estimated
Date Description Tax Cost Proceeds Gain/Loss
Toyota At Rec Own Tr
ABSSer2022BCIA3
09/15/2026 Var
TAR3126
12116124 Paid Down 2,018.06 -2,018.01 2,018.06 0.06
Par Value
Trade Date 12/15/24
U S Treasury Note
0.375 11/30/2025
91282CAZ4
12/10/24 Sold 175,000 Par -175,054.69 168,581.06 -6,473.63
Value
Trade Date 12/9/24
Sold Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Sold On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8434403133063326
175,000 Par Value At 96.332031 %
U 8 Treasury Note
0.750 04/30/2026
UsTOo728
12/18/24 Sold 150,000 Par -149,009.77 143,027.34 -5,982.43
Value
Trade Date 12/17/24
Sold Through Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC
Sold On The Off-Exchange Transactions - Li
Swift External Ref#: 8435203133080398
150,000 Par Value At 95.35156 %
Total Taxable Bonds -$447,760.79 $433,009.81 -$14,750.98
Total Sales & Maturities -$1,268,823 .42 $1,254,073.93 -$14,749.49
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St

Page 34 of 36
December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308

SALE/MATURITY SUMMARY MESSAGES

Estimated Year-To-Date Short-Term Gain (Loss): $10,375.00

Estimated Year-To-Date Long-Term Gain (Loss): {$135,255.29)

Estimates should not be used for tax purposes
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SMALL CITIES ORGANIZED Page 35 of 36
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001050986308 December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
BOND SUMMARY

40%
32%
24%
16%
8%
0% T - —— - ' : — -
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
Percentage of
Par Value Market Value Calsegory
MATURITY
2024 0.00 0.00 0.00
2025 1,940,137.51 1,9086,500.66 12.16
2026 1,801,668.59 1,721,004 96 10.98
2027 3,345,072 .41 3,253,811.07 20.76
2028 4.640,000.00 4,569,128.20 2914
2029 4,280,000.00 4 228,367 65 26.96
Total of Category $16,006,878.51 $15,678,812.54 100.00
MOODY'S RATING
Aaa 11,016,120.85 10,792,053.46 68.84
Aa2 335,000.00 327,609.75 2.09
Aa3 485,000.00 474,343 45 3.03
Al 1,500,000.00 1,467,937.30 9.36
AZ 1,110,000.00 1,085,684.35 6.92
A3 700,000.00 693,542.70 442
N/R 165,000.00 166,942.05 1.06
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Page 36 of 36

December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

IS ___BOND SUMMARY (continued) S S
Percentage of
Par Value Market Value Category
N/A 895,757 .66 670,699.48 428
Total of Category $16,006,878.51 $15,678,812.54 100.00
S&P RATING
AAA 1,311,092.17 1,295,379.12 8.26
AA+ 2,160,000.00 2,134,858.90 13.62
AA 306,000.00 295,400.75 1.88
AA- 330,000.00 324,637.90 207
A+ 595,000.00 581,644 .25 3.7
A 1,770,000.00 1,737,797 .45 11.08
A- 1,130,000.00 1,109,637.20 7.08
N/A 8,405,786.34 8,199,456.97 52.30
Total of Category $16,006,878.51 $15,678,812.54 100.00

BOND SUMMARY MESSAGES

Data contained within this section excluded Mutual Funds, Exchange Traded Funds, and Closed-Ended Funds.

Page 127 of 602




Glossary

Accretion - The accumulation of the value of a discounted bond until maturity.

Adjusted Prior Market Realized GainfLoss - The difference between the proceeds and the Prior
Market Value of the transaction.

Adjusted Prior Market Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Value and the
Adjusted Prior Market Value.

Adjusted Prior Market Value - A figure calculated using the beginning Market Value for the fiscal year,
adjusted for all asset related transactions during the period, employing an average cost methodofogy.
Amortization - The decrease in value of a premium bond unfll maturity.

Asset - Anything owned that has commerciai exchange value. Assets may consist of specific property
or of ¢faims against others, in contrast to obligations due to others {liabilities).

Bond Rating - A measurement of a bond's quality based upen the issuer's financial condition. Ratings
are assigned by independent rating services, such as Moody's, or S&F, and refiect their opinion of the
issuers abifity to meet the scheduled interest and principat repayments for the bond.

Cash - Cash aclivity that includes both income and principal cash categories.

Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss - Also reported as Gain/Loss in Period in the Asset Detail section.
This figure shows the market appreciaftion {depreciation) for the current period.

Cost Basis {Book Value) - The original price of an asset, normally the purchase price or appraised
value at the time of acquisition. Book Value method maintains an average cost for each asset.

Cost Basis (Tax Basis} - The original price of an asset, normaliy the purchase price or appraised value
at the time of acquisition. Tax Basis uses client determined rmethods such as Last-in-First-Out (LIFO),
First-In-First-Out (FIFO), Average, Minimum Gain, and Maximum Gain.

Ending Accrual - (Also reported as Accrued income) Income earned but not yet received, of expenses
incurred but not yet paid, as of the end of the reporting peried.

Estimated Annual income - The amount of income a particular asse! is anticipated o earn over the
next year. The shares multiplied by annual income rate.

Estimated Current Yield - The annual rate of return on an investment expressed as a percentage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by taking the annual dividend payments divided by the stock’s current share
price. For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's market price.
Ex-Dividend Date - (Also reported as Ex-Date) For stock trades, the person who owns the security on
the ex-dividend dale will earn the dividend, regardiess of who currently owns the stock.

Income Cash - A category of cash comprised of ordinary earnings derived from investments, usually
dividends and interest.

Market Value - The price per unit multiplied by the number of units.

Maturity Date - The date on which an obligatior or note matures.

Payablfe Date - The dafe on which a dividend, mutual fund distribution, o inferest on a bond will be
made,

Principal Cash - A calegory of cash comprised of cash, deposils, cash withdrawals and the cash flows
generated from purchases or sales of investments.

Realized GainfLoss Calculation - The Proceeds less the Cost Basis of a transaction.

Settlement Date - The date on which a trade setiles and cash or securities are credited or debited to the
account.

Trade Date - The dale a trade is legally entered into.

Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Value and Cost Basis at the end of the
current period.

Yield onfat Market - The annuai rafe of return on an invesiment expressed as a percentage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by the annual dividend payments divided by the stock's current share price.
For honds, vield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's markat price.

The terms defined in this glossary are only for use when reviewing your account statement. Please
contact your Relationship Manager with any questicns.
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SCORE

Transaction Report
October - December, 2024

Date Transaction Type Num Name Account Debit Credit Balance
Trust - WC Intercare 3799

Beginning Balance 192,325 44
1000112024 Gheck 77029 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowA-ats19 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 8016319 11216225
100112024 Check 77034 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowass2274 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 9000 11126225
1000112024 Check 77031 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 25-160432 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799 65000 11061225
1000112024 Gheck 77032 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2177699 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 31486 11029769
1000112024 Gheck a77030 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2179186 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 0135 11019634
100112024 Check 77033 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20179186 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 31 11016220
1000112024 8il PF Prefund 9130124 SCWA-141519 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS~ Trust - WG Intercare 3799 80,163.19 190,325.99
1010212024 Gheck a78154 Intercare Claim Payment Entry scwa-1a1519 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 7730 19024809
1000212024 Check 78153 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SoWA-555978 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 s695 18965114
100212024 Check a78185 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowa-sseter 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 200032 8761182
1010212024 Check 378156 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-555978 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 2658 18758524
1000312024 Gheck 379076 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-555975 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 9900 18658620
1000372024 Gheck 79077 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sow-ss6167 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1923 18656701
1000372024 Check 379074 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowass6172 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 1100250 17547450
1010312024 Check 379075 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SoW-ss6167 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1760 17532691
1010412024 Gheck 380058 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2181966 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1050 17531641
1000472024 Gheck 380057 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24181965 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1136 17530505
1000772024 Check 381031 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowa-ats19 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 3598 17491007
1000712024 Check 381030 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCW-ss6167 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799 3199 17488708
1000712024 Gheck 381032 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 23168432 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 %00 17479108
1000772024 Check 381028 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sow-ssste7 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 003 17469076
1000772024 Check 381020 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20-180011 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1z 1astess
1010812024 Journal Entry Recoveries Recovery - SCWA-556167 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS~ Trust - WG Intercare 3799 30104 17482058
1010812024 Gheck 31818 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-556018 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1000 17481058
1000912024 Check 362733 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2180011 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 w2 14736
1000972024 Check 382734 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 4A220104RPQ0001 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 5000 17395736
1010912024 Check 362735 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2180011 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799 2206 17393530
1011012024 Gheck 383418 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-556096 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 58000 17335530
101102024 Joumal Entry azet Recovery - 24-176378 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 836 17340366
10102024 Check 383419 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2170495 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 6795 17333573
1011012024 8il 1018124 Replenishment 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS Trust - WG Intercare 3799 737352 180.709.25
101112024 Gheck 384617 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-556045 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 3756 18067169
101112024 Check 384615 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 422100P2240001 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 219800 17847369
101112024 Check 384614 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SOWA-556045 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 65000 17762369
1011112024 Check 384616 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2-180011 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 a2 7es2er
1042024 Gheck 3as652 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2181759 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 271 177EsTe
1042024 Check 35651 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2181759 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1941 17749235
1onar024 Check 385650 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20181759 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 15840 177.33395
1011612024 Check 387243 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-555975 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 50907 17682488
101612024 Gheck 367244 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2177165 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 45505 17636983
101612024 Check 387245 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24181965 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 1941 17623042
101612024 Check 387249 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowasa132 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 17500 17608842
101612024 Check 387247 Intercare Claim Payment Entry ScwA-41519 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS Trust - WG Intercare 3799 730 17seT812
101612024 Gheck 387242 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2180011 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 2 17580890
101612024 Check 387248 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20180011 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 6473 17574217
10612024 Check 387246 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowa-ssste7 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799 200032 17370285
101712024 Check 3ss127 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 25-160432 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS Trust - WG Intercare 3799 331500 17038785
10712024 Gheck 388123 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-555575 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 3wa0 17005275
10712024 Check 388125 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20180071 106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 %084 16979191
10712024 Check 388124 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20182163 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 s 16965032
101712024 Check 388126 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2182163 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799 276 16961656
101812024 Gheck 388962 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2181966 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 169743 16797913
1082024 Gheck 388959 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 20177641 106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 s119 16750794
1082024 Check 308061 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20181966 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 45070 16746824
1011812024 Check 388963 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2182385 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799 %46 16743178
101812024 Gheck 388960 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2182385 106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 45070 16697208
1082024 Gheck 388964 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2177641 106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 37500 166,597.08
102112024 Check 389625 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 20177699 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 28414 16636294
1012112024 Check 389626 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2177699 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 1808 1663496
1012212024 Gheck 300751 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24-180011 106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 22 tes7e6e
102212024 Check 300752 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24180011 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Infercare 3799 1756 16616108
1012372024 Check 301750 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 20173779 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 8500 16607608
1012312024 Check 391760 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-555849 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 10344 16597264
1012312024 Gheck 391761 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24-180011 106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 31570 16565694
102312024 Gheck 391762 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 4220104RPQ0001 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Infercare 3799 5000 16507694
102312024 Check 301758 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 20177641 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 140000 16367694
1012312024 Check 391763 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 2179779 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 19 16364075
102412024 Gheck 300817 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry sowa-1a1s19 106:05 GASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 0482 16353613
102412024 Check 392816 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry SoWA-556163 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799 13400 16340213
102412024 Check 302818 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24180899 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 10826 16320387
1012412024 Check 392815 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry sowa-atsia 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 2319019 14001368
102502024 Gheck 303837 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 24-180971 106:05 GASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 s841 13998527
102512024 Check 303045 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 24180071 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Infercare 3799 714 13087713
102512024 Check 303044 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry SOWA-556006 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 5000 13026713
102512024 Check 393043 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 2177699 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 75T 13858156
1012502024 Check 393839 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24180899 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799 116932 13741224
102512024 Gheck 303042 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24177699 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Infercare 3799 2500 13736720
102512024 Check 303041 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry sowa-ats1a 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 500 13736220
102502024 Check 393940 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SCWA-556167 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 2500 13733720
1012502024 Check 393838 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2182163 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799 S84t 13727883
102812024 Gheck 306322 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SoWA-s56167 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Infercare 3799 740 13693143
1012912024 Check 397535 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20181966 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 16020 13677114
102912024 Check 307541 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20177641 106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 247260 13429854
102912024 Check 39753 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2177601 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Ifercare 3799 109083 13320761
1012912024 Gheck sa7537 Intercare Claim Payment Entry SoWA-555975 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Intercare 3799 11827 13308334
1012012024 Gheck 307539 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowasss167 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 6647 13302687
102912024 Check 39753 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2181966 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Interare 3799 5000 13297687
102912024 Gheck 397540 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24181966 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799 260 13295327
103012024 Gheck 308864 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowa-41519 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Itercare 3799 T30 13287597
103012024 Check 308863 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24-180899 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 83 13286763
103012024 Check 398865 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24180899 106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WC Intercare 3799 1099 13285664
103112024 Gheck 30803 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24180025 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Ifercare 3799 s0350 13205305
103112024 Gheck 309801 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 23167136 106-05 CASH IN BANK.TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 175750 13029555
103112024 Gheck 399808 Intercare Cleim Payment Entry 20180025 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 479 13025376
103112024 Check 399804 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry SCWA555975 106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WC Intercare 3799 14500 13010876
103112024 Gheck 300807 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24181968 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC fercare 3799 15176 120.957.00
103112024 Gheck 309802 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20473779 106-05 CASH IN BANK.TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Itercare 3799 000 120577.00
103112024 Gheck 399806 Intercare Cieim Payment Entry sowass6167 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC ntercare 3799 14500 12043200
103112024 Gheck 399805 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry SCWA-556068 106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WC Intercare 3799 14500 129287.00
110112028 Gheck 401043 Itercare Claim Payment Eniry 24180011 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC tercare 3799 1000 12927700
10112024 Gheck 01002 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 2180011 106-05 ASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 W44 12007556
10112024 Check 1006 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowa-sseter 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 200032 12703624
1110412024 Check 402123 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24-180899 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799 e 12702042
1110412024 Gheck 402125 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24183660 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799 52538 12649900
10412024 Gheck 402126 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry SOWA-556045 106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 6790 12633114
110412024 Check 402124 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20182385 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 512 12617602
1110412024 Check 402128 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2170495 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799 10380 12607222
1110412024 Gheck aa127 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 2182385 106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 a7 12603050
1110512024 Gheck 403004 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 24180899 106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 085 12602964
1110572024 Check 403003 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 24180899 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 16890 12586074
1110512024 Check 403002 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20183173 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 9500 12576574
1110612024 Gheck 1007 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 4A2209V8DQN00O1 106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 1000 12575574
1110612024 Gheck 403979 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 2181759 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Inercare 3799 683 12572891
111062024 Check 403078 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 4A220104RPQO001 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 s71 12566920
1110612024 Check 403977 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 25-160482 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 29103 12597817
1110612024 Gheck 403576 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 2181759 106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 300598 12237218
110712024 Check 404906 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry SOWA-556045 106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799 8500 12228719
110712024 Check 404905 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry SOWA-556045 106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799 sog7 12107622
1110712024 Check 404907 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 2182385 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 1941 12183681
110712028 Gheck 04911 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 26170495 106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 w3z 12149353
110712024 Check 404908 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry SOWA-556096 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Infercare 3799 5000 12091353
10712024 Check 404010 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 23167136 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 78000 12013353
110712024 Check 404909 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry SCWA-556045 106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 4445 12008907
1110812024 Gheck 1008 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry 20184459 106:05 GASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799 10990 11997917
1110812024 Check 405789 Intercare Claim Payment Entry sowA-ss6167 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Infercare 3799 w242 11962675
110812024 Check 405790 Intercare Claim Payment Entry 20181966 106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799 16090 11946585
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1110812024
1110812024
112024
11112024
11112028
1112024
1122024
11212024
1132024
1132024
1132024
11312024
1132024
11132024
1402
142024
14024
1152024
1152024
11512024
112028
1152024
11512024
1812024
12024
182024
182024
1812024
12024
1192024
02024
1112012024
1112012028
1112012024
111202024
12112024
12112028
12112024
12112024
112212028
112212028
112212024
112212024
112212028
112212024
112212024
112502024
111252028
112612024
11262024
1112612024
1112612024
112712028
12712024
11282024
1112812024
1113012024
111302024
11302024
1113012024
120212024
120212024
120212024
1200312024
120312024
1200572024
1200572024
1210612024
r2/0012024
12102024
121102024
121112024
1211112028
121112024
121112024
1211312024
1211312028
1211312024
121132024
1211312024
1211312028
1211312024
1211302024
1211312024
121612024
121612024
1201812024
121812024
121812024
1212012024
1202012024

1212502028
1212502024
1212502024
1212502024
1212502028
1212502024
1212502024
1212612024
1212612028
121302024
121302024
123112024
1213112028
123112024
r23112024
Totalfor - Trust - WC Intercare 3799

Trust -Liab - GHills
Beginning Balance

1010312024

1010312024

100712024

1000812024

1010812024

101512024

101512024

Check
Check
Check

Check
Check
Check

Gheck
Check
Gheck
Gheck
Gheck
Gheck
Gheck
Gheck
Gheck
Check
Gheck
Gheck
Check
Check
Joumal Entry
Joumal Entry
Joumal Enry
Journal Entry
Gheck
Gheck
Check
Check
Gheck
Check
Check
Check
Gheck

Bil

Check

Joumal Entry
Check

Check

Joural Entry
Check
Check

405791 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
405792 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
406746 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
406748 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
406745 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
406747 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
a07587 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
407586 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
109303 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
109306 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
409305 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
409304 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
409308 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
409307 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
1009 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
410046 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
1010 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
i Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
411468 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
411469 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
11467 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
a2 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
a0 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
412107 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
412110 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
412108 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
ar2111 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
412109 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
102024SCORE Intercare Holdings Insurance Services
412029 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
41208 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
414190 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
414189 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
14188 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
14191 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
418552 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
415550 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
415553 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
418551 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
416829 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
416830 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
at828 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
416826 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
416825 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
ate827 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
ate824 Itercare Claim Payment Entry
atoa19 Itercare Claim Payment Entry
410420 Itercare Claim Payment Enlry
420889 Itercare Claim Payment Eniry
420888 Itercare Claim Payment Entry
420886 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
420887 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
422054 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
422055 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
22183 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
422782 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
Voids

Voids

Voids

Voids

424154 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
an52 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
424183 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
425002 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
425003 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
427675 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
21674 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
428641 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
420302 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
112024SCORE Intercare Holdings Insurance Services
430042 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
431136 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
431135 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
431134 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
431133 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
433677 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
433675 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
433680 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
433681 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
433683 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
143%678 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
433682 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
433676 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
433679 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
404884 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
434885 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
436767 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
436766 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
436765 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
440549 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
440548 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
440550 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
440547 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
440546 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
aa0551 Intercare Cleim Payment Entry
692 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
441688 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
441690 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
441689 Intercare Cieim Payment Entry
41691 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
442615 Intercare Ciaim Payment Entry
442616 Itercare Claim Payment Entry
aa2617 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
4a2610 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
142613 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
42611 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
aa2612 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
442614 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
14403 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
aa032 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
444035 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
444034 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
4aa037 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
444033 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
4ad031 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
446316 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
146317 Intercare Claim Payment Entry
47941 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
aar042 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
448524 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
448926 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
azss

aa8025 Intercare Claim Paymen Entry
1166 ‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
165 ‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
Replerish 1077224 Smal Gites Organized Risk Efiots George Hil Company., TPA
1167 ‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
azso

1169 ‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
170 ‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry

24182908
24181965
20184459
ScwA-141519
SCWA-555575
SOWA-555975
20-180011
2-180011
SCWA-556144
Sow-ss6167
20180011
25-160432
25168432
sowa-a1519
SoWA-556190
24-180899
SCWA-556190
sowass2274
Sowa-s56195
24-180899
24180899
24180011
20-180011
2182385
Scwas55975
24180011
20182385
2182385
11111124 Replerishment
24181966
SCWA-556045
24-180011

24180899
SCWA-141519
24183660
SoWA556167
20183660
ScwA-141519

Void check 1007 4A2209V8DQN00OT
Void check 1008 24184459
Void check 1009 SCWA-556190
Void check 1009 SCWA-556190
SCWA-556167

24180011

20-180011

24183660

24183660

24180011

20-180011

SCWA-556096

sowa-1a1519

12110124 Replenishment
20181966

2182908

scwa-1a1s19

sow-ss6167

20-182008

SCWA-556195

20184459

24183660

24183660

24-180899

sowA4ts19
24-183660
24180011
24180011
20181966
24183660
25168432
24181965
20177699
2-180011
24180011
24183660
20-180011
24183660
24183660
23167136
24183660
2173779
20184459
2177699
20177699
25-160432
25168432
Recovery - 24-176378
24183660

4A2208H3RRS
GHo0073378

Replenishment 10-7-24
an230413LP

Void check 1161 clim 4A2304843LP
GHOO075744

GHC0073050
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106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC fercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK.TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC ntercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WC Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC nfercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC ntercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC ntercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC tercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC ntercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK.TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Ifercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WC Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC tercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK.TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Itercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC ntercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WC Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WC tercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK.TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC ntercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS: Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Inercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANKTRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WC Infercare 3799
106-05 GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106:05 CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS - Trust - W Intercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Tust - WG Infercare 3799
106-05 CASH IN BANK-TRUST ACCOUNTS:- Trust - WG Intercare 3799

(CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS106-06 - Tust - Liab - Ghils
(GASH IN BANK TRUST ACGOUNTS106-06 - Tust - Liab - Grils
(GASH IN BANK TRUST ACGOUNTS:106-06 - Tust - Liab - Ghls
(GASH IN BANK:TRUST ACCOUNTS:106-06 - Tust - Liab - Ghls
(CASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS106-06 - Tust - iab - Ghils
(GASH IN BANK TRUST ACCOUNTS106-06 - Tust - Liab - Grils
(GASH IN BANK-TRUST ACGOUNTS:106-06 - Tust - Liab - Ghls

s

7071300

1000

10990
525000
525000

a2a2191

21180032

5377608

211349

12589

2146
10990
60827
10307

242550
17122
1756
6152

1756
17122
56000
14096

148.20
6567
3000

23000

23520

33927

148.20

145.00

14250

12500
5000
2513

1875

11484
9500
50.00

14335
1189

23000
2090

17621
s 2226966

107352
371450

43199

19236
204580

19,340.16
1931870
11920880
11860053
11849746
11848746
118,469.90
118.298.68
11628068
11424136
14,070.14
13420.14
1338258
1330528
108,055.28
107.977.28
102,727.28
10244186
102,089.76

98.794.26

9751926

9750170

9733048

97.177.06

977280

95,1280

94,9847

94.968.86
16568186
165,656 .86
165,606.86
165,435 64
165,385 64
165,360.64
165,343.08
165.329.27
165,192.14
159.942.14
154,692.14
163.970.64
162,953.14
15237314
151,850.64
151.565.64
15142064
15137314
150,305.52
150.291.76
15028176
14824244
147.086.01
147.908.71
14725871
14724871
14681971
146,798.79
146,808.79
14691869
162,168.69
15741869
154,993.19
154,821.97
164,804.41
164,742.89
16473539
15471783
16454661
163,966.61
163,82565
19624756
196,076.22
196,055.92
195,978.02
193,938.70
19376171
102.78121
19232151
192,056.86
19162050
191,658.05
19154801
19149321
18947821
189.363.94
189,189.26
189,176.96
189,155.42
189.029.73
188.852.74

18243277
182,307.77
182,257.77
18223464
182,15.89
182,001.05
181.906.05
181,856.05
18171270
18170081
18147081
18144591
18160531
181429.10

20622392
245,150.40
20143590
20521198
20477999
296,803.48
20670112
206,496 52



1011512024
101512024
10712024
101712024
10712024
103112024
1402
1142024
1210812024
1211372024
12132024
1211312024
121312024
1211372024
12132024
1211312024
121312024
1211372024
1232024
1211312024
121312024
121712024
1272024
1211712024
1211712028
121712024
1272024
123112024
Totalfor Trust - Liab - GHills
Total for TRUST ACCOUNTS

10002 - WFB 0105 - Main
Beginning Balance
1000112024
1000212024
1010312024
1010412024
1000872024
1011012024
1011112024
1011112024
1011112024
1011112024
1011112024
101112024
1011112024
10116:2024
1011612024
10712024
1012912024
1013112024
110112024
1110112028
1110572024
1110572024
1110512024
1110512024
1110572024
11122024
11212024
11212024
14024
1212024
112112024
12112028
1212024
1212024
1112612024
112712028
12712024
112902024
1200312024
120412028
1210472024
120412024
1200612024
1210912024
1210912024
1222024
1211212024
1211312024
1211372024
122712024
122712024
Totalfor 100-02 - WFB 0105 - Main

Check
Gheck
Check
Check
Check

Deposit
Bil Payment (Check)
Deposit

Payment

Deposit

Bill Payment (Check)
Payment

Bil Payment (Check)
Bill Payment (Check)
Bill Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Payment

Bill Payment (Check)
Payment

Deposit

Bill Payment (Check)
Deposit

Payment

Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Payment

Bil Payment (Check)
Payment

Payment

Bil Payment (Check)
Payment

Bil Payment (Check)
Expense

Bill Payment (Check)
Payment

Expense

Bil Payment (Check)
Deposit

Joumal Entry

Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)
Bil Payment (Check)

Replenish 11114124
Repleish 12924
189
1186
182
1183

Billcom

61125

Billcom

19619

22100

aze

‘George Hils Claim Payment Entry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Entry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘Small Cities Organized Risk Efforts George Hil Company.. TPA
‘Small Gities Organized Risk Efforts George Hil Company.. TPA
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Entry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Entry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Entry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry
‘George Hils Claim Payment Eniry

Intercare Holdings Insurance Services

Town of Loarmis.

‘Small Gities Organized Risk Effors George Hil Company., TPA
Gty of Shasta Lake.
Intercare Holdings Insurance Services.
George Hills
nc. 0B

DKF Solutons Group, LLC
Gityof Calfax.

TargetSolutons Learning, LLC.
Town of Loomis

DKF Solutons Group, LLC
Gityof Loyalton.

Gty of Iseton.

Jessie Monday

Maze and Assaciates

DKF Solutons Group, LLC

Gty of Colfax

John Elsnab

Gaia Hotel

George Hils

Gityof Loyatton

Gityof Susanvile

Town of Loomis

Gityof Loyatton

‘Small Gities Organized Risk Effots George Hil Company., TPA
Gityof Live Oak

Verbal dudo Insitte Inc

Jossica Mata

Intercare Holdings Insurance Services

City of Etna
Gty of Live Oak

nc. DBA
Bilcom
George Hills

Inc. DB/

DKE Solutons Group, LLC
Heid Whitlock

Department of Industrial Relatons

Gibert CPAS

Town of Loomis

‘Small Cities Organized Risk Effots George Hil Company.. TPA
Intercare Holdings Insurance Services

Gibbons & Conley

Jessica Mata

Gityof Live Oak

4A2304813LP
4A23064X61F
GHCO076885
4A2301L0SPW
4221037 2N
GHooo77010
GHC0073090
Replerishment 11-14-24
Replishment 12-9-2¢
4A2208H3RRS
n2304B13LP
4A2108F29C2
4A2303WAYGL
4A23064X61F
4A2208H3RRS
4A2301L0SPW

GHC0073379
GHC0061438

Inv 09302024SCORE PF

Inv Replenish 1077124
Inv 092024SCORE
InvINV1029825

Inv 76011820

Maliple invoices

Acct SVBKUSBS - Inv INV10681

Inv 22505

Inv BOD Mon 1024
Inv 53598

Inv 22540

Inv BOD Colfax 10-25

Inv BOD Yreka 10-24

Multiple invoices (deta's on stub)
Inv INV1030080

Inv SCORE LRP 10725

Inv Replenish 11/14124

Inv 9683

Inv 102024SCORE

Inv78.012027

ive Oakin
Inv INV1030298

Inv 76012041

Inv 22600

Inv BOD 3129 H Whitock-~ bil.com Check Number: 76614084
Inv OSIP72564

Acet 29330 ENG - Inv 349691

Inv G Loomis 12:24

Inv Replenish 12:9:24

Inv 112024SCORE

Inv 24 Nov 4648

1nv1LO BOD 10124

Maliple invoices (details on stub)
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19,179.27
567,63

287.436.79

3305343

21510459

2911628
29381365

5200

6000
3976798

6300975
15,000.00

777691

19435014
777891

563,264.46

1654,42126

12864
130364

s

2

149405
486827
26500
206,50
512761
369436
567.63

80,163.19

5377608

737352
774750
931254

19.166.00

3169593

100000

32160
1030000
958300
18358
127.00
875836
774750

7236

1917927

267665
12864
7071300

130364
931254

774750
931254
958300

14552

2122675

18.185.37
499880

56763

4242191

76055
12864
243228

s 161815864 § 46835239

205,00247
20013420
26984920
209,64270
28451500
20082073
28025310
20943237
300,000.00
298,800.00
206,469.50
20424200
292,265.50
290,466.00
28901475
20792325
26716725
28647957
28520407
27641370
27186370
27165720
27150820
27145070
265,988.21
26497071
26290671
25915671

213464875
246770218
20875399
230264358
233175986
262557351
257179743

261334167
261302007
260272007
250313707
250296349
259262649
2584.068.13
257632063
2584007 54
2564.025.18
277838432
278616123
2766.981.96
333024642
330756977
332744113
325672813
341114939

337532245
337517693
335395018
333576481
333076601
3330.198.38
328777647
328701592
3.286.687.28
328445500



C\\\ CHANDLER

MONTHLY ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT | chandlerasset.com

Chandler Team: Custodian:

For questions about your account, please call (800) 317-4747, US Bank
or contact clientservice@chandlerasset.com

Information contained herein is confidential. We urge you to compare this statement to the one you receive from your qualified custodian. Please see Important Disclosures at the end of the statement.
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CA\ ASSET MANAGEMENT
Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024
Portfolio Characteristics Account Summary Top Issuers
. . Beg. Values as of End Values as of United States 47.47%
Average Modified Duration 2.60
L LUEHAIR, Federal Home Loan Banks 7.20%
Average Coupon 3.11% Market Value 15,845,772.29 15,682,169.84 ENMA 4.95%
Accrued Interest 102,866.59 99,111.54 0
Average Purchase YTM 3.42% FHLMC 3.94%
Total Market Value 15,948,638.87 15,781,281.38 International Bank for Recon and Dev 3.86%
Average Market YTM 4.36% Income Earned 55,241.76 45,064.88 Honeywell International Inc. 2.28%
Bank of America Corporation 1.50%
Average Quality AA Cont/WD 0.00 0.00 5 P -
Par 15,942,357.33 15,991,470.24 IPMorgan Chase & Co. 1.48%
Average Final Maturity 2.97 Book Value 15,806,223.58 15,851,854.91
Average Life 2.66 Cost Value 15,747,954.80 15,777,866.78
Sector Allocation Maturity Distribution Credit Quality
75%
USTreasury I 4747%
Corporate P 26.13% 54.6%
Agency [ 14.25% 50%
Supras I 5.68%
ABS [ 444% i
25% 16.6% 19.1%
Agency CMBS B 8% _
Money Mkt Fd 0.20% 3.5% 6.2% . l
o o mmm
as 0.00% 0‘.\9 "‘\*, ]‘e e\; ‘9\9 I AnA 8.8% M AA 67.5% 0 A22.2%
B NR 1.5%
*See Footnote
Performance Review
Since Inception
Total Rate of Return 3M YTD 1YR 2YRS 3YRS 5YRS 10YRS (04/01/06)
Small Cities Org Risk Effort 0.83% 3.40% 6.64% 4.79% 1.01% 1.35% 1.62% 2.56%
Benchmark Return* 0.79% 3.10% 6.18% 4.29% 0.56% 1.00% 1.33% 2.29%
Secondary Benchmark Return* 0.84% 3.25% 6.44% 4.49% 0.64% 1.09% 1.44% 2.37%

*Periods over 1 year are annualized.

Benchmark: ICE BofA 1-5 Year Unsubordinated US Treasury & Agency Index Secondary Benchmark: ICE BofA 1-5 Year AAA-A Corp/Govt
The credit quality is a weighted average calculation of the highest of S&P, Moody’s’ and Fitch

Execution Time: 11/04/2024 04:47:39 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747
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STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Compliance

Rules Name Limit Actual Notes
Status

AGENCY MORTGAGE SECURITIES (CMOS)

Max % (MV) 100.0 1.8 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV; Agencies & Agency CMOs) 30.0 7.2 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5.0 3.6 Compliant
ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES (ABS)

Max % (MV; Non Agency ABS & MBS) 20.0 4.4 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 1.1 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 3 Compliant
Min Rating (AA- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES

Max % (MV) 40.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Days) 180 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A-1 by 1 or A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
COLLATERALIZED TIME DEPOSITS (NON-NEGOTIABLE

CD/TD)

Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
COMMERCIAL PAPER

Max % (MV) 25.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Days) 270 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A-1 by 1 or A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
CORPORATE MEDIUM TERM NOTES

Max % (MV) 30.0 26.1 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 2.3 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 4 Compliant
Min Rating (A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
FDIC INSURED TIME DEPOSITS (NON-NEGOTIABLE CD/

TD)

Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
FEDERAL AGENCIES
Execution Time: 11/04/2024 04:47:39 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747 CONFIDENTIAL | 3
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STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

C\

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Rules Name Limit Actual Compliance
Status
Max % (MV) 100.0 14.2 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV; Agencies & Agency CMOs) 30.0 7.2 Compliant
Max Callables (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 3 Compliant
LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND (LAIF)
Max Concentration (MV) 75.0 0.0 Compliant
MONEY MARKET MUTUAL FUNDS
Max % (MV) 20.0 0.2 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 20.0 0.2 Compliant
Min Rating (AAA by 2) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES (NON-AGENCY)
Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (AA- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MUNICIPAL SECURITIES (CA, LOCAL AGENCY)
Max % (MV) 30.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MUNICIPAL SECURITIES (CA, OTHER STATES)
Max % (MV) 30.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MUTUAL FUNDS
Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 10.0 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (AAA by 2) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
NEGOTIABLE CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT (NCD)
Max % (MV) 30.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A-1 by 1 or A- by 1 if > FDIC Limit) 0.0 0.0 Compliant

Execution Time: 11/04/2024 04:47:39 PM

Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747
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ASSET MANAGEMENT

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE CA\ CHANDLER

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Rules Name Compliance Notes
Status

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS

Max % (MV) 25.0 0.0 Compliant

Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant

Max Maturity (Years) 1.0 0.0 Compliant
SUPRANATIONAL OBLIGATIONS

Max % (MV) 30.0 5.7 Compliant

Max % Issuer (MV) 10.0 3.9 Compliant

Max Maturity (Years) 5 4 Compliant

Min Rating (AA- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant

U.S. TREASURIES

Max % (MV) 100.0 47.5 Compliant

Max Maturity (Years) 5 4 Compliant
Execution Time: 11/04/2024 04:47:39 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747 CONFIDENTIAL | 5
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RECONCILIATION SUMMARY

C\\ CHANDLER

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Maturities / Calls
Month to Date 0.00

Fiscal Year to Date (275,000.00)

Principal Paydowns

Month to Date (36,177.05)

Fiscal Year to Date (146,948.28)
Purchases
Month to Date 452,770.07

Fiscal Year to Date 2,145,481.62

Sales
Month to Date (371,520.65)

Fiscal Year to Date (1,546,755.86)

Interest Received

Month to Date 45,194.17
Fiscal Year to Date 178,457.35
Purchased / Sold Interest

Month to Date (121.80)
Fiscal Year to Date (1,679.87)

Execution Time: 11/04/2024 04:47:39 PM

Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747

Accrual Activity Summary

Fiscal Year to Date
(07/01/2024)

15,686,236.97

Month to Date

Beginning Book Value 15,806,223.58

Maturities/Calls 0.00 (275,000.00)
Principal Paydowns (36,177.05) (146,948.28)
Purchases 452,770.07 2,145,481.62
Sales (371,520.65) (1,546,755.86)
Change in Cash, Payables, Receivables (221.06) (10,101.83)
Amortization/Accretion 3,747.56 13,364.02
Realized Gain (Loss) (2,967.53) (14,421.74)

Ending Book Value 15,851,854.91 15,851,854.91

Fair Market Activity Summary

Fiscal Year to Date
(07/01/2024)

15,319,712.65

Month to Date

Beginning Market Value 15,845,772.29

Maturities/Calls 0.00 (275,000.00)
Principal Paydowns (36,177.05) (146,948.28)
Purchases 452,770.07 2,145,481.62
Sales (371,520.65) (1,546,755.86)
Change in Cash, Payables, Receivables (221.06) (10,101.83)
Amortization/Accretion 3,747.56 13,364.02
Change in Net Unrealized Gain (Loss) (209,233.78) 196,839.25
Realized Gain (Loss) (2,967.53) (14,421.74)

Ending Market Value 15,682,169.84 15,682,169.84

CONFIDENTIAL | 6
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HOLDINGS REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Moody's/

Security Description ParVaqua/ Purchase D_ate Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value %c_)fPort. s&Pp/ Matufity
Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration

ABS
raie ORI onmer mee  mem  omk mha 1o
wssaocs AT 0RS03 v PR s wu s oo
esoacs HAROr 20423038 s
e ROTI 88505 - e T -
ooy oA CRS 0T T
BEIBACE o ses02e PP Joesgs 491 soses) WA o3
e T e
47787IAC2 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1920627 %/ 10;_2;’:,3’ 13:;231:21 o oo (2‘1)';:;”; Aj\aﬂA oo
s P25 puss OOPE e man mEn omomew Lo
sssancs SO 4R o ssors  WAHIskes me s ol da
w0 TR AN 22 oo PO msm s deni ol
onioncs MR 20213126 sowas /IR wgs e e ow w2
s o023 pases O Tmw s mone o ow ke 20
I s MU e my wawe o ke o
VAT Gy woooo0 OIS 00550 4% 600 i A ors
osmor BASRE L semi s e ok ke 2
oy N 5451 paen OVSEE e mwmo o mme omewms o
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HOLDINGS REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Security Descriotion Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port. M:‘;‘i‘; s/ Maturity
v P Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
02/22/2023 74,986.34 100.33 75,247.00 0.48% Aaa/NA 3.04
47800CACO JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 75,000.00 339% 74,991.19 4.79% 167.00 255 81 AAA 118
BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 07/11/2023 29,994.68 100.99 30,296.81 0.19% NA/AAA 3.32
05592XAD2 02/25/2028 30,000.00 5.47% 29,996.17 4.63% 27.35 300.64 AAA 1.09
JDOT 2023-B A35.18 06/21/2023 49,991.66 100.65 50,323.63 0.32%  Aaa/NA 3.37
477920AC6 03/15/2028 >0,000.00 5.51% 49,994.04 4.77% 115.11 329.58 AAA 1.39
09/07/2023 164,954.26 101.19 166,962.53 1.06% NR/AAA 3.88
161571HT4 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 165,000.00 5.17% 164,964.60 4.54% 378.40 1,997.93 AAA 175
695,078.79 100.21 696,590.94 4.44% Aaa/AAA 2.85
Total ABS 695,205.63 4.23% 695,125.87 4.71% 1,227.24 1,465.07 AAA 0.99
AGENCY

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.5 06/04/2020 149,800.80 98.22 147,332.70 0.94% Aaa/AA+ 0.45
3130AJHUG 04/14/2025 150,000.00 0.53% 149,981.58 4.51% 35.42 (2,648.88) AA+ 0.44
3135G03US FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 105.000.00 04/22/2020 104,783.70 98.21 103,121.55 0.66% Aaa/AA+ 0.47
ASSOCIATION 0.625 04/22/2025 e 0.67% 104,979.60 4.47% 16.41 (1,858.05) AA+ 0.47

[v)
313560473 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 260,000.00 06/17/2020 259,461.80 97.60 253,764.66 1.62% Aaa/AA+ 0.63
ASSOCIATION 0.5 06/17/2025 0.54% 259,932.72 4.41% 483.89 (6,168.07) AA+ 0.61

FEDERAL HOME LOAN

07/21/2020 139,302.80 97.20 136,077.38 0.87% Aaa/AA+ 0.72
3137EAEUS (';/;?SI/CZ\)(;E CORP0.375 140,000.00 0.48% 139,899.86 4.36% 145.83 (3,822.48) AA+ 0.71

0,
3135G05X7 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 220,000.00 08/25/2020 218,970.40 96.82 213,006.41 1.36% Aaa/AA+ 0.82
ASSOCIATION 0.375 08/25/2025 0.47% 219,832.35 4.38% 151.25 (6,825.94) AA+ 0.80

FEDERAL HOME LOAN

09/23/2020 199,398.00 96.56 193,110.85 1.23% Aaa/AA+ 0.90
S137EAEX3 gg?;;fz%(;g CORP0.375 200,000.00 0.44% 199,892.41 4.34% 79.17 (6,781.55) AA+ 0.87

0
3135G06G3 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 215,000.00 11/09/2020 214,230.30 96.26 206,966.33 1.32% Aaa/AA+ 1.02
ASSOCIATION 0.5 11/07/2025 0.57% 214,843.19 4.30% 519.58 (7,876.86) AA+ 0.99
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 02/08/2023 302,262.00 100.24 300,731.10 1.92% Aaa/AA+ 1.11
3130ATUCS 12/12/2025 300,000.00 4.21% 300,885.60 4.27% 5,212.50 (154.50) AA+ 1.06
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 03/20/2023 283,109.75 101.03 277,832.02 1.77% Aaa/AA+ 3.36
3130ATS57 03/10/2028 275,000.00 3.84% 280,470.51 4.17% 1,753.13 (2,638.49) AA+ 3.07
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 07/26/2023 200,900.00 100.58 201,161.62 1.28% Aaa/AA+ 3.61
3130AWMN7 4.375 06/09/2028 200,000.00 4.27% 200,665.77 4.20% 3,451.39 495.85 AA+ 3.25
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 10/23/2023 194,780.00 100.70 201,407.10 1.28% Aaa/AA+ 3.86
3130AWTR1 4.37509/08/2028 200,000.00 4.98% 195,876.17 4.17% 1,288.19 5,530.93 AA+ 3.49
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% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Moody's/
S&P/
Fitch

Market Value
Accrued Int.

Cost Value Mkt Price
Book Value Mkt YTM

Maturity
Duration

Par Value/ Purchase Date

Security Description Units Purchase Yield

2,266,999.55 98.69 2,234,511.71 14.25% Aaa/AA+ 1.66
Total Agency 2,265,000.00 2.17% 2,267,259.76 4.31% 13,136.75 (32,748.05) AA+ 1.54
AGENCY CMBS
3137FG6X8 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 295,000.00 05/242.22042; ggi:ig:gz :’;()70/80 288'322:2; (2,7]%.65.3(‘)‘_?; Aa:ﬁ:A+ :i;
Total Agency 289,583.98 97.78 288,437.31 1.84% Aaa/AA+ 3.57
CMBS 295,000.00 4.24% 291,153.36 4.50% 946.46 (2,716.05) AAA 3.19
CASH
T T T
419.73 1.00 419.73 0.00% Aaa/AAA 0.00
Total Cash 419.73 0.00% 419.73 0.00% 0.00 0.00 AAA 0.00
CORPORATE
womom DRI mmo  wa mows | ome w0
sy s con woco MEEmomm s e omoan
o INOIOMGHSER©OI ey SR o we  eame om0
o UISTAHGONNCIS g o momn wm wemes ok s
T e Y P U S T B S S
e GOMEGOVID ey o owe mg mima odn e 1o
931142ERO WALMART INC 1.05 09/17/2026 30,000.00 09/08{.2892;: ;g:gg:gg ngZVZ 28'2§g:§8 (1,68.7]..;:3 AaiQAA 1:2
s OMALNGMIOW ey SR emer sew meon Am em e
87612EBM7 TARGET CORP 1.95 01/15/2027 70,000.00 01/19{.2;);2 23:22;22 fg;}) 66’282;3 (3’42:'13:6’ AZA/A ;ii
e ESSWOOUIS e o e mm o esme owoswe
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Security Description ParVaqua/ Purchase D_ate Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value %c_)f Port. M:gj)\;'s/ Matufity

Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration

ossics  DRSMEMDMATMCE oo GO dagms sn o womel | om em o
s oL 3 T -
74340XBNO PROLOGIS LP 2.125 04/15/2027 160,000.00 11/09é.2105202 13;:22?33 49:;/70 151’1‘5‘13 1,6(23.2.66:{40 AV?/{%A ;g?
T e R
I R I A
sy AT CONE e 55 e T
931142EX7 WALMART INC 3.95 09/09/2027 50,000.00 3.98”—/; jg:g;;ig fg;/go 49'2:22; (324352;7; AaigAA ;22
O0SIGGRO ooz wooe0c0 PP sasse o Lor2es sinds  ph 208
piocs COWMELWEMIOWL  gongo GBI e o mdes L ek
oo MSTHOHO NC 45T soom OIS smo oo man
TSOQBUS  Caceo s 0sj0r/028 000000 TR levaess  agm a70000 76600 WR 220
OZ6EWEMS  Cotos 1as onjorja0ze sooooo VLIS oo aewn  sasess saraas A iy
wooss  PNORWOWERCOMEL gy SOUNBdommm i dsms o oon M
I e N A
oo DECBIMCACOWES g M e ek s umd A
SUAT  ooroaosane wooooco MBI eren  asw - asess L5005 me. 292
omom SR monm s seama om0
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Moody's/
S&P/
Fitch

Par Value/

Market Value
Accrued Int.

Cost Value Mkt Price
Book Value Mkt YTM

Maturity
Duration

Purchase Date

Security Description Units Purchase Yield

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 09/10/2024 199,138.00 97.08 194,164.89 1.24%  A1/A 4.48

06406RBD8 CORP 3.85 04/26/2029 200,000.00 3.95% 199,164.04 4.58% 106.94 (4,999.15)  AA- 4.06

06/20/2024 193,439.00  102.88 195,466.56 1.25%  A3/A 4.61

91159HIM3 US BANCORP 5.775 06/12/2029 190,000.00 e 193124.00 s 280 223660 2 34056 . i

HOME DEPOT INC 4.75 06/17/2024 69,548.50  100.72 70,506.09 045%  A2/A 4.65

437076DC3 06/25/2029 70,000.00 4.90% 69,580.40 4.57% 1,163.75 925.69 A 4.00

BANK OF AMERICA CORP 4.271 08/22/2024 59,274.60 97.85 58,710.26 037%  Al/A- 4.73

06051GHM4 07/23/2029 60,000.00 4.61% 59,310.11 5.15% 697.60 (599.85)  AA- 3.36

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 4.203 08/26/2024 74,241.75 97.77 73,328.57 047%  Al/A- 4.73

A46647PAVE 07/23/2029 75,000.00 4.49% 74,276.84 5.11% 858.11 (948.28)  AA- 3.37

4,096,504.70 98.31 4,096,984.91 26.13%  A2/A 3.08

Total Corporate 4,170,000.00 4.02% 4,122,740.41 4.68% 34,911.70 (25,755.49) A+ 2.61
MONEY MARKET

FUND
30,844.88 1.00 30,844.88 0.20% Aee/ 0.00
- ’ . . 'y 5 . (] .
31846V203 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 30,844.88 4.405% 20,804 55 ey 000 000 A::\;n 0.00
Aaa/

Total Money 30,844.88 1.00 30,844.88 0.20% AAAm 0.00

Market Fund 30,844.88 4.44% 30,844.88 4.45% 0.00 0.00 AAA 0.00
SUPRANATIONAL

25905850 :R'\'ETC%R;I\'QTF:(SEIQBBNA:';; OR 3000000  04/15/2020 129,496.90 98.17 127,616.28 0.81% Aaa/AAA 0.47

DEVELOPM 0.625 04/22/2025 00 0.70% 129,952.61 4.57% 2035 (2,33633)  NA 0.46

250058)L8 'R'\'ETC%R,\'I\IQTF:(SEQBBNA;\T; OR 18000000 10/21/2020 179,796.60 96.21 173,172.26 1.10% Aaa/AAA 0.99

DEVELOPM 0.5 10/28/2025 PO 0.52% 179,959.79 4.45% 7.50 (6,787.53)  NA 0.97

459058KT :QI\IIELIEORI\II\I:FTIRISE'?]I-O?\IAEﬁ; OR l6000000  11/28/2023 153,088.00 97.70 156,317.72 1.00% Aaa/AAA 3.70

DEVELOPM 3.5 07/12/2028 0. 4.55% 154,469.58 4.18% 1,695.56 1,848.14  NA 3.39

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORP 07/06/2023 84,905.65  101.12 85,950.11 0.55% Aaa/AAA 3.70

45950KDD9 4.507/13/2028 85,000.00 4.53% 84,930.28 4.17% 1,147.50 1,019.83  NA 3.34
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Moody's/
S&P/
Fitch

Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port.

Maturity

Security Description .
Yy p Duration

Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss

INTER-AMERICAN

02/15/2024 198,356.00 99.68 199,361.77 1.27% Aaa/AAA 4.29
A581X0EN4 ggylESL/(;I;l;llgENT BANK 4.125 200,000.00 4.31% 198,586.09 4.21% 1,741.67 775.68 NA 3.86
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 10/28/2024 148,257.00 98.62 147,926.65 0.94% NA/AAA 4.96
459058LN1 RECONSTRUCTION AND 150,000.00 4.14% 148 759,88 4.19% 242 19 (333.23) NA 4.45
DEVELOPM 3.875 10/16/2029 P o o ' ’ '
Total 893,900.15 98.40 890,344.80 5.68% Aaa/AAA 3.05
Supranational 905,000.00 3.09% 896,158.23 4.29% 4,854.75 (5,813.44) NA 2.78
US TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.375 12/29/2020 300,093.75 95.86 287,587.50 1.83% Aaa/AA+ 1.08
91282CAz4 11/30/2025 300,000.00 0.37% 300,020.57 4.34% 473.36 (12,433.07) AA+ 1.05
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 03/30/2021 297,597.66 95.25 285,761.72 1.82% Aaa/AA+ 1.41
91282CBT7 03/31/2026 300,000.00 0.91% 299,322.45 4.25% 197.80 (13,560.73) AA+ 1.38
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 04/29/2021 149,009.77 95.00 142,500.00 0.91% Aaa/AA+ 1.50
91282CBWO 04/30/2026 150,000.00 0.88% 149,704.45 4.23% 3.11 (7,204.45) AA+ 1.46
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.625 08/10/2021 123,813.48 94.04 117,553.71 0.75% Aaa/AA+ 1.75
91282CCPa 07/31/2026 125,000.00 0.82% 124,583.57 4.20% 197.44 (7,029.86) AA+ 1.70
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 - 346,279.30 94.00 329,000.00 2.10% Aaa/AA+ 1.83
91282CCW9 08/31/2026 350,000.00 0.97% 348,595.55 4.19% 449.59 (19,595.55) AA+ 1.78
UNITED STATES TREASURY 1.125 -- 322,884.77 94.23 306,236.33 1.95% Aaa/AA+ 2.00
91282CDG3 10/31/2026 325,000.00 1.26% 324,138.48 4.17% 10.10 (17,902.16) AA+ 1.94
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.25 02/06/2023 187,695.31 95.88 191,765.62 1.22% Aaa/AA+ 2.29
912828V98 02/15/2027 200,000.00 3.92% 192,997.47 4.15% 953.80 (1,231.84) AA+ 2.19
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.5 09/27/2022 185,734.38 96.32 192,648.44 1.23% Aaa/AA+ 2.41
91282CEF4 03/31/2027 200,000.00 4.25% 192,368.54 4.12% 439.56 279.89 AA+ 2.30
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.75 - 332,193.75 96.75 328,950.00 2.10% Aaa/AA+ 2.50
91282CENT 04/30/2027 340,000.00 3.26% 336,014.75 4.13% 25.83 (7,064.75) AA+ 2.38
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.25 08/03/2022 177,460.94 97.81 171,165.04 1.09% Aaa/AA+ 2.66
91282CEW7 06/30/2027 175,000.00 2.94% 176,334.21 4.13% 1,916.44 (5,169.17) AA+ 2.49
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.125 09/08/2022 118,692.19 97.34 116,803.13 0.74% Aaa/AA+ 2.83
91282CFHS 08/31/2027 120,000.00 3.36% 119,256.48 4.13% 642.27 (2,453.36) AA+ 2.66
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 10/28/2022 149,531.25 100.02 150,023.44 0.96% Aaa/AA+ 291
91282CFM8 09/30/2027 150,000.00 4.19% 149,722.41 4.12% 543.96 301.03 AA+ 2.71
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 12/15/2022 224,357.03 99.99 219,982.81 1.40% Aaa/AA+ 3.00
91282CFU0 10/31/2027 220,000.00 3.68% 222,677.86 4.13% 25.07 (2,695.05) AA+ 2.79
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Security Descriotion Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port. M:‘;‘i‘; s/ Maturity
v P Units  Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.25 01/05/2023 184,875.00 94.64 189,289.06 1.21% Aaa/AA+ 3.04
9128283F5 11/15/2027 200,000.00 3.98% 190,544.74 4.14% 2,078.80 (1,255.68) AA+ 2.86
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.875 01/19/2023 183,171.09 99.23 178,621.88 1.14% Aaa/AA+ 3.17
912820609 12/31/2027 180,000.00 3.48% 182,028.02 4.13% 2,350.27 (3,406.15) AA+ 291
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 02/27/2023 213,125.00 98.07 215,763.28 1.38% Aaa/AA+ 3.25
91282CGH8 01/31/2028 220,000.00 4.21% 215,465.10 4.14% 1,945.92 298.18 AA+ 3.01
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.75 03/08/2023 213,639.45 95.71 220,144.14 1.40% Aaa/AA+ 3.29
912828308 02/15/2028 230,000.00 4.37% 219,108.08 4.16% 1,340.63 1,036.06 AA+ 3.08
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 06/28/2023 196,343.75 98.37 196,734.38 1.25% Aaa/AA+ 3.42
91282CGT2 03/31/2028 200,000.00 4.05% 197,377.27 4.14% 637.36 (642.89) AA+ 3.16
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 05/15/2023 220,275.00 97.90 215,385.16 1.37% Aaa/AA+ 3.50
91282CHA2 04/30/2028 220,000.00 3.47% 220,193.76 4.15% 21.27 (4,808.60) AA+ 3.25
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 06/15/2023 177,370.31 98.26 176,864.06 1.13% Aaa/AA+ 3.58
91282CHE4 05/31/2028 180,000.00 3.95% 178,102.15 4.15% 2,745.49 (1,238.09) AA+ 3.27
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 09/25/2023 215,342.19 99.87 219,707.81 1.40% Aaa/AA+ 3.75
91282¢HQ7 07/31/2028 220,000.00 4.62% 216,400.07 4.16% 2,293.41 3,307.75 AA+ 3.40
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 09/28/2023 148,160.16 100.73 151,095.70 0.96% Aaa/AA+ 3.84
91282CHx2 08/31/2028 150,000.00 4.66% 148,568.44 4.17% 1,123.96 2,527.26 AA+ 3.47
UNITED STATES TREASURY 1.125 09/21/2023 211,376.95 89.34 223,339.85 1.42% Aaa/AA+ 3.84
91282cCVl 08/31/2028 250,000.00 4.66% 220,064.46 4.17% 481.70 3,275.38 AA+ 3.67
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.875 02/26/2024 204,445.31 102.59 205,171.88 1.31% Aaa/AA+ 4.00
91282CJF9 10/31/2028 200,000.00 4.34% 203,799.85 4.17% 26.93 1,372.02 AA+ 3.61
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 12/21/2023 281,756.84 100.77 277,116.21 1.77% Aaa/AA+ 4.08
91282CIN2 11/30/2028 275,000.00 3.82% 280,577.67 4.17% 5,062.33 (3,461.46) AA+ 3.64
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.75 01/17/2024 197,554.69 98.41 196,812.50 1.26% Aaa/AA+ 4.17
91282CIR3 12/31/2028 200,000.00 4.02% 197,943.99 4.17% 2,527.17 (1,131.49) AA+ 3.76
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 02/08/2024 179,184.38 99.35 178,832.81 1.14% Aaa/AA+ 4.25
g12820iW2 01/31/2029 180,000.00 4.10% 179,303.72 4.17% 1,819.57 (470.91) AA+ 3.83
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 02/28/2024 199,609.38 100.36 200,710.94 1.28% Aaa/AA+ 4.33
91282CKD2 02/28/2029 200,000.00 4.29% 199,662.01 4.16% 1,455.80 1,048.93 AA+ 3.89
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 04/10/2024 215,359.38 99.84 219,639.06 1.40% Aaa/AA+ 441
91282CKG5 03/31/2029 220,000.00 4.60% 215,880.97 4.17% 797.80 3,758.09 AA+ 3.98
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.625 - 224,735.35 101.89 229,262.69 1.46% Aaa/AA+ 4.50
91282CKP5 04/30/2029 225,000.00 4.65% 224,763.42 4.16% 28.75 4,499.27 AA+ 4.03
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.5 06/26/2024 201,468.75 101.44 202,875.00 1.29% Aaa/AA+ 4.58
91282CKT7 05/31/2029 200,000.00 4.33% 201,365.06 4.15% 3,786.89 1,509.94 AA+ 4.03
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Security Descriotion Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port. M:‘;‘i‘; s/ Maturity
v P Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 - 252,595.70 100.35 250,869.14 1.60% Aaa/AA+ 4.66
91282CKX8 06/30/2029 250,000.00 4.01% 252,473.85 4.17% 3,580.16 (1,604.71) AA+ 4.13
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 08/21/2024 203,023.44 99.33 198,656.25 1.27% Aaa/AA+ 4.75
91282C1C3 07/31/2029 200,000.00 3.66% 202,904.45 4.16% 2,021.74 (4,248.20) AA+ 4.24
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.125 09/27/2024 245,244.14 95.46 238,652.35 1.52% Aaa/AA+ 4.83
91282CH5 08/31/2029 250,000.00 3.55% 245,328.88 4.17% 1,338.05 (6,676.53) AA+ 4.39
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 10/21/2024 220,535.16 97.12 218,513.67 1.39% Aaa/AA+ 491
91282CLN9 09/30/2029 225,000.00 3.95% 220,559.91 4.15% 692.31 (2,046.24) AA+ 4.44
7,504,535.00 97.65 7,444,035.55 47.47% Aaa/AA+ 3.29
Total US Treasury 7,630,000.00 3.39% 7,548,152.67 4.17% 44,034.64 (104,117.12) AA+ 3.03
15,777,866.78 97.93 15,682,169.84 100.00% Aa2/AA- 2.97
Total Portfolio 15,991,470.24 3.42% 15,851,854.91 4.36% 99,111.54 (169,685.07) AA 2.60
Total Market
Value + Accrued 15,781,281.38
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Transaction Settlement : . - Acq/Disp Interest Pur/ .
T Date CusIP Quantity Security Description Yield sold Total Amount Gain/Loss
ACQUISITIONS
Purchase 10/02/2024 31846V203 640.79 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.54% (640.79) 0.00 (640.79) 0.00
Purchase 10/07/2024 31846V203 4,744.30 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.47% (4,744.30) 0.00 (4,744.30) 0.00
Purchase 10/15/2024 31846V203 32,327.16 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.46% (32,327.16) 0.00 (32,327.16) 0.00
Purchase 10/15/2024 31846V203 236.22 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.46% (236.22) 0.00 (236.22) 0.00
Purchase 10/16/2024 31846V203 4,317.81 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.46% (4,317.81) 0.00 (4,317.81) 0.00
Purchase 10/21/2024 31846V203 3,024.50 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.47% (3,024.50) 0.00 (3,024.50) 0.00
Purchase 10/22/2024 91282CLN9 225,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 98.016 3.95% (220,535.16) (475.96) (221,011.12) 0.00
3.509/30/2029
Purchase 10/22/2024 31846V203 3,861.82 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.46% (3,861.82) 0.00 (3,861.82) 0.00
Purchase 10/23/2024 31846V203 0.65 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.48% (0.65) 0.00 (0.65) 0.00
Purchase 10/25/2024 31846V203 4,993.40 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.48% (4,993.40) 0.00 (4,993.40) 0.00
Purchase 10/28/2024 31846V203 4,300.00 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.48% (4,300.00) 0.00 (4,300.00) 0.00
INTERNATIONAL BANK
FOR RECONSTRUCTION o
Purchase 10/29/2024 459058LN1 150,000.00 AND DEVELOPM 3.875 98.838 4.14% (148,257.00) (209.90) (148,466.90) 0.00
10/16/2029
Purchase 10/31/2024 31846V203 25,531.26 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.45% (25,531.26) 0.00 (25,531.26) 0.00
Total Purchase 458,977.91 (452,770.07) (685.86) (453,455.93) 0.00
TOTAL
ACQUISITIONS 458,977.91 (452,770.07) (685.86) (453,455.93) 0.00
OTHER
FEDERAL HOME LOAN o
Sale 10/22/2024 3130A4CH3 (225,000.00) BANKS 2,375 03/14/2025 99.135 1.20% 223,053.75 (564.06) 223,617.81 (2,967.54)
Sale 10/29/2024 31846V203 (148,466.90) FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.48% 148,466.90 0.00 148,466.90 0.00
Total Sale (373,466.90) 371,520.65 (564.06) 372,084.71  (2,967.54)
TOTAL OTHER
TRANSACTIONS (373,466.90) 371,520.65 (564.06) 372,084.71  (2,967.54)
OTHER
FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 o
Coupon 10/01/2024 3137FG6X8 0.00 05/25/2028 4.21% 946.46 0.00 946.46 0.00
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Transaction Settlement
Type Date
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Security Description Price

Acq/Disp

Yield

Interest Pur/
Sold

Gain/Loss

Total Amount

TORONTO-DOMINION

Coupon 10/05/2024 89115A2Y7 0.00 BANK 4.994 04/05/2029 5.00% 4,744.30 0.00 4,744.30 0.00
Coupon 10/13/2024 023135CF1 0.00 gxfg/ozNozc;)M INC 3.3 3.63% 1,815.00 0.00 1,815.00 0.00
Coupon 10/14/2024 3130AJHU6 0.00 ;EA?\IEKRSA(;';‘(?L\;IEJ-/CZ)QZNS 0.53% 375.00 0.00 375.00 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 47788UAC6 0.00 g;?;-;gé;??’ 0-36 0.00% 0.07 0.00 0.07 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 47789QAC4 0.00 ég%rsigé;f A30.52 0.53% 4.60 0.00 4.60 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 44934KAC8 0.00 I;f‘/ig/zggzléB A30.38 0.65% 191 0.00 191 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 44935FAD6 0.00 SSA/SLL/ZSS;(;C A30.74 0.77% 4.35 0.00 4.35 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 43815BAC4 0.00 I(-)|5A/R1§}22002262_1 A3 188 1.90% 46.79 0.00 46.79 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 448977AD0 0.00 Té/ig/zggzzéA A32.22 2.23% 30.54 0.00 30.54 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 47787JAC2 0.00 32?152(2)3:3 036 2.35% 41.21 0.00 41.21 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 89238FADS 0.00 gg?f;gé;: A32.93 2.95% 60.03 0.00 60.03 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 47800AAC4 0.00 i)g?IGi(Z)(z)i;B A33.74 3.78% 116.58 0.00 116.58 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 58770AAC7 0.00 2"13??;222273_1 A3 4.5l 4.56% 111.18 0.00 111.18 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 47800CACO 0.00 J1|31(/)IS§(2)§)27A3 >01 5.07% 313.13 0.00 313.13 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 74340XBNO 0.00 SZZL;:;(;(I)SZ;P 2.125 5.15% 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 161571HT4 0.00 g;{/AII;—/ZZ%ZZZ_l A>.16 5.23% 709.50 0.00 709.50 0.00
Coupon 10/15/2024 477920AC6 0.00 :)2?;55232;8 A35.18 5.25% 215.83 0.00 215.83 0.00
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TRANSACTION LEDGER

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Transaction Settlement
Type Date

Quantity

Security Description Price

Acq/Disp

Yield

Interest Pur/
Sold

C\\ CHANDLER

Total Amount

Gain/Loss

MBART 2022-1 A35.21

Coupon 10/15/2024 58768PACS 0.00 (01162027 5.28% 447.53 0.00 447.53 0.00

Coupon 10/16/2024 362554AC1 0.00 ggflcé/'zggél'“w 0.68 0.68% 5.54 0.00 5.54 0.00

Coupon 10/16/2024 380146AC4 0.00 %f@;g%z_l A31.26 1.27% 10.49 0.00 10.49 0.00

Coupon 10/16/2024 362585AC5 0.00 gxlcé\/ggggz'z A331 3.13% 62.17 0.00 62.17 0.00

Coupon 10/20/2024 61747YFD2 0.00 &?ESQEZSQTANLEYS'W‘ 4.53% 1,291.00 0.00 1,291.00 0.00

Coupon 10/21/2024 43815GAC3 0.00 gf/l%z(i';ch)()ZZGI-4A3 0.88 0.90% 7.97 0.00 7.97 0.00

Coupon 10/21/2024 43815JAC7 0.00 g'fg?}zzoozzf'l A35.04 5.11% 168.00 0.00 168.00 0.00
FEDERAL NATIONAL

Coupon 10/22/2024 3135G03U5 0.00 MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 0.67% 328.13 0.00 328.13 0.00
0.625 04/22/2025
INTERNATIONAL BANK

Coupon 10/22/2024 459058JB0 0.00 ;ONRD'EEECVOE'\L'SL':/LIJSTG'SS'\' 0.70% 406.90 0.00 406.90 0.00
04/22/2025

Coupon 10/22/2024 46647PBK1 0.00 ip(')\gg%iﬁz'\'z/cz'*ogf&co 1.18% 520.75 0.00 520.75 0.00

Coupon 10/25/2024 05602RAD3 0.00 35\2’\5/’;022%22'“3 3.21 3.24% 50.02 0.00 50.02 0.00

Coupon 10/25/2024 05593AAC3 0.00 52"/\2’:%5253'1 A35.16 5.22% 50.39 0.00 50.39 0.00

Coupon 10/25/2024 05592XAD2 0.00 3'2\”/\2':%022%23'“3 247 5.54% 136.75 0.00 136.75 0.00
BANK OF NEW YORK

Coupon 10/26/2024 06406RBDS 0.00 MELLON CORP 3.85 3.95% 3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00 0.00
04/26/2029
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TRANSACTION LEDGER CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Transaction Settlement . . . . Acq/Disp Interest Pur/ .

T Date CusIP Quantity Security Description Price Yield sold Total Amount Gain/Loss
INTERNATIONAL BANK

Coupon 10/28/2024 459058JL8 0.00 Z?VRDTDEIS&T;LT\;JSEON 0.52% 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00
10/28/2025

Coupon 10/31/2024 91282CBWO 0.00 BJI;IQ’SZ/?B?‘;ESZEREASURY 0.88% 562.50 0.00 562.50 0.00

Coupon 10/31/2024 91282CDG3 0.00 ;JT;ESOS;?DESO;EEASURY 1.26% 1,828.13 0.00 1,828.13 0.00

Coupon 10/31/2024 91282CEN7 0.00 ;”;HSTSE/;%ESZ;REASURY 3.26% 4,675.00 0.00 4,675.00 0.00

Coupon 10/31/2024 91282CHA2 0.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.47% 3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00 0.00

3.504/30/2028

UNITED STATES TREASURY o
Coupon 10/31/2024 91282CFUO 0.00 4.125 10/31/2027 3.68% 4,537.50 0.00 4,537.50 0.00

UNITED STATES TREASURY o
Coupon 10/31/2024 91282CIF9 0.00 4.875 10/31/2028 4.34% 4,875.00 0.00 4,875.00 0.00

UNITED STATES TREASURY

Coupon 10/31/2024 91282CKP5 0.00 4 o 04/30/2025 4.65% 5,203.13 0.00 5,203.13 0.00
Total Coupon 0.00 44,553.38 0.00 44,553.38 0.00
Dividend 10/31/2024 31846V203 0.00 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 4.46% 419.73 0.00 419.73 0.00
Total Dividend 0.00 419.73 0.00 419.73 0.00
::;'\;‘;c'f\’;r'] 10/15/2024 47788UAC6 236.22 gg?;sz/%;??’ 0.36 0.00% 236.22 - 236.22 (0.00)
E;‘;‘;c')’\’;'] 10/15/2024 47789QAC4 1,114.59 332(/)12(2)3;;8 A30.52 0.53% 1,114.59 ~ 1,114.59 (0.00)
E;’;‘:c')’;jr'] 10/15/2024 44934KAC8 4,305.85 g'f/'iTs/zggzléB A30.38 0.65% 4,305.85 - 4,305.85 (0.00)
Principal HART 2021-C A3 0.74 X

Paydown 10/15/2024 44935FAD6 1,309.63 (1 c 076 0.77% 1,309.63 - 1,309.63 0.00
Principal HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 X

Pavdown 10/15/2024 43815BAC4 317484 (006 1.90% 3,174.84 - 3,174.84 0.00
E;’;‘:ﬁ; 10/15/2024 448977ADO 1,682.87 Té/igffgzzf A32.22 2.23% 1,682.87 - 1,682.87 (0.00)
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TRANSACTION LEDGER CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Transaction Settlement Acq/Disp Interest Pur/

Quantity Security Description Price Total Amount Gain/Loss

Type Date Yield Sold

i;;‘;;‘:;; 10/15/2024 47787JAC2 2,018.88 gg(/);;%; 6A3 0.36 2.35% 2,018.88 - 2,018.88 0.00
i;g‘;gﬂ 10/15/2024 89238FADS 2,167.95 gg?;;gggf A32.93 2.95% 2,167.95 - 2,167.95 (0.00)
E;:‘;(')“’;'] 10/15/2024 47800AAC4 2,037.65 gg?;égégf A33.74 3.78% 2,037.65 . 2,037.65 0.00
E;‘;‘;‘)’ﬂ 10/15/2024 58770AACT 1,755.81 2’13’1*?;212273'1 A3 451 4.56% 1,755.81 - 1,755.81 0.00
E;:‘:;Fxr'] 10/15/2024 58768PACS 6,765.84 &3’;2}2%2272'1 A35.21 5.28% 6,765.84 - 6,765.84 0.00
E;’;‘;;F\’;L 10/16/2024 362554AC1 1,220.70 ggflcé\/';ggél"‘ A30.68 0.68% 1,220.70 - 1,220.70 0.00
E;‘\;‘:{')‘\’;L 10/16/2024 380146AC4 1,118.16 f;‘;lcg\/';ggé“ A31.26 1.27% 1,118.16 - 1,118.16 0.00
E;';:c')m 10/16/2024 362585AC5 1,900.75 g;\;llcg\/kzégiz-z A33.1 3.13% 1,900.75 - 1,900.75 (0.00)
g;';;g;jr'] 10/21/2024 43815GAC3 1,557.53 35/22}22002261-4 A30.88 0.90% 1,557.53 - 1,557.53 (0.00)
"Z;';:(')‘\’;r'] 10/25/2024 05602RAD3 1,874.64 gs':"/\zAé(/DzTOZZ%ZZ'A A33.21 3.24% 1,874.64 - 1,874.64 0.00
rﬁ;’;‘;g\’lx 10/25/2024 05593AAC3 1,935.14 2'1\"/\2/‘2%;253'1 A35.16 5.22% 1,935.14 . 1,935.14 0.00
Total Principal

Paydown 36,177.05 36,177.05 - 36,177.05 0.01
TOTAL OTHER

TRANSACTIONS 36,177.05 81,150.16 0.00 81,150.16 0.01
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium
Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned

Trade Date
Total Income

Security Description Settle Date
Units

CASH & EQUIVALENTS

95,333.87 0.00 0.00
83,977.91 640.79 0.00
31846V203 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y s0.84.55 (148,466.90) 0.00 0.00 640.79
o 30,844.88 640.79 640.79
640.79 0.00 0.00
. 0.00 0.00 0.00
CCYUSD Receivable 11673 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
’ 419.73 0.00 0.00
95,974.66 0.00 0.00
83,977.91 640.79 0.00
(148,466.90) 0.00 0.00
Total Cash & Equivalents 31,264.61 31,264.61 640.79 640.79 640.79
FIXED INCOME
109,158.99 1,694.00 28.22
AMAZON.COM INC 3.3 0.00 1,815.00 0.00
023135CF1 04/13/2027 110.000.00 0.00 181.50 28.22 330.72
. 109,187.20 302.50 330.72
148,980.32 1,793.75 22.99
08/17/2023 ! !
AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
02665WEMS CORP 5.125 07/07/2028 0185/510/025)(2)3 0.00 2,434.38 22.99 663.61
! ’ 149,003.31 640.63 663.61
29,996.07 27.35 0.10
07/11/2023 !
BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 0.00 136.75 0.00
05592XAD2 02/25/2028 073/3%/025(2)3 0.00 27.35 0.10 136.85
! ’ 29,996.17 136.75 136.85
11,719.16 10.08 0.03
02/07/2023 !
BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 0.00 50.39 0.00
05593AAC3 11/25/2025 02/;57/821:)§2 (1,935.14) 8.41 0.03 4875
! ’ 9,784.05 48.73 48.75
18,697.88 10.00 0.05
05/10/2022 !
BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 0.00 50.02 0.00
05602RAD3 08/25/2026 051/6188/22?%; (1,874.64) 9.00 0.05 49.07
! ’ 16,823.30 49.02 49.07
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
97,223.16 754.18 102.36
04/24/2023 !
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 0.00 0.00 0.00
06051GGFO 3.824 01/20/2028 Of({é%/ozoogg 0.00 1,072.84 102.36 421.02
T 97,325.52 318.67 421.02
59,294.38 484.05 15.73
08/22/2024 !
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 0.00 0.00 0.00
06051GHM4 4.27107/23/2029 08(5/53;)/()2(;)(2)3 0.00 697.60 15.73 229.28
T 59,310.11 213.55 229.28
79,214.47 298.97 97.10
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 0.00 0.00 (3.80)
06051GJD2 1.319 06/19/2026 80.000.00 0.00 386.91 93.30 181.23
T 79,307.77 87.93 181.23
199,148.21 3,315.28 15.83
09/10/2024 ! !
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 0.00 3,850.00 0.00
06406RBD8 CORP 3.85 04/26/2029 0290/3%)/02(?(2)3 0.00 106.94 15.83 657.50
! ’ 199,164.04 641.67 657.50
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 03/07/2022 114’98(9)'33 113'(5)3 833
084664CZ2 FINANCE CORP 2.3 03/15/2022 ' ’ ’ 220.79
03/15/2027 115,000.00 0.00 337.97 0.37
! ’ 114,989.66 220.42 220.79
186,273.97 270.22 129.06
01/19/2023 !
BLACKROCK FINANCE INC 3.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
09247XAN1 03/15/2027 0119/536/02(;)33 0.00 776.89 129.06 635.72
! ’ 186,403.03 506.67 635.72
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL 08/22/2022 94'478'38 463'(5)8 13(5)3
14913R3A3 SERVICES CORP 3.6 08/24/2022 ' ’ ’ 300.54
08/12/2027 95,000.00 0.00 75050 15.54
! 94,491.80 285.00 300.54
164,963.82 378.40 0.78
09/07/2023 !
CHAIT 2023-1 A5.16 0.00 709.50 0.00
161571HT4 09/15/2028 0196/;?)/02(;)(2)(3) 0.00 378.40 0.78 710.28
T 164,964.60 709.50 710.28
186,399.62 1,781.25 71.18
05/28/2024 ! !
JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP 0.00 0.00 0.00
24422EXH7 4.501/16/2029 0159/5%/02;(2)3 0.00 2,493.75 71.18 783.68
T 186,470.80 712.50 783.68
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
141,205.74 139.63 0.00
01/20/2021 !
EXXON MOBIL CORP 2.992 0.00 0.00 (265.09)
30231GBHA 03/19/2025 0111{5%)/020033 0.00 488.69 (265.09) 83.97
T 140,940.65 349.07 83.97
226,171.27 252.34 0.00
03/19/2020 !
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.00 564.06 (149.98)
3130A4CH3 2.37503/14/2025 03/20/2(?(2)8 (226,021.29) 0.00 (149.98) 161.74
’ 0.00 311.72 161.74
149,978.10 347.92 3.48
06/04/2020 !
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.00 375.00 0.00
3130AJHUG 0.504/14/2025 0165/8%/02(?(2)8 0.00 35.42 3.48 65.98
T 149,981.58 62.50 65.98
280,608.95 721.88 0.00
03/20/2023 !
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.00 0.00 (138.44)
3130ATS57 4.503/10/2028 0237/52})/023)(2)3 0.00 1,753.13 (138.44) 892.81
! ’ 280,470.51 1,031.25 892.81
300,953.22 4,087.50 0.00
02/08/2023 ! !
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.00 0.00 (67.62)
3130ATUCI 4.512/12/2025 0320/8%/0200(2)3 0.00 5,212.50 (67.62) 1,057.38
! ’ 300,885.60 1,125.00 1,057.38
200,681.45 2,722.22 0.00
07/26/2023 ! !
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.00 0.00 (15.68)
3130AWMN7 4.375 06/09/2028 0270/52/025(2)3 0.00 3,451.39 (15.68) 713.48
! ’ 200,665.77 729.17 713.48
195,785.31 559.03 90.86
10/23/2023 !
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130AWTR1 4.37509/08/2028 12()()/51/()2(?(2)3 0.00 1,288.19 90.86 820.03
! ’ 195,876.17 729.17 820.03
FEDERAL NATIONAL 04/22/2020 104'978'23 ;g:?: (3)3(8)
3135G03U5 MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 04/24/2020 0'00 16.41 3.68 58.37
0.625 04/22/2025 105,000.00 104,979.60 54.69 58.37
FEDERAL NATIONAL 06/17/2020 259'923'32 373'32 gég
3135G04z3 MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 0.5 06/19/2020 ’ ’ ’ 117.48
06/17/2025 260,000.00 0.00 483.89 915
T 259,932.72 108.33 117.48
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
FEDERAL NATIONAL 08/25/2020 219'813'33 8338 1;(5)8
3135G05X7 MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 08/27/2020 ’ ’ ’ 86.25
0.375 08/25/2025 220,000.00 0.00 151.25 17.50
’ T 219,832.35 68.75 86.25
FEDERAL NATIONAL 11/09/2020 214'838'83 438'88 1338
3135G06G3 MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 0.5 11/12/2020 ’ ’ ’ 102.69
11/07/2025 215,000.00 0.00 >19.58 13.10
T 214,843.19 89.58 102.69
FEDERAL HOME LOAN 07/21/2020 139'883'83 10(2)'83 133(5)
3137EAEU9 MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 07/23/2020 ' ' ' 55.60
07/21/2025 140,000.00 0.00 145.83 11.85
T 139,899.86 43.75 55.60
FEDERAL HOME LOAN 09/23/2020 199'88(2)'33 183(7) 1833
3137EAEX3 MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 09/25/2020 ' ’ ’ 72.73
09/23/2025 200,000.00 0.00 79.17 10.23
! ’ 199,892.41 62.50 72.73
291,059.98 946.46 93.38
05/24/2023 !
FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 0.00 946.46 0.00
3137FGOX8 05/25/2028 0259/:00/0200(2)3 0.00 946.46 93.38 1,039.84
! ’ 291,153.36 946.46 1,039.84
9,781.42 2.77 0.01
10/13/2021 !
GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 0.00 5.54 0.00
362554AC1 09/16/2026 10/8215/62(?§; (1,220.70) 2.43 0.01 >:20
! ’ 8,560.73 5.19 5.20
24,064.28 31.09 0.22
04/05/2022 !
GMCAR 2022-2 A33.1 0.00 62.17 0.00
362585AC5 02/16/2027 042/;?;/62501212 (1,900.75) 28.63 0.22 59.93
T 22,163.75 59.71 59.93
9,986.24 5.24 0.04
01/11/2022 !
GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 0.00 10.49 0.00
380146AC4 11/16/2026 01/;?3/62803 (1,118.16) 4.66 0.04 9.94
e 8,868.12 9.90 9.94
69,572.73 886.67 7.67
06/17/2024 !
HOME DEPOT INC 4.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
437076DC3 06/25/2029 067/32/020033 0.00 1,163.75 7.67 284.75
T 69,580.40 277.08 284.75
Execution Time: 11/04/2024 04:47:39 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747 CONFIDENTIAL | 23

Page 154 of 602



INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
29,863.48 24.95 0.24
02/15/2022 !
HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 0.00 46.79 0.00
43815BACA 05/15/2026 022/5‘2/5;200;2 (3,174.84) 22.30 0.24 44.38
T 26,688.89 44.14 44.38
10,862.08 2.66 0.13
11/16/2021 !
HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 0.00 7.97 0.00
A43815GAC3 01/21/2026 11/;2/02501; (1,557.53) 2.27 0.13 /.72
T 9,304.68 7.59 7.72
39,995.44 56.00 0.15
02/16/2023 !
HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 0.00 168.00 0.00
43815IAC7 04/21/2027 024{5‘;/0200(2)(3) 0.00 56.00 0.15 168.15
T 39,995.59 168.00 168.15
173,660.92 1,875.00 258.23
12/15/2022 ’ ’
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
438516BL9 INC2.511/01/2026 1128/33)/0200(2)(2) 0.00 2,250.00 258.23 633.23
! ’ 173,919.15 375.00 633.23
182,701.35 1,138.50 0.00
02/13/2023 ! !
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL 0.00 0.00 (69.73)
438516C)3 INC 4.95 02/15/2028 0128/(}50/0200(2)?) 0.00 1,881.00 (69.73) 672.77
! ’ 182,631.62 742.50 672.77
16,508.92 16.29 0.03
03/09/2022 !
HART 2022-A A3 2.22 0.00 30.54 0.00
448377AD0 10/15/2026 031/:68/22252 (1,682.87) 14.63 0.03 28.91
! ’ 14,826.07 28.88 28.91
6,030.91 1.02 0.23
07/20/2021 !
HART 2021-B A3 0.38 0.00 191 0.00
a4934KAC8 01/15/2026 07/1287/2250§é (4,305.85) 0.29 0.23 L4l
! ’ 1,725.28 1.18 1.41
7,054.47 2.32 0.11
11/09/2021 !
HART 2021-C A3 0.74 0.00 4.35 0.00
44935FAD6 05/15/2026 11/;77/425033 (1,309.63) 1.89 0.11 4.03
T 5,744.96 3.92 4.03
INTER-AMERICAN 02/15/2024 198'553'(1)3 1'053'33 2;23
4581X0EN4 DEVELOPMENT BANK 4.125 02/20/2024 ’ ’ ’ 715.47
02/15/2029 200,000.00 0.00 1,741.67 27.97
T 198,586.09 687.50 715.47
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 04/15/2020 129'943'8(7) 131(5)23?) ggg
459058JB0 RECONSTRUCTION AND 04/22/2020 0'00 20'35 8.54 76.36
DEVELOPM 0.625 04/22/2025 130,000.00 129,952.61 67.82 76.36
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 10/21/2020 179'953'23 iiggg (?;g(S)
459058JL8 RECONSTRUCTION AND 10/28/2020 0'00 7'50 3'45 78.45
DEVELOPM 0.5 10/28/2025 180,000.00 179,959.79 75.00 78.45
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 11/28/2023 154'343'32 1’22(8)'33 12(7)'83
459058KT9 RECONSTRUCTION AND 11/30/2023 0'00 1 695.56 127'09 593.76
DEVELOPM 3.5 07/12/2028 160,000.00 154,469.58 466.67 593.76
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 10/28/2024 148 25(7)'88 (20905%(; (2)(8)(8)
459058LN1 RECONSTRUCTION AND 10/29/2024 ! 0.00 242' 19 2.88 35.17
DEVELOPM 3.875 10/16/2029 150,000.00 148,259.88 3229 3517
84,928.68 828.75 1.60
07/06/2023 !
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
45950KDD9 CORP 4.507/13/2028 078/51?)/02(?(2)3 0.00 1,147.50 1.60 320.35
! ’ 84,930.28 318.75 320.35
74,260.36 595.43 16.48
08/26/2024 !
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 0.00 0.00 0.00
46647PAVE 4.203 07/23/2029 087/52/0200(2)3 0.00 858.11 16.48 279.17
! ’ 74,276.84 262.69 279.17
50,247.09 460.00 0.00
09/16/2021 !
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 0.00 520.75 (37.73)
46647PBK1 2.083 04/22/2026 095/5(())/02(;)(2)3 0.00 26.04 (37.73) 49.06
e 50,209.35 86.79 49.06
108,835.95 978.29 35.14
08/04/2023 !
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 0.00 0.00 0.00
46647PDG8 4.85107/25/2028 0181/8%/02(;)(2)(3) 0.00 1,422.96 35.14 479.81
e 108,871.09 444.68 479.81
21,313.23 21.98 0.26
03/10/2022 !
JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 0.00 41.21 0.00
A47787IAC2 09/15/2026 031/;62/9260§§ (2,018.88) 19.90 0.26 3939
T 19,294.61 39.13 39.39
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
236.21 0.04 0.01
03/02/2021
JDOT 2021 A3 0.36 0.00 0.07 0.00
47788UACE 09/15/2025 03/10/200(2); (236.22) 0.00 0.01 0.04
) 0.00 0.03 0.04
10,605.21 2.45 0.03
07/13/2021 !
JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 0.00 4.60 0.00
477830Ac4 03/16/2026 07/51/920023 (1,114.59) 2.19 0.03 437
T 9,490.65 4.34 4.37
49,993.89 115.11 0.15
06/21/2023 !
JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 0.00 215.83 0.00
477920AC6 03/15/2028 065/53/0200(2)3 0.00 115.11 0.15 215.98
T 49,994.04 215.83 215.98
37,404.39 62.18 0.14
07/12/2022 ’
JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 0.00 116.58 0.00
47800AAC4 02/16/2027 073/52(;/628052 (2,037.65) 58.79 0.14 113.34
! ’ 35,366.88 113.19 113.34
74,990.94 167.00 0.25
02/22/2023 !
JDOT 2023 A35.01 0.00 313.13 0.00
47800CACO 11/15/2027 037/;)%/0200(2)3 0.00 167.00 0.25 313.38
! ’ 74,991.19 313.13 313.38
94,936.70 283.02 1.56
03/06/2023 !
MASTERCARD INC 4.875 0.00 0.00 0.00
>7636QAWA4 03/09/2028 039/;)%/0200(2)3 0.00 668.96 1.56 387.50
! ' 94,938.26 385.94 387.50
103,064.87 238.68 1.12
11/15/2022 !
MBART 2022-1 A35.21 0.00 447.53 0.00
>8768PACE 08/16/2027 119/62%%/1210(2); (6,765.84) 223.01 1.12 432.98
e 96,300.15 431.86 432.98
29,579.80 59.30 0.20
01/18/2023 !
MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 0.00 111.18 0.00
S8770AACT 11/15/2027 012/72?3/22533 (1,755.81) 55.78 0.20 107.86
e 27,824.19 107.66 107.86
51,016.08 1,154.73 0.00
08/26/2024 ! !
MORGAN STANLEY 5.164 0.00 1,291.00 (24.29)
61747YFD2 04/20/2029 085/32/02(?33 0.00 78.89 (24.29) 190.88
T 50,991.80 215.17 190.88
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
143,188.66 975.71 364.05
MORGAN STANLEY 1.593 0.00 0.00 0.00
61772BABI 05/04/2027 150.000.00 0.00 1,174.84 364.05 °63.18
e 143,552.71 199.12 563.18
194,724.60 1,519.92 5.39
01/24/2024 ! !
PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP 4.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
69371R580 01/31/2029 0119/:%)/020033 0.00 2,267.42 5.39 752.89
T 194,729.99 747.50 752.89
149,096.05 1,567.78 365.04
11/09/2022 ! !
PROLOGIS LP 2.125 0.00 1,700.00 0.00
74340XBNO 04/15/2027 1116/(}‘:)/02(?(2)3 0.00 151.11 365.04 648.37
T 149,461.09 283.33 648.37
191,180.83 3,083.33 209.02
09/06/2023 ! !
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00
74456QBU3 AND GAS CO 3.7 05/01/2028 0290/8%/02(?(2)3 0.00 3,700.00 209.02 825.68
! ’ 191,389.84 616.67 825.68
195,262.47 1,009.44 140.14
01/05/2023 ! !
REALTY INCOME CORP 3.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
7561098G8 08/15/2027 0210/8%/0200(2)3 0.00 1,667.78 140.14 79847
! ’ 195,402.60 658.33 798.47
148,878.91 285.83 39.36
CHARLES SCHWAB CORP 2.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
8085138Y0 03/03/2027 150.000.00 0.00 592.08 39.36 345.61
! ’ 148,918.27 306.25 345.61
40,000.00 106.70 0.00
02/02/2022 !
STATE STREET CORP 1.746 0.00 0.00 0.00
8574778R3 02/06/2026 02{82/02(?(2)(2) 0.00 164.90 0.00 5820
e 40,000.00 58.20 58.20
69,945.25 288.17 2.03
01/19/2022 !
TARGET CORP 1.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
87612EBM7 01/15/2027 017/5‘:)/02(;)(2)(2) 0.00 401.92 2.03 115.78
U 69,947.28 113.75 115.78
189,978.30 4,638.87 0.41
05/15/2024 ! !
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK 0.00 4,744.30 0.00
89115A2v7 4.994 04/05/2029 0159/32/02(?(2)3 0.00 685.29 0.41 79113
T 189,978.71 790.72 791.13
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
129,980.42 418.44 0.97
06/15/2021 !
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.00
892361Jk2 CORP 1.125 06/18/2026 Of?’/g%/ozoog; 0.00 540.31 0.97 122.85
e 129,981.39 121.88 122.85
24,585.91 32.02 0.03
04/07/2022 !
TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 0.00 60.03 0.00
89238FADS 09/15/2026 042/;3;1/1280i§ (2,167.95) 29.19 0.03 >7.23
T 22,417.98 57.21 57.23
193,197.42 3,322.23 0.00
06/20/2024 ! !
US BANCORP 5.775 0.00 0.00 (73.42)
IL159HIM3 06/12/2029 Ofg/gt/oz(?(z)g 0.00 4,236.60 (73.42) 840.95
T 193,124.00 914.38 840.95
190,280.44 1,699.73 264.30
01/05/2023 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
9128283F5 2.2511/15/2027 0210/8?)/02(?(2)3 0.00 2,078.80 264.30 643.38
! ’ 190,544.74 379.08 643.38
218,826.94 807.81 281.14
03/08/2023 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
9128283W8 2.7502/15/2028 0233/8%/0200(2)3 0.00 1,340.63 281.14 813.95
! ’ 219,108.08 532.81 813.95
192,737.80 574.73 259.66
02/06/2023 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
912828V98 2.2502/15/2027 0220/82/025(2)3 0.00 953.80 259.66 638.74
! ’ 192,997.47 379.08 638.74
300,022.18 378.07 0.00
12/29/2020 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 (1.62)
91282CAZ4 0.375 11/30/2025 1320/3(())/02(?(2)8 0.00 473.36 (1.62) 93.67
U 300,020.57 95.29 93.67
299,281.67 6.18 40.78
03/30/2021 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CBT7 0.75 03/31/2026 0330/3:([)/02(;)(2)(1) 0.00 197.80 40.78 232.41
! ' 299,322.45 191.62 232.41
149,687.64 470.79 16.81
04/29/2021 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 562.50 0.00
91282CBWO 0.75 04/30/2026 0145/3%/02(?(2)3 0.00 3.11 16.81 111.63
T 149,704.45 94.82 111.63
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
124,563.31 131.62 20.27
08/10/2021 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CCP4 0.625 07/31/2026 0182/3%)/020032) 0.00 197.44 20.27 86.08
T 124,583.57 65.81 86.08
219,401.13 240.85 663.33
09/21/2023 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CCV1 1.12508/31/2028 0295/33/020033 0.00 481.70 663.33 904.18
T 220,064.46 240.85 904.18
348,530.37 224.79 65.18
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
912820CW3 0.7508/31/2026 350.000.00 0.00 449.59 65.18 289.97
T 348,595.55 224.79 289.97
324,101.85 1,530.06 36.64
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 1,828.13 0.00
91282CDG3 1.12510/31/2026 325.000.00 0.00 10.10 36.64 344.80
! ’ 324,138.48 308.17 344.80
192,099.71 13.74 268.84
09/27/2022 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CEF4 03/31/2027 029({;%/0200(2)(2) 0.00 439.56 268.84 694.66
! ’ 192,368.54 425.82 694.66
335,878.99 3,912.77 135.76
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 4,675.00 0.00
91282CENT 2.75 04/30/2027 340.000.00 0.00 25.83 135.76 923.82
! ’ 336,014.75 788.06 923.82
176,376.81 1,437.33 0.00
08/03/2022 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 (42.60)
91282CEWT7 3.2506/30/2027 0187/33/02(?3(2) 0.00 1,916.44 (42.60) 436,51
! ’ 176,334.21 479.11 436.51
119,234.17 321.13 22.31
09/08/2022 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CFHS 3.125 08/31/2027 0192/8%/02(;)(2)(2) 0.00 642.27 22.31 34345
T 119,256.48 321.13 343.45
245,246.79 669.03 82.09
09/27/2024 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CH5 3.125 08/31/2029 0295/3%/02(?53 0.00 1,338.05 82.09 /5112
T 245,328.88 669.03 751.12
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
149,714.31 17.00 8.10
10/28/2022 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CFM8 4.12509/30/2027 1&/3%)/020033 0.00 543.96 8.10 235.05
e 149,722.41 526.96 535.05
222,753.74 3,797.69 0.00
12/15/2022 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 4,537.50 (75.88)
91282CFUO 4,125 10/31/2027 1222/3?)/02(?(2)(2) 0.00 25.07 (75.88) 689.00
T 222,677.86 764.88 689.00
182,082.45 1,762.70 0.00
01/19/2023 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 (54.43)
91282069 3.87512/31/2027 0118/5(())/02(?(2)(3) 0.00 2,350.27 (54.43) °33.14
T 182,028.02 587.57 533.14
215,346.57 1,297.28 118.53
02/27/2023 ’ ’
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CGH8 01/31/2028 0222/5?)/0200(2)3 0.00 1,945.92 118.53 767.18
! ’ 215,465.10 648.64 767.18
197,312.01 19.92 65.25
06/28/2023 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CGT2 3.62503/31/2028 026({5%/02;)(2)3 0.00 637.36 65.25 682.70
! ’ 197,377.27 617.45 682.70
220,198.47 3,222.28 0.00
05/15/2023 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 0.00 3,850.00 (4.71)
91282CHA2 04/30/2028 0252/;%/0200(2)3 0.00 21.27 (4.71) 644.28
! ’ 220,193.76 648.99 644.28
178,057.14 2,192.83 45.01
06/15/2023 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CHE4 3.62505/31/2028 0168/(}%/02(?(2)3 0.00 2,745.49 45.01 597.68
T 178,102.15 552.66 597.68
216,318.49 1,528.94 81.58
09/25/2023 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282¢HQ7 4.12507/31/2028 0292/5?)/02(;)(2)3 0.00 2,293.41 81.58 846.05
T 216,400.07 764.47 846.05
148,536.72 561.98 31.72
09/28/2023 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CHX2 4.37508/31/2028 0195/(?%/02(?(2)(3) 0.00 1,123.96 31.72 293.70
T 148,568.44 561.98 593.70
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INCOME EARNED CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
203,880.54 4,080.16 0.00
02/26/2024 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 4,875.00 (80.68)
91282CJF9 4.87510/31/2028 022({52/020033 0.00 26.93 (80.68) 741.09
T 203,799.85 821.77 741.09
280,693.71 4,043.29 0.00
12/21/2023 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 (116.05)
91282CIN2 4.37511/30/2028 1227/52?)/02(?(233 0.00 5,062.33 (116.05) 902.99
T 280,577.67 1,019.04 902.99
197,902.09 1,895.38 41.90
01/17/2024 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CIR3 3.7512/31/2028 021({;%/02(?(2)3 0.00 2,527.17 41.90 673.70
T 197,943.99 631.79 673.70
179,289.81 1,213.04 13.91
02/08/2024 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
sL282CiwW2 01/31/2029 0128/8?)/0200(2)3 0.00 1,819.57 13.91 620.43
! ’ 179,303.72 606.52 620.43
199,655.37 727.90 6.63
02/28/2024 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CKD2 4.2502/28/2029 022({(?%/025)(2)3 0.00 1,455.80 6.63 734.53
! ’ 199,662.01 727.90 734.53
215,801.71 24.93 79.26
04/10/2024 !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 0.00
91282CKG5 4.125 03/31/2029 0;2/;:([)/0200(2)3 0.00 797.80 79.26 852.13
! ’ 215,880.97 772.87 852.13
224,758.95 4,354.79 5.97
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 5,203.13 (1.50)
91282CKPS 4.625 04/30/2029 225.000.00 0.00 28.75 4.47 881.56
! ’ 224,763.42 877.09 881.56
201,390.37 3,024.59 0.00
06/26/2024 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.5 0.00 0.00 (25.31)
91282CKT7 05/31/2029 0260/32/02(;)(233 0.00 3,786.89 (25.31) 736.99
T 201,365.06 762.30 736.99
252,518.91 2,685.12 0.00
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.00 0.00 (45.06)
91282Ckx8 4.25 06/30/2029 250.000.00 0.00 3,580.16 (45.06) 849.98
T 252,473.85 895.04 849.98
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Book Value: Begin Prior Accrued Accr. Of Discount
Trade Date . .
Security Descriotion Settle Date Book Value: Acq Inc. Received Amort. Of Premium Total Income
y P Units Book Value: Disp Ending Accrued Net Accret/Amort
Book Value: End Total Interest Income Earned
202,956.40 1,347.83 0.00
08/21/2024 ! !
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 0.00 0.00 (51.95)
91282CLC3 07/31/2029 02853%/020033 0.00 2,021.74 (51.95) 621.96
e 202,904.45 673.91 621.96
0.00 0.00 24.75
10/21/2024
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 220,535.16 (475.96) 0.00
91282CLN9 09/30/2029 1202/52%/02(?(233 0.00 692.31 24.75 241.10
T 220,559.91 216.35 241.10
174,270.10 760.28 39.91
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 0.00 0.00 (1.71)
91324PEC2 1.1505/15/2026 175.000.00 0.00 927.99 38.20 20591
T 174,308.30 167.71 205.91
29,977.77 12.25 0.96
09/08/2021 !
WALMART INC 1.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
931142ERO 09/17/2026 093/;2/0200(2)(1) 0.00 38.50 0.96 27.21
! ’ 29,978.73 26.25 27.21
49,953.76 120.69 1.34
WALMART INC 3.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
931142EX7 09/09/2027 095/8%/02;)(2)(2) 0.00 285.28 1.34 165.92
! ’ 49,955.10 164.58 165.92
15,710,248.92 102,866.59 5,094.82
368,792.16 44,431.58 (1,347.27)
(262,198.33) 99,111.54 3,747.56
Total Fixed Income 15,960,205.63 15,820,590.30 40,676.53 44,424.09 44,424.09
15,806,223.58 102,866.59 5,094.82
452,770.07 45,072.37 (1,347.27)
(410,665.23) 99,111.54 3,747.56
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 15,991,470.24 15,851,854.91 41,317.32 45,064.88 45,064.88
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NOVEMBER 2024

11/01/2024 Dividend 31846V203 0.00 419.73 419.73
11/01/2024 Coupon 438516BL9 0.00 Tf/gi}(:ggg- INTERNATIONALINC 2.5 2,250.00 2,250.00
11/01/2024 Coupon 74456QBU9 0.00 SEL;J/BOLSZSOEZZVICE ELECTRICAND GAS CO 3.7 3,700.00 3,700.00
11/04/2024 Coupon 61772BAB9 150,000.00 MORGAN STANLEY 1.593 05/04/2027 1,194.75 1,194.75
11/07/2024 Coupon 3135G06G3 215,000.00 ;E:f;{/A()L77£g£2NAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 537.50 537.50
11/15/2024 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
11/15/2024 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 41.81 41.81
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,985.32 2,985.32
11/15/2024 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 27.40 27.40
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 448977ADO0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,629.43 1,629.43
11/15/2024 Coupon 44934KAC8 1,725.36 HART 2021-B A3 0.38 01/15/2026 1.07 1.07
11/15/2024 Effective Maturity 44934KAC8 1,725.36 HART 2021-B A3 0.38 01/15/2026 2,180.74 2,180.74
11/15/2024 Coupon 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 3.62 3.62
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 1,254.16 1,254.16
11/15/2024 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 35.80 35.80
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 2,535.66 2,535.66
11/15/2024 Coupon 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 4.01 4.01
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 1,626.91 1,626.91
11/15/2024 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 215.83 215.83
11/15/2024 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 110.23 110.23
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 2,523.08 2,523.08
11/15/2024 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 313.13 313.13
11/15/2024 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 423.55 423.55
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 6,082.48 6,082.48
11/15/2024 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 105.80 105.80
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,593.36 1,593.36
11/15/2024 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 54.07 54.07
11/15/2024 Principal Paydown 89238FAD5 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 2,126.12 2,126.12
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11/15/2024 Coupon 9128283F5 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.25 11/15/2027 2,250.00 2,250.00
11/15/2024 Coupon 91324PEC2 175,000.00 UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 1.15 05/15/2026 1,006.25 1,006.25
11/18/2024 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 5.10 5.10
11/18/2024 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 1,057.28 1,057.28
11/18/2024 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 57.12 57.12
11/18/2024 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,881.38 1,881.38
11/18/2024 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 9.49 9.49
11/18/2024 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 1,002.52 1,002.52
11/21/2024 Coupon 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 6.82 6.82
11/21/2024 Principal Paydown 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1,460.68 1,460.68
11/21/2024 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 168.00 168.00
11/25/2024 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 136.75 136.75
11/25/2024 Coupon 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 42.07 42.07
11/25/2024 Principal Paydown 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 2,659.74 2,659.74
11/25/2024 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 45.00 45.00
11/25/2024 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,828.52 1,828.52
11/25/2024 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
November 2024
Total 34,847.09 14,401.14 49,248.23
DECEMBER 2024
12/02/2024 Coupon 91282CAZ4 300,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.375 11/30/2025 562.50 562.50
12/02/2024 Coupon 91282CHE4 180,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 05/31/2028 3,262.50 3,262.50
12/02/2024 Coupon 91282CIN2 275,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 11/30/2028 6,015.63 6,015.63
12/02/2024 Coupon 91282CKT7 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.5 05/31/2029 4,500.00 4,500.00
12/09/2024 Coupon 3130AWMN?7 200,000.00 (F)Z?g:/AZIE)SE?ME LOAN BANKS 4.375 4,375.00 4,375.00
12/12/2024 Coupon 3130ATUC9 300,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 12/12/2025 6,750.00 6,750.00
12/12/2024 Coupon 91159HJM3 190,000.00 US BANCORP 5.775 06/12/2029 5,486.25 5,486.25
12/16/2024 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
12/16/2024 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 4,51 4,51
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 1,007.17 1,007.17
12/16/2024 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 52.26 52.26
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12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,763.71 1,763.71
12/16/2024 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 8.44 8.44
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 950.39 950.39
12/16/2024 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 37.14 37.14
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,848.19 2,848.19
12/16/2024 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 24.39 24.39
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,539.51 1,539.51
12/16/2024 Coupon 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 2.84 2.84
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 1,187.81 1,187.81
12/16/2024 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 30.90 30.90
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,809.03 1,809.03
12/16/2024 Coupon 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 3.30 3.30
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 1,157.89 1,157.89
12/16/2024 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 215.83 215.83
12/16/2024 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 102.37 102.37
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 2,003.36 2,003.36
12/16/2024 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 313.13 313.13
12/16/2024 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 397.14 397.14
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 5,732.20 5,732.20
12/16/2024 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 99.81 99.81
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,496.82 1,496.82
12/16/2024 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 48.88 48.88
12/16/2024 Principal Paydown 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 2,023.69 2,023.69
12/17/2024 Coupon 3135G04Z3 260,000.00 (F)E?(EGR}AlL772Agz|(5)NAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 650.00 650.00
12/18/2024 Coupon 89236TJK2 130,000.00 &?}&DAZ(')\QSTOR CREDIT CORP 1.125 731.25 731.25
12/19/2024 Coupon 06051GJD2 80,000.00 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 1.319 06/19/2026 527.60 527.60
12/23/2024 Coupon 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 5.75 5.75
12/23/2024 Principal Paydown 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1,396.60 1,396.60
12/23/2024 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 168.00 168.00
12/23/2024 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 1,735.09 1,735.09
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12/25/2024 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 136.75 136.75
12/25/2024 Coupon 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 30.63 30.63
12/25/2024 Principal Paydown 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 2,740.83 2,740.83
12/25/2024 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 40.11 40.11
12/25/2024 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,732.40 1,732.40
12/25/2024 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
12/26/2024 Coupon 437076DC3 70,000.00 HOME DEPOT INC 4.75 06/25/2029 1,662.50 1,662.50
12/31/2024 Coupon 91282CEW7 175,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.25 06/30/2027 2,843.75 2,843.75
12/31/2024 Coupon 91282CGCY 180,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.875 12/31/2027 3,487.50 3,487.50
12/31/2024 Coupon 91282CJR3 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.75 12/31/2028 3,750.00 3,750.00
12/31/2024 Coupon 91282CKX8 250,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 06/30/2029 5,312.50 5,312.50
December 2024

Total 31,124.71 53,295.11 84,419.82
JANUARY 2025

01/07/2025 Coupon 02665WEM9 150,000.00 ngs}gggsHONDA FINANCE CORP'5.125 3,843.75 3,843.75
01/13/2025 Coupon 459058KT9 160,000.00 X\HSRD':CELOONPA;\IA' I;.A;NOK;?;;(E;:SNSTRUCTION 2,800.00 2,800.00
01/13/2025 Coupon 45950KDD9 85,000.00 :)’\;;ES;Q;J-ZIZNAL FINANCE CORP 4.5 1,912.50 1,912.50
01/15/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
01/15/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 32.68 32.68
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,782.41 2,782.41
01/15/2025 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 21.54 21.54
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,502.43 1,502.43
01/15/2025 Coupon 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 2.11 2.11
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 1,158.67 1,158.67
01/15/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 27.40 27.40
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 2,122.11 2,122.11
01/15/2025 Coupon 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 2.80 2.80
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 2,089.42 2,089.42
01/15/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 215.83 215.83
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01/15/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 96.12 96.12
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 3,135.74 3,135.74
01/15/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 313.13 313.13
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 1,333.40 1,333.40
01/15/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 372.26 372.26
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 5,598.96 5,598.96
01/15/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 94.19 94.19
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,462.03 1,462.03
01/15/2025 Coupon 87612EBM7 70,000.00 TARGET CORP 1.95 01/15/2027 682.50 682.50
01/15/2025 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 43.94 43.94
01/15/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,978.42 1,978.42
01/16/2025 Coupon 24422EXH7 190,000.00 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP 4.5 01/16/2029 4,275.00 4,275.00
01/16/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 3.93 3.93
01/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 988.10 988.10
01/16/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 47.70 47.70
01/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,719.99 1,719.99
01/16/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 7.44 7.44
01/16/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 933.12 933.12
01/21/2025 Coupon 06051GGFO 100,000.00 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 3.824 01/20/2028 1,912.00 1,912.00
01/21/2025 Coupon 3137EAEU9 140,000.00 ;5?;5’2'6;‘?ME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 262.50 262.50
01/21/2025 Coupon 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 473 4.73
01/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1,363.03 1,363.03
01/21/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 160.71 160.71
01/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,623.67 2,623.67
01/23/2025 Coupon 06051GHM4 60,000.00 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 4.271 07/23/2029 1,281.30 1,281.30
01/23/2025 Coupon 46647PAV8 75,000.00 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 4.203 07/23/2029 1,576.13 1,576.13
01/27/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 136.75 136.75
01/27/2025 Coupon 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 18.85 18.85
01/27/2025 Principal Paydown 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 2,594.21 2,594.21
01/27/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 35.48 35.48
01/27/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,687.81 1,687.81
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01/27/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
01/27/2025 Coupon 46647PDG8 110,000.00 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 4.851 07/25/2028 2,668.05 2,668.05
01/31/2025 Coupon 69371RS80 195,000.00 PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP 4.6 01/31/2029 4,485.00 4,485.00
01/31/2025 Coupon 91282CCP4 125,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.625 07/31/2026 390.63 390.63
01/31/2025 Coupon 91282CGH8 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 01/31/2028 3,850.00 3,850.00
01/31/2025 Coupon 91282CHQ7 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 07/31/2028 4,537.50 4,537.50
01/31/2025 Coupon 91282CJW2 180,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 01/31/2029 3,600.00 3,600.00
01/31/2025 Coupon 91282CLC3 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 07/31/2029 4,000.00 4,000.00
January 2025 Total 35,073.53 45,370.39 80,443.91
FEBRUARY 2025

02/06/2025 Coupon 857477BR3 40,000.00 STATE STREET CORP 1.746 02/06/2026 349.20 349.20
02/12/2025 Coupon 14913R3A3 95,000.00 gg}f;;zlglgR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP 3.6 1,710.00 1,710.00
02/17/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
02/17/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 3.37 3.37
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 973.95 973.95
02/17/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 43.26 43.26
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,690.09 1,690.09
02/17/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 6.46 6.46
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 920.72 920.72
02/17/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 28.32 28.32
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,730.86 2,730.86
02/17/2025 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 18.76 18.76
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,475.08 1,475.08
02/17/2025 Coupon 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 1.40 1.40
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 1,136.15 1,136.15
02/17/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 23.30 23.30
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,605.31 1,605.31
02/17/2025 Coupon 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 1.89 1.89
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 1,852.27 1,852.27
02/17/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 215.83 215.83
02/17/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 86.35 86.35
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02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 2,586.58 2,586.58
02/17/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 307.56 307.56
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 4,045.84 4,045.84
02/17/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 347.95 347.95
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 5,509.02 5,509.02
02/17/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 88.69 88.69
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,439.19 1,439.19
02/17/2025 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 39.10 39.10
02/17/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,863.27 1,863.27
02/18/2025 Coupon 438516CJ3 180,000.00 SZO/TEEA(;;;L INTERNATIONAL INC 4.95 4,455.00 4,455.00
02/18/2025 Coupon 4581X0EN4 200,000.00 ggig}';(';/lzgRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 4.125 4,125.00 4,125.00
02/18/2025 Coupon 756109BG8 200,000.00 REALTY INCOME CORP 3.95 08/15/2027 3,950.00 3,950.00
02/18/2025 Coupon 9128283W8 230,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.75 02/15/2028 3,162.50 3,162.50
02/18/2025 Coupon 912828V98 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.25 02/15/2027 2,250.00 2,250.00
02/21/2025 Coupon 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 3.73 3.73
02/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1,336.63 1,336.63
02/21/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 149.69 149.69
02/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,582.81 2,582.81
02/25/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 136.75 136.75
02/25/2025 Coupon 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 7.69 7.69
02/25/2025 Effective Maturity 05593AAC3 9,784.14 BMWLT 2023-1 A3 5.16 11/25/2025 1,789.36 1,789.36
02/25/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 30.96 30.96
02/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,546.33 1,546.33
02/25/2025 Coupon 3135G05X7 220,000.00 SE;ERQQ'/’;?;;S';?L MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 412.50 412.50
02/25/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
02/28/2025 Coupon 91282CCV1 250,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 1.125 08/31/2028 1,406.25 1,406.25
02/28/2025 Coupon 91282CCW9 350,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 08/31/2026 1,312.50 1,312.50
02/28/2025 Coupon 91282CFH9 120,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.125 08/31/2027 1,875.00 1,875.00
02/28/2025 Coupon 91282CFJ5 250,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.125 08/31/2029 3,906.25 3,906.25
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02/28/2025 Coupon 91282CHX2 150,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 08/31/2028 3,281.25 3,281.25
02/28/2025 Coupon 91282CKD2 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 02/28/2029 4,250.00 4,250.00
February 2025

Total 35,083.45 39,642.48 74,725.93
MARCH 2025

03/03/2025 Coupon 808513BY0 150,000.00 CHARLES SCHWAB CORP 2.45 03/03/2027 1,837.50 1,837.50
03/10/2025 Coupon 3130ATS57 275,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 03/10/2028 6,187.50 6,187.50
03/10/2025 Coupon 3130AWTR1 200,000.00 gg?g:leb;'gME LOAN BANKS 4.375 4,375.00 4,375.00
03/10/2025 Coupon 57636QAW4 95,000.00 MASTERCARD INC 4.875 03/09/2028 2,315.63 2,315.63
03/10/2025 Coupon 931142EX7 50,000.00 WALMART INC 3.95 09/09/2027 987.50 987.50
03/17/2025 Coupon 084664CZ2 115,000.00 g:?f:/g|§;7HATHAWAY FINANCE CORP 2.3 1,322.50 1,322.50
03/17/2025 Coupon 09247XAN1 190,000.00 BLACKROCK FINANCE INC 3.2 03/15/2027 3,040.00 3,040.00
03/17/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
03/17/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 2.82 2.82
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 948.42 948.42
03/17/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 38.89 38.89
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,634.17 1,634.17
03/17/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 5.50 5.50
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 893.48 893.48
03/17/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 24.04 24.04
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,644.73 2,644.73
03/17/2025 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 16.03 16.03
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,426.79 1,426.79
03/17/2025 Coupon 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 0.69 0.69
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 1,099.77 1,099.77
03/17/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 20.19 20.19
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,311.54 1,311.54
03/17/2025 Coupon 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 1.09 1.09
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 1,559.05 1,559.05
03/17/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 215.83 215.83
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03/17/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 78.29 78.29
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 2,275.58 2,275.58
03/17/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 290.67 290.67
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 3,675.43 3,675.43
03/17/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 324.03 324.03
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 5,322.69 5,322.69
03/17/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 83.28 83.28
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,389.44 1,389.44
03/17/2025 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 34.56 34.56
03/17/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,764.79 1,764.79
03/17/2025 Coupon 931142ERO 30,000.00 WALMART INC 1.05 09/17/2026 157.50 157.50
03/19/2025 Coupon 30231GBH4 140,000.00 EXXON MOBIL CORP 2.992 03/19/2025 2,094.40 2,094.40
03/19/2025 Final Maturity 30231GBH4 140,000.00 EXXON MOBIL CORP 2.992 03/19/2025 140,000.00 140,000.00
03/21/2025 Coupon 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 2.75 2.75
03/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1,295.66 1,295.66
03/21/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 138.85 138.85
03/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,496.54 2,496.54
03/24/2025 Coupon 3137EAEX3 200,000.00 gg?;;{/AzlngME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 375.00 375.00
03/25/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 136.75 136.75
03/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 795.89 795.89
03/25/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 26.83 26.83
03/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,497.05 1,497.05
03/25/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
03/31/2025 Coupon 91282CBT7 300,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 03/31/2026 1,125.00 1,125.00
03/31/2025 Coupon 91282CEF4 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.5 03/31/2027 2,500.00 2,500.00
03/31/2025 Coupon 91282CFM8 150,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 09/30/2027 3,093.75 3,093.75
03/31/2025 Coupon 91282CGT2 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 03/31/2028 3,625.00 3,625.00
03/31/2025 Coupon 91282CKG5 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 03/31/2029 4,537.50 4,537.50
03/31/2025 Coupon 91282CLN9 225,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 09/30/2029 3,937.50 3,937.50
March 2025 Total 172,031.02 44,608.32 216,639.34
APRIL 2025
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04/07/2025 Coupon 89115A2Y7 190,000.00 TORONTO-DOMINION BANK 4.994 04/05/2029 4,744.30 4,744.30
04/14/2025 Coupon 023135CF1 110,000.00 AMAZON.COM INC 3.3 04/13/2027 1,815.00 1,815.00
04/14/2025 Coupon 3130AJHU6 150,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.5 04/14/2025 375.00 375.00
04/14/2025 Final Maturity 3130AJHU6 150,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.5 04/14/2025 150,000.00 150,000.00
04/15/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
04/15/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 19.89 19.89
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,674.65 2,674.65
04/15/2025 Coupon 448977ADO0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 13.39 13.39
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,464.40 1,464.40
04/15/2025 Coupon 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 0.02 0.02
04/15/2025 Effective Maturity 44935FAD6 5,745.33 HART 2021-C A3 0.74 05/15/2026 26.28 26.28
04/15/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 17.66 17.66
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,667.78 1,667.78
04/15/2025 Coupon 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 0.42 0.42
04/15/2025 Effective Maturity 47789QAC4 9,490.80 JDOT 2021-B A3 0.52 03/16/2026 960.83 960.83
04/15/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 215.83 215.83
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 3,074.84 3,074.84
04/15/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 71.20 71.20
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 3,044.67 3,044.67
04/15/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 275.32 275.32
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 4,431.53 4,431.53
04/15/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 300.92 300.92
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 5,531.34 5,531.34
04/15/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.5111/15/2027 78.06 78.06
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,450.17 1,450.17
04/15/2025 Coupon 74340XBNO 160,000.00 PROLOGIS LP 2.125 04/15/2027 1,700.00 1,700.00
04/15/2025 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 30.25 30.25
04/15/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,813.18 1,813.18
04/16/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 2.29 2.29
04/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 975.27 975.27
04/16/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 34.67 34.67
04/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,651.40 1,651.40
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04/16/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 4.56 4.56
04/16/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 923.26 923.26
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
04/16/2025 Coupon 459058LN1 150,000.00 AND DEVELOPM 3.875 10/16/2029 2,906.25 2,906.25
04/21/2025 Coupon 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1.80 1.80
04/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1,301.10 1,301.10
04/21/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 128.36 128.36
04/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,568.08 2,568.08
04/21/2025 Coupon 61747YFD2 50,000.00 MORGAN STANLEY 5.164 04/20/2029 1,291.00 1,291.00
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
04/22/2025 Coupon 3135G03U5 105,000.00 0.625 04/22/2025 328.13 328.13
. . FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
04/22/2025 Final Maturity 3135G03U5 105,000.00 0.625 04/22/2025 105,000.00 105,000.00
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
04/22/2025 Coupon 459058JB0 130,000.00 AND DEVELOPM 0.625 04/22/2025 406.90 406.90
. . INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
04/22/2025 Final Maturity 459058JB0 130,000.00 AND DEVELOPM 0.625 04/22/2025 130,000.00 130,000.00
04/22/2025 Coupon 46647PBK1 50,000.00 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.083 04/22/2026 520.75 520.75
04/22/2025 Effective Maturity 46647PBK1 50,000.00 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 2.083 04/22/2026 50,000.00 50,000.00
04/25/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 133.12 133.12
04/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 1,897.57 1,897.57
04/25/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 22.82 22.82
04/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,529.46 1,529.46
04/25/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 3.85
04/28/2025 Coupon 06406RBD8 200,000.00 04/26/2029 3,850.00 3,850.00
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
04/28/2025 Coupon 459058JL8 180,000.00 AND DEVELOPM 0.5 10/28/2025 450.00 450.00
04/30/2025 Coupon 91282CBWO 150,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 04/30/2026 562.50 562.50
04/30/2025 Coupon 91282CDG3 325,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 1.125 10/31/2026 1,828.13 1,828.13
04/30/2025 Coupon 91282CEN7 340,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.75 04/30/2027 4,675.00 4,675.00
04/30/2025 Coupon 91282CFUO 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 10/31/2027 4,537.50 4,537.50
04/30/2025 Coupon 91282CHA2 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 04/30/2028 3,850.00 3,850.00
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04/30/2025 Coupon 91282CJF9 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.875 10/31/2028 4,875.00 4,875.00
04/30/2025 Coupon 91282CKP5 225,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.625 04/30/2029 5,203.13 5,203.13
April 2025 Total 471,985.81 46,925.10 518,910.91
MAY 2025

05/01/2025 Coupon 438516BL9 180,000.00 Tf/l(\;i}(%gg_ INTERNATIONAL INC 2.5 2,250.00 2,250.00
05/01/2025 Coupon 74456QBU9 200,000.00 g;l/%LllfzsoEZI;VICE ELECTRICAND GAS CO 3.7 3,700.00 3,700.00
05/05/2025 Coupon 61772BAB9 150,000.00 MORGAN STANLEY 1.593 05/04/2027 1,194.75 1,194.75
05/06/2025 Coupon 857477BR3 40,000.00 STATE STREET CORP 1.746 02/06/2026 522.10 522.10
05/07/2025 Coupon 3135G06G3 215,000.00 gE:fT/A()L77£g;2NAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 537.50 537.50
05/15/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
05/15/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 15.70 15.70
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,572.49 2,572.49
05/15/2025 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 10.68 10.68
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 448977ADO0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,406.23 1,406.23
05/15/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 14.43 14.43
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,530.76 1,530.76
05/15/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 202.56 202.56
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 2,904.83 2,904.83
05/15/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 61.71 61.71
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 2,687.70 2,687.70
05/15/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 256.82 256.82
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 4,280.71 4,280.71
05/15/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 276.90 276.90
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 5,300.45 5,300.45
05/15/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 72.61 72.61
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,388.15 1,388.15
05/15/2025 Coupon 89238FAD5 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 25.82 25.82
05/15/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FAD5S 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,751.41 1,751.41
05/15/2025 Coupon 9128283F5 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.25 11/15/2027 2,250.00 2,250.00
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05/15/2025 Coupon 91324PEC2 175,000.00 UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 1.15 05/15/2026 1,006.25 1,006.25
05/16/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 1.73 1.73
05/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 943.20 943.20
05/16/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 30.41 30.41
05/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,549.43 1,549.43
05/16/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 3.59 3.59
05/16/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 888.68 888.68
05/21/2025 Coupon 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 0.84 0.84
05/21/2025 Effective Maturity 43815GAC3 9,305.19 HAROT 2021-4 A3 0.88 01/21/2026 1,151.49 1,151.49
05/21/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 117.57 117.57
05/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,461.93 2,461.93
05/26/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 124.47 124.47
05/26/2025 Principal Paydown 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 1,807.17 1,807.17
05/26/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 18.73 18.73
05/26/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,468.72 1,468.72
05/26/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
May 2025 Total 34,093.35 14,351.15 48,444.50
JUNE 2025

06/02/2025 Coupon 91282CAZ4 300,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.375 11/30/2025 562.50 562.50
06/02/2025 Coupon 91282CHE4 180,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 05/31/2028 3,262.50 3,262.50
06/02/2025 Coupon 91282CJN2 275,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 11/30/2028 6,015.63 6,015.63
06/02/2025 Coupon 91282CKT7 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.5 05/31/2029 4,500.00 4,500.00
06/09/2025 Coupon 3130AWMN7 200,000.00 S(ES%E:/AZIE);'SME LOAN BANKS 4.375 4,375.00 4,375.00
06/12/2025 Coupon 3130ATUCY9 300,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 12/12/2025 6,750.00 6,750.00
06/12/2025 Coupon 91159HJM3 190,000.00 US BANCORP 5.775 06/12/2029 5,486.25 5,486.25
06/16/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
06/16/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 1.20 1.20
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 902.08 902.08
06/16/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 26.40 26.40
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,518.24 1,518.24
06/16/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 2.66 2.66
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06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 872.97 872.97
06/16/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 11.67 11.67
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,508.85 2,508.85
06/16/2025 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 8.08 8.08
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,376.09 1,376.09
06/16/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 11.47 11.47
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,238.64 1,238.64
06/16/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 190.02 190.02
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 2,058.28 2,058.28
06/16/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 53.33 53.33
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 1,702.02 1,702.02
06/16/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 238.95 238.95
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 3,852.65 3,852.65
06/16/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 253.89 253.89
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 4,694.32 4,694.32
06/16/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.5111/15/2027 67.40 67.40
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,362.03 1,362.03
06/16/2025 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 21.54 21.54
06/16/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FAD5 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,720.03 1,720.03
06/17/2025 Coupon 3135G04z3 260,000.00 SESDSGR}AIL#;‘JZI?NAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 650.00 650.00
06/17/2025 Final Maturity 3135G04z3 260,000.00 (F)ESD(EGR}AIL#?;-ZI(;NAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 260,000.00 260,000.00
06/18/2025 Coupon 89236TIK2 130,000.00 gg;g%ngOR CREDIT CORP 1.125 731.25 731.25
06/19/2025 Coupon 06051GJD2 80,000.00 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 1.319 06/19/2026 527.60 527.60
06/19/2025 Effective Maturity 06051GJD2 80,000.00 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 1.319 06/19/2026 80,000.00 80,000.00
06/23/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 107.23 107.23
06/23/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,407.71 2,407.71
06/25/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 116.23 116.23
06/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 1,774.04 1,774.04
06/25/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 14.80 14.80
Execution Time: 11/04/2024 04:47:39 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747 CONFIDENTIAL | 46

Page 177 of 602



CASH FLOW REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of October 31, 2024

Payment Date Transaction Type Quantity Security Description Principal Amount Total Amount
06/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,383.12 1,383.12
06/25/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
06/25/2025 Coupon 437076DC3 70,000.00 HOME DEPOT INC 4.75 06/25/2029 1,662.50 1,662.50
06/30/2025 Coupon 91282CEW7 175,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.25 06/30/2027 2,843.75 2,843.75
06/30/2025 Coupon 91282CGCY 180,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.875 12/31/2027 3,487.50 3,487.50
06/30/2025 Coupon 91282CJR3 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.75 12/31/2028 3,750.00 3,750.00
06/30/2025 Coupon 91282CKX8 250,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 06/30/2029 5,312.50 5,312.50
June 2025 Total 369,371.09 52,697.81 422,068.90
JULY 2025

07/07/2025 Coupon 02665WEM9 150,000.00 gx;;&}gﬁgsHONDA FINANCE CORP 5.125 3,843.75 3,843.75
07/14/2025 Coupon 459058KT9 160,000.00 :“J;FIE)I\:E'\A/EE)ONP% gASN(;<7;(1)2R /gggg NSTRUCTION 2,800.00 2,800.00
07/14/2025 Coupon 45950KDD9 85,000.00 g\;;iz;\l;;rzlgNAL FINANCE CORP 4.5 1,912.50 1,912.50
07/15/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
07/15/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 7.74 7.74
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,443.35 2,443.35
07/15/2025 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 5.53 5.53
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,345.24 1,345.24
07/15/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 9.08 9.08
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,467.22 1,467.22
07/15/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 181.14 181.14
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 2,313.71 2,313.71
07/15/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 48.03 48.03
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 1,441.68 1,441.68
07/15/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.0111/15/2027 222.86 222.86
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A35.01 11/15/2027 3,958.72 3,958.72
07/15/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 233.51 233.51
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 4,565.60 4,565.60
07/15/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 62.28 62.28
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,334.87 1,334.87
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07/15/2025 Coupon 87612EBM7 70,000.00 TARGET CORP 1.95 01/15/2027 682.50 682.50
07/15/2025 Coupon 89238FAD5 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 17.34 17.34
07/15/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FAD5 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,686.84 1,686.84
07/16/2025 Coupon 24422EXH7 190,000.00 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP 4.5 01/16/2029 4,275.00 4,275.00
07/16/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 0.69 0.69
07/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 866.63 866.63
07/16/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 22.48 22.48
07/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,483.02 1,483.02
07/16/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 1.74 1.74
07/16/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 856.88 856.88
07/21/2025 Coupon 06051GGFO 100,000.00 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 3.824 01/20/2028 1,912.00 1,912.00
07/21/2025 Coupon 3137EAEU9 140,000.00 gg?;fgb;‘SOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 262.50 262.50
07/21/2025 Final Maturity 3137EAEU9 140,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 140,000.00 140,000.00
07/21/2025
07/21/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 97.12 97.12
07/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,350.66 2,350.66
07/23/2025 Coupon 06051GHM4 60,000.00 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 4.271 07/23/2029 1,281.30 1,281.30
07/23/2025 Coupon 46647PAV8 75,000.00 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 4.203 07/23/2029 1,576.13 1,576.13
07/25/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 108.15 108.15
07/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 1,635.90 1,635.90
07/25/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 11.10 11.10
07/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,322.84 1,322.84
07/25/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
07/25/2025 Coupon 46647PDG8 110,000.00 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 4.851 07/25/2028 2,668.05 2,668.05
07/31/2025 Coupon 69371RS80 195,000.00 PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP 4.6 01/31/2029 4,485.00 4,485.00
07/31/2025 Coupon 91282CCP4 125,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.625 07/31/2026 390.63 390.63
07/31/2025 Coupon 91282CGH8 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 01/31/2028 3,850.00 3,850.00
07/31/2025 Coupon 91282CHQ7 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 07/31/2028 4,537.50 4,537.50
07/31/2025 Coupon 91282CIW?2 180,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 01/31/2029 3,600.00 3,600.00
07/31/2025 Coupon 91282CLC3 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 07/31/2029 4,000.00 4,000.00
July 2025 Total 169,073.17 44,761.60 213,834.76
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AUGUST 2025
08/06/2025 Coupon 857477BR3 40,000.00 STATE STREET CORP 1.746 02/06/2026 522.10 522.10
08/12/2025 Coupon 14913R3A3 95,000.00 (C)g-/rf;/jl(_)lﬁR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP 3.6 1,710.00 1,710.00
08/15/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
08/15/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 3.92 3.92
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 2,368.82 2,368.82
08/15/2025 Coupon 438516CJ3 180,000.00 SS/TE}(:XE;L INTERNATIONAL INC 4.95 4,455.00 4,455.00
08/15/2025 Coupon 448977ADO0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 3.04 3.04
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 1,306.78 1,306.78
08/15/2025 Coupon 4581X0EN4 200,000.00 INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 4.125 4,125.00 4,125.00
02/15/2029
08/15/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 6.24 6.24
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,329.40 1,329.40
08/15/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 171.15 171.15
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 2,258.43 2,258.43
08/15/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4A 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 43.53 43.53
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 1,352.82 1,352.82
08/15/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 206.34 206.34
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.0111/15/2027 3,638.32 3,638.32
08/15/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 213.69 213.69
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 4,437.84 4,437.84
08/15/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 57.26 57.26
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,184.65 1,184.65
08/15/2025 Coupon 756109BG8 200,000.00 REALTY INCOME CORP 3.95 08/15/2027 3,950.00 3,950.00
08/15/2025 Coupon 89238FAD5 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 13.22 13.22
08/15/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,644.77 1,644.77
08/15/2025 Coupon 9128283W8 230,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.75 02/15/2028 3,162.50 3,162.50
08/15/2025 Coupon 912828Vv98 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.25 02/15/2027 2,250.00 2,250.00
08/18/2025 Coupon 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 0.20 0.20
08/18/2025 Effective Maturity 362554AC1 8,560.78 GMCAR 2021-4 A3 0.68 09/16/2026 345.39 345.39
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08/18/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 18.65 18.65
08/18/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,435.26 1,435.26
08/18/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 0.84 0.84
08/18/2025 Principal Paydown 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 791.75 791.75
08/21/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 87.25 87.25
08/21/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,278.90 2,278.90
08/25/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 100.69 100.69
08/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 1,587.00 1,587.00
08/25/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 7.56 7.56
08/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,281.02 1,281.02
08/25/2025 Coupon 3135G05X7 220,000.00 EE;ESROA;'/':?E%;?L MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 412.50 412.50
08/25/2025 Final Maturity 3135G05X7 220,000.00 SE;ERQQ/EQEE);?L MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 220,000.00 220,000.00
08/25/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.8505/25/2028 946.46 946.46
August 2025 Total 247,241.18 23,176.64 270,417.81
SEPTEMBER 2025

09/02/2025 Coupon 91282CCV1 250,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 1.125 08/31/2028 1,406.25 1,406.25
09/02/2025 Coupon 91282CCW9 350,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 08/31/2026 1,312.50 1,312.50
09/02/2025 Coupon 91282CFH9 120,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.125 08/31/2027 1,875.00 1,875.00
09/02/2025 Coupon 91282CFJ5 250,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.125 08/31/2029 3,906.25 3,906.25
09/02/2025 Coupon 91282CHX2 150,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 08/31/2028 3,281.25 3,281.25
09/02/2025 Coupon 91282CKD2 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 02/28/2029 4,250.00 4,250.00
09/03/2025 Coupon 808513BY0 150,000.00 CHARLES SCHWAB CORP 2.45 03/03/2027 1,837.50 1,837.50
09/08/2025 Coupon 3130AWTR1 200,000.00 gg%ggh;‘gME LOAN BANKS 4.375 4,375.00 4,375.00
09/09/2025 Coupon 57636QAW4 95,000.00 MASTERCARD INC 4.875 03/09/2028 2,315.63 2,315.63
09/09/2025 Coupon 931142EX7 50,000.00 WALMART INC 3.95 09/09/2027 987.50 987.50
09/10/2025 Coupon 3130ATS57 275,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 03/10/2028 6,187.50 6,187.50
09/15/2025 Coupon 084664CZ2 115,000.00 ggl/RlKSS/HZI(I;{;HATHAWAY FINANCE CORP 2.3 1,322.50 1,322.50
09/15/2025 Coupon 09247XAN1 190,000.00 BLACKROCK FINANCE INC 3.2 03/15/2027 3,040.00 3,040.00
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09/15/2025 Coupon 161571HT4 165,000.00 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 709.50 709.50
09/15/2025 Coupon 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 0.20 0.20
09/15/2025 Effective Maturity 43815BAC4 26,690.24 HAROT 2022-1 A3 1.88 05/15/2026 130.57 130.57
09/15/2025 Coupon 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 0.63 0.63
09/15/2025 Effective Maturity 448977AD0 14,826.26 HART 2022-A A3 2.22 10/15/2026 338.71 338.71
09/15/2025 Coupon 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 3.67 3.67
09/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47787JAC2 19,296.27 JDOT 2022 A3 0.36 09/15/2026 1,294.94 1,294.94
09/15/2025 Coupon 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 161.40 161.40
09/15/2025 Principal Paydown 477920AC6 50,000.00 JDOT 2023-B A3 5.18 03/15/2028 2,277.75 2,277.75
09/15/2025 Coupon 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 39.32 39.32
09/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800AAC4 35,368.36 JDOT 2022-B A3 3.74 02/16/2027 1,409.10 1,409.10
09/15/2025 Coupon 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 191.15 191.15
09/15/2025 Principal Paydown 47800CACO 75,000.00 JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 3,707.96 3,707.96
09/15/2025 Coupon 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 194.42 194.42
09/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58768PAC8 96,311.02 MBART 2022-1 A3 5.21 08/16/2027 4,352.26 4,352.26
09/15/2025 Coupon 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 52.81 52.81
09/15/2025 Principal Paydown 58770AAC7 27,826.30 MBART 2023-1 A3 4.51 11/15/2027 1,149.68 1,149.68
09/15/2025 Coupon 89238FADS 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 9.21 9.21
09/15/2025 Principal Paydown 89238FAD5 22,418.15 TAOT 2022-B A3 2.93 09/15/2026 1,612.80 1,612.80
09/16/2025 Coupon 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 14.94 14.94
09/16/2025 Principal Paydown 362585AC5 22,165.48 GMCAR 2022-2 A3 3.1 02/16/2027 1,401.42 1,401.42
09/16/2025 Coupon 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 0.01 0.01
09/16/2025 Effective Maturity 380146AC4 8,868.35 GMCAR 2022-1 A3 1.26 11/16/2026 7.49 7.49
09/17/2025 Coupon 931142ERO 30,000.00 WALMART INC 1.05 09/17/2026 157.50 157.50
09/22/2025 Coupon 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 77.68 77.68
09/22/2025 Principal Paydown 43815JAC7 40,000.00 HAROT 2023-1 A3 5.04 04/21/2027 2,224.35 2,224.35
09/23/2025 Coupon 3137EAEX3 200,000.00 SS?ZE??/AZIEJ;‘SME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 375.00 375.00
09/23/2025 Final Maturity 3137EAEX3 200,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 200,000.00 200,000.00
09/23/2025
09/25/2025 Coupon 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 93.46 93.46
09/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05592XAD2 30,000.00 BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 02/25/2028 1,554.85 1,554.85
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09/25/2025 Coupon 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 4.14 4.14
09/25/2025 Principal Paydown 05602RAD3 16,823.59 BMWOT 2022-A A3 3.21 08/25/2026 1,077.20 1,077.20
09/25/2025 Coupon 3137FG6X8 295,000.00 FHMS K-077 A2 3.85 05/25/2028 946.46 946.46
09/30/2025 Coupon 91282CBT7 300,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 0.75 03/31/2026 1,125.00 1,125.00
09/30/2025 Coupon 91282CEF4 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.5 03/31/2027 2,500.00 2,500.00
09/30/2025 Coupon 91282CFM8 150,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 09/30/2027 3,093.75 3,093.75
09/30/2025 Coupon 91282CGT2 200,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 03/31/2028 3,625.00 3,625.00
09/30/2025 Coupon 91282CKG5 220,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 03/31/2029 4,537.50 4,537.50
09/30/2025 Coupon 91282CLN9 225,000.00 UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 09/30/2029 3,937.50 3,937.50
September 2025

Total 222,539.09 57,947.10 280,486.19
Grand Total 43,529,114.23 1,822,463.47 437,176.84 2,259,640.31
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Chandler Asset Management, Inc. (“Chandler”) is an SEC registered investment adviser. For additional information about our firm, please see our current disclosures (Form ADV).
To obtain a copy of our current disclosures, you may contact your client service representative by calling the number on the front of this statement or you may visit our website at
www.chandlerasset.com.

Information contained in this monthly statement is confidential and is provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed as specific investment or legal
advice. The information contained herein was obtained from sources believed to be reliable as of the date of this statement, but may become outdated or superseded at any
time without notice.

Custody: Your qualified custodian bank maintains control of all assets reflected in this statement and we urge you to compare this statement to the one you receive from your
qualified custodian. Chandler does not have any authority to withdraw or deposit funds from/to the custodian account.

Valuation: Prices are provided by IDC, an independent pricing source. In the event IDC does not provide a price or if the price provided is not reflective of fair market value,
Chandler will obtain pricing from an alternative approved third party pricing source in accordance with our written valuation policy and procedures. Our valuation procedures are
also disclosed in Item 5 of our Form ADV Part 2A.

Performance: Performance results are presented gross-of-advisory fees and represent the client’s Total Return. The deduction of advisory fees lowers performance results. These
results include the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings. Past performance may not be indicative of future results. Therefore, clients should not assume that future
performance of any specific investment or investment strategy will be profitable or equal to past performance levels. All investment strategies have the potential for profit or
loss. Economic factors, market conditions or changes in investment strategies, contributions or withdrawals may materially alter the performance and results of your portfolio.

Source ice Data Indices, LLC (“ICE”), used with permission. ICE PERMITS USE OF THE ICE INDICES AND RELATED DATA ON AN “AS IS” BASIS; ICE, ITS AFFILIATES AND

THEIR RESPECTIVE THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESS AND/OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, INCLUDING THE INDICES, INDEX DATA AND ANY DATA INCLUDED IN, RELATED TO, OR DERIVED THEREFROM.
NEITHER ICE DATA, ITS AFFILIATES OR THEIR RESPECTIVE THIRD PARTY PROVIDERS GUARANTEE THE QUALITY, ADEQUACY, ACCURACY, TIMELINESS OR COMPLETENESS OF THE
INDICES OR THE INDEX DATA OR ANY COMPONENT THEREOF, AND THE INDICES AND INDEX DATA AND ALL COMPONENTS THEREOF ARE PROVIDED ON AN “AS IS” BASIS AND
LICENSEE’S USE IS AT LICENSEE’S OWN RISK. ICE DATA, ITS AFFILIATES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE THIRD PARTY DO NOT SPONSOR, ENDORSE, OR RECOMMEND CHANDLER, OR ANY
OF ITS PRODUCTS OR SERVICES.

Index returns assume reinvestment of all distributions. Historical performance results for investment indexes generally do not reflect the deduction of transaction and/or
custodial charges or the deduction of an investment management fee, the incurrence of which would have the effect of decreasing historical performance results. It is not
possible to invest directly in an index.

Ratings: Ratings information have been provided by Moody’s, S&P and Fitch through data feeds we believe to be reliable as of the date of this statement, however we cannot
guarantee its accuracy.

Security level ratings for U.S. Agency issued mortgage-backed securities (“MBS”) reflect the issuer rating because the securities themselves are not rated. The issuing U.S. Agency
guarantees the full and timely payment of both principal and interest and carries a AA+/Aaa/AAA by S&P, Moody’s and Fitch respectively.
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Benchmark Disclosure

The ICE BofA 1-5 Year US Treasury & Agency Index tracks the performance of US dollar denominated US Treasury and nonsubordinated
US agency debt issued in the US domestic market. Qualifying securities must have an investment grade rating (based on an average

of Moody’s, S&P and Fitch). Qualifying securities must have at least one year remaining term to final maturity and less than five years
remaining term to final maturity, at least 18 months to maturity at time of issuance, a fixed coupon schedule, and a minimum amount
outstanding of $1 billion for sovereigns and $250 million for agencies.

The ICE BofA US Issuers 1-5 Year AAA-A US Corporate & Government Index tracks the performance of US dollar denominated investment
grade debt publicly issued in the US domestic market, including US Treasury, US agency, foreign government, supranational, and
corporate securities. Qualifying securities must be issued from US issuers and be rated AAA through A3 (based on an average of
Moody's, S&P and Fitch). In addition, qualifying securities must have at least one year remaining term to final maturity and less than
five years remaining term to final maturity, at least 18 months to final maturity at point of issuance, a fixed coupon schedule, and a
minimum amount outstanding of $1 billion for US Treasuries and $250 million for all other securities.

ICE BofA 1-5 Yr US Treasury & Agency
Index

ICE BofA 1-5 Year AAA-A Corp/Govt
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CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT | chandlerasset.com

Chandler Team: Custodian:

For questions about your account, please call (800) 317-4747, US Bank
or contact clientservice@chandlerasset.com

Information contained herein is confidential. We urge you to compare this statement to the one you receive from your qualified custodian. Please see Important Disclosures at the end of the statement.
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Portfolio Characteristics Account Summary Top Issuers
Average Modified Duration 2.56 Beg. \1/:I/l:)els/::)2°; End ﬁ%?/;;;: United States 47.66%
Federal Home Loan Banks 7.17%
Average Coupon 3.16% Market Value 15,682,169.84 15,742,711.84 ENMA 4.29%
Accrued Interest 99,111.54 111,627.38 0
Average Purchase YTM 3.48% FHLMC 3.93%
Total Market Value 15,781,281.38 15,854,339.22 International Bank for Recon and Dev 3.85%
Average Market YTM 4.33% Income Earned 45,064.88 31,081.22 Honeywell International Inc. 2.27%
Bank of America Corporation 1.50%
Average Quality AA Cont/WD 0.00 0.00 5 P -
Par 15,991,470.24 16,014,144.10 JPMorgan Chase & Co. 1.48%
Average Final Maturity 2.95 Book Value 15,851,854.91 15,877,581.94
Average Life 2.62 Cost Value 15,777,866.78 15,799,914.03
Sector Allocation Maturity Distribution Credit Quality
75%
USTreasury [N +7.-66%
Corporate [N 26.09% 54.3%
Agency [ 13.56% 50%
Supras B 5.67%
ABS 4.80%
= 25% 19.7%
Agency CMBS ] 184% 14.4%
8.6% .
Money Mkt Fd 0.29% 3.0%
s MR
0.09% .
as % s R Yo o s M ranssx M ane7.0% [ A22.2%
B NR2.1%
*See Footnote
Performance Review
Since Inception
Total Rate of Return im 3M YTD 1YR 2YRS 3YRS 5YRS 10YRS (04/01/06)
Small Cities Org Risk Effort 0.46% 0.30% 3.88% 5.41% 4.40% 1.18% 1.45% 1.63% 2.58%
Benchmark Return* 0.38% 0.18% 3.49% 5.02% 3.93% 0.67% 1.10% 1.34% 2.30%
Secondary Benchmark Return* 0.40% 0.23% 3.66% 5.22% 4.09% 0.76% 1.19% 1.44% 2.38%

*Periods over 1 year are annualized.

Benchmark: ICE BofA 1-5 Year Unsubordinated US Treasury & Agency Index Secondary Benchmark: ICE BofA 1-5 Year AAA-A Corp/Govt
The credit quality is a weighted average calculation of the highest of S&P, Moody’s’ and Fitch
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Compliance

Rules Name Limit Actual Notes
Status

AGENCY MORTGAGE SECURITIES (CMOS)

Max % (MV) 100.0 1.8 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV; Agencies & Agency CMOs) 30.0 7.2 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5.0 35 Compliant
ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES (ABS)

Max % (MV; Non Agency ABS & MBS) 20.0 4.8 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 1.1 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 4 Compliant
Min Rating (AA- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES

Max % (MV) 40.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Days) 180 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A-1 by 1 or A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
COLLATERALIZED TIME DEPOSITS (NON-NEGOTIABLE

CD/TD)

Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
COMMERCIAL PAPER

Max % (MV) 25.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Days) 270 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A-1 by 1 or A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
CORPORATE MEDIUM TERM NOTES

Max % (MV) 30.0 26.1 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 2.3 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 4 Compliant
Min Rating (A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
FDIC INSURED TIME DEPOSITS (NON-NEGOTIABLE CD/

TD)

Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
FEDERAL AGENCIES
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Rules Name Limit Actual Compliance
Status
Max % (MV) 100.0 13.6 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV; Agencies & Agency CMOs) 30.0 7.2 Compliant
Max Callables (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 3 Compliant
LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND (LAIF)
Max Concentration (MV) 75.0 0.0 Compliant
MONEY MARKET MUTUAL FUNDS
Max % (MV) 20.0 0.3 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 20.0 0.3 Compliant
Min Rating (AAA by 2) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES (NON-AGENCY)
Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (AA- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MUNICIPAL SECURITIES (CA, LOCAL AGENCY)
Max % (MV) 30.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MUNICIPAL SECURITIES (CA, OTHER STATES)
Max % (MV) 30.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
MUTUAL FUNDS
Max % (MV) 20.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 10.0 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (AAA by 2) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
NEGOTIABLE CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT (NCD)
Max % (MV) 30.0 0.0 Compliant
Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant
Max Maturity (Years) 5 0.0 Compliant
Min Rating (A-1 by 1 or A- by 1 if > FDIC Limit) 0.0 0.0 Compliant
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ASSET MANAGEMENT

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE CA\ CHANDLER

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Rules Name Compliance Notes
Status

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS

Max % (MV) 25.0 0.0 Compliant

Max % Issuer (MV) 5.0 0.0 Compliant

Max Maturity (Years) 1.0 0.0 Compliant
SUPRANATIONAL OBLIGATIONS

Max % (MV) 30.0 5.7 Compliant

Max % Issuer (MV) 10.0 3.9 Compliant

Max Maturity (Years) 5 4 Compliant

Min Rating (AA- by 1) 0.0 0.0 Compliant

U.S. TREASURIES

Max % (MV) 100.0 47.7 Compliant

Max Maturity (Years) 5 4 Compliant
Execution Time: 12/06/2024 04:01:44 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747 CONFIDENTIAL | 5

Page 190 of 602



RECONCILIATION SUMMARY

C\\ CHANDLER

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Maturities / Calls
Month to Date 0.00

Fiscal Year to Date (275,000.00)

Principal Paydowns

Month to Date (36,221.00)

Fiscal Year to Date (183,169.28)
Purchases
Month to Date 430,455.68

Fiscal Year to Date 2,575,937.30

Sales
Month to Date (379,521.17)

Fiscal Year to Date (1,926,277.03)

Interest Received

Month to Date 14,815.66
Fiscal Year to Date 193,273.01
Purchased / Sold Interest

Month to Date (102.15)
Fiscal Year to Date (1,782.02)

Execution Time: 12/06/2024 04:01:44 PM

Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747

Accrual Activity Summary

Fiscal Year to Date
(07/01/2024)

15,686,236.97

Month to Date

Beginning Book Value 15,851,854.91

Maturities/Calls 0.00 (275,000.00)
Principal Paydowns (36,221.00) (183,169.28)
Purchases 430,455.68 2,575,937.30
Sales (379,521.17) (1,926,277.03)
Change in Cash, Payables, Receivables 13,856.18 3,754.35
Amortization/Accretion 3,851.87 17,215.89
Realized Gain (Loss) (6,694.53) (21,116.27)

Ending Book Value 15,877,581.94 15,877,581.94

Fair Market Activity Summary

Fiscal Year to Date
(07/01/2024)

15,319,712.65

Month to Date

Beginning Market Value 15,682,169.84

Maturities/Calls 0.00 (275,000.00)
Principal Paydowns (36,221.00) (183,169.28)
Purchases 430,455.68 2,575,937.30
Sales (379,521.17) (1,926,277.03)
Change in Cash, Payables, Receivables 13,856.18 3,754.35
Amortization/Accretion 3,851.87 17,215.89
Change in Net Unrealized Gain (Loss) 34,814.98 231,654.22
Realized Gain (Loss) (6,694.53) (21,116.27)

Ending Market Value 15,742,711.84 15,742,711.84

CONFIDENTIAL | 6
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HOLDINGS REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Security Description ParVaqua/ Purchase D_ate Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value %c_)fPort. M:;c:)\;'s/ Matufity
Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
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ioncs SO0 12 s AR menmm s ok s
s 001202823374 A
s o023 o OO lamesenmown o ke o
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47800CACO JDOT 2023 A3 5.01 11/15/2027 7500000 0% 224_230;; ;i:ggi:ig 122‘0302 75’%2;':3(3) %giﬁ AiaﬂA (2)::2
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HOLDINGS REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Moody's/

Security Descrintion Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port. s&Pp/ Maturity
v P Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
BMWOT 2023-A A3 5.47 07/11/2023 29,994.68 100.89 30,268.04 0.19% NA/AAA 3.24
05592XAD2 02/25/2028 30,000.00 5.47% 29,996.27 4.55% 27.35 271.78 AAA 0.90
JDOT 2023-B A35.18 06/21/2023 49,991.66 100.65 50,324.08 0.32% Aaa/NA 3.29
477920AC6 03/15/2028 >0,000.00 5.51% 49,994.19 4.62% 115.11 329.89 AAA 1.06
09/07/2023 164,954.26 101.24 167,046.18 1.06% NR/AAA 3.79
161571HT4 CHAIT 2023-1 A 5.16 09/15/2028 165,000.00 5179% 164,965.35 4.48% 378.40 2,080.83 AAA 167
11/19/2024 94,996.95 100.33 95,309.24 0.61% Aaa/NA 4.71
34535VAD6 FORDO 2024-D 4.61 08/15/2029 95,000.00 4.66% 94.996.97 4.51% 109.49 31228 AAA 291
753,859.58 100.30 756,210.59 4.80% Aaa/AAA 3.06
Total ABS 753,984.61 4.34% 753,905.83 4.65% 1,294.92 2,304.76 AAA 1.06
AGENCY
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 0.5 06/04/2020 149,800.80 98.56 147,837.33 0.94% Aaa/AA+ 0.37
3130AJHUS 04/14/2025 150,000.00 0.53% 149,984.95 4.49% 97.92 (2,147.62) AA+ 0.36
3135G0473 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 260.000.00 06/17/2020 259,461.80 97.86 254,435.21 1.62% Aaa/AA+ 0.54
ASSOCIATION 0.5 06/17/2025 e 0.54% 259,941.58 4.54% 592.22 (5,506.37) AA+ 0.53
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
07/21/2020 139,302.80 97.49 136,484.74 0.87% Aaa/AA+ 0.64
3137EAEUS MORTGAGE CORP 0.375 140,000.00 0.48% 139,911.32 4.42% 189.58 (3,426.59) AA+ 0.62
07/21/2025
3135G05X7 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 220.000.00 08/25/2020 218,970.40 97.14 213,706.49 1.36% Aaa/AA+ 0.73
ASSOCIATION 0.375 08/25/2025 e 0.47% 219,849.28 4.40% 220.00 (6,142.80) AA+ 0.71
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
09/23/2020 199,398.00 96.82 193,635.76 1.23% Aaa/AA+ 0.81
S137EAEX3 3/55;/62225 CORP 0.375 200,000.00 0.44% 199,902.31 4.43% 141.67 (6,266.55) AA+ 0.79
)
3135G06G3 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 215,000.00 11/09/2020 214,230.30 96.46 207,398.27 1.32% Aaa/AA+ 0.94
ASSOCIATION 0.5 11/07/2025 0.57% 214,855.87 4.42% 71.67 (7,457.60) AA+ 0.91
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 02/08/2023 302,262.00 100.18 300,552.50 1.91% Aaa/AA+ 1.03
3130ATUCS 12/12/2025 300,000.00 4.21% 300,820.17 4.31% 6,337.50 (267.67) AA+ 0.97
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 4.5 03/20/2023 283,109.75 101.19 278,276.36 1.77% Aaa/AA+ 3.28
3130ATS57 03/10/2028 275,000.00 3.84% 280,336.54 4.11% 2,784.38 (2,060.17) AA+ 2.99
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 07/26/2023 200,900.00 100.65 201,296.64 1.28% Aaa/AA+ 3.53
3130AWMN7 4.375 06/09/2028 200,000.00 4.27% 200,650.59 4.17% 4,180.56 646.05 AA+ 3.17
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 10/23/2023 194,780.00 100.76 201,528.04 1.28% Aaa/AA+ 3.77
3130AWTR1 4.37509/08/2028 200,000.00 4.98% 195,964.10 4.15% 2,017.36 5,563.94 AA+ 3.41
2,162,215.85 98.88 2,135,151.33 13.56% Aaa/AA+ 1.63
Total Agency 2,160,000.00 2.24% 2,162,216.70 4.33% 16,632.85 (27,065.38) AA+ 1.51
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HOLDINGS REPORT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Security Description

Par Value/ Purchase Date

Units

Purchase Yield

Cost Value Mkt Price

Book Value

Mkt YTM

Market Value
Accrued Int.

C\

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Moody's/

S&P/
Fitch

Maturity
Duration

AGENCY CMBS
sirees  PMsKO7AZIsSOsasao  ssooogo VMM OSESE L SBO3 NTE LS ool 348
Total Agency 289,583.98 98.03 289,174.78 1.84% Aaa/AA+ 3.48
CMBS 295,000.00 4.24% 291,243.73 4.44% 946.46 (2,068.95) AAA 3.12
CASH
wmse M wo e oow o
14,275.91 1.00 14,275.91 0.09% Aaa/AAA 0.00
Total Cash 14,275.91 0.00% 14,275.91 0.00% 0.00 0.00 AAA 0.00
CORPORATE
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o SOMEGOVI ey o owo en s o a1
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s OSMELNMTOW ey EE emer s ssm aoe em
BICIZEOMT  TARGET CORP 195 01/15/2027 ooooco  OVIO2 SO0 S523 ces@s o A 213
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HOLDINGS REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Security Description ParVaqua/ Purchase D_ate Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value %c_)f Port. M:gj)\;'s/ Matufity

Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
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HOLDINGS REPORT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

C\

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Moody's/

Security Descrintion Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port. s&Pp/ Maturity
v P Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
06/20/2024 193,439.00 103.11 195,902.51 1.24% A3/A 4.53
91159HIM3 US BANCORP 5.775 06/12/2029 190,000.00 5 26% 193,052.94 517% 5,150.98 2,849.57 A 3.09
HOME DEPOT INC 4.75 06/17/2024 69,548.50 101.07 70,748.19 0.45% A2/A 4.57
437076DC3 06/25/2029 70,000.00 4.90% 69,587.81 4.49% 1,440.83 1,160.38 A 3.92
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 4.271 08/22/2024 59,274.60 98.28 58,967.96 0.37% Al/A- 4.64
06051GHM4 07/23/2029 60,000.00 4.61% 59,325.33 5.04% 911.15 (357.36) AA- 3.28
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 4.203 08/26/2024 74,241.75 98.12 73,590.66 0.47% Al/A 4.64
46647PAVE 07/23/2029 75,000.00 4.49% 74,292.80 5.02% 1,120.80 (702.14) AA- 3.28
4,096,504.70 98.56 4,107,719.55 26.09% Al/A 3.00
Total Corporate 4,170,000.00 4.02% 4,124,201.98 4.61% 38,997.80 (16,482.43) A+ 2.53
MONEY MARKET
FUND
31846V203 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 45,883.58 - 4>,883.58 1.00 45,883.58 0.29% :::rﬁ 0.00
: ! ’ 4.26% 45,883.58 4.26% 0.00 0.00 AAA 0.00
Aaa/
Total Money 45,883.58 1.00 45,883.58 0.29% AAAM 0.00
Market Fund 45,883.58 4.26% 45,883.58 4.26% 0.00 0.00 AAA 0.00
SUPRANATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 04/15/2020 129,496.90 98.49 128,039.83 0.81% Aaa/AAA 0.39
459058JB0 RECONSTRUCTION AND 130,000.00 0.70% 129 960.88 4.57% 88.16 (1,921.04) NA 0.38
DEVELOPM 0.625 04/22/2025 R Shen 2 : 7o '
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 10/21/2020 179,796.60 96.56 173,813.60 1.10% Aaa/AAA 0.91
459058JL8 RECONSTRUCTION AND 180,000.00 0.52% 179 963.13 4.41% 82.50 (6,149.53) NA 0.88
DEVELOPM 0.5 10/28/2025 e Gt i : e :
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 11/28/2023 153,088.00 97.78 156,449.11 0.99% Aaa/AAA 3.62
459058KT9 RECONSTRUCTION AND 160,000.00 4.55% 154 592 57 4.17% 2162.22 1856.54 NA 331
DEVELOPM 3.5 07/12/2028 227 27 B e A :
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORP 07/06/2023 84,905.65 101.13 85,964.44 0.55% Aaa/AAA 3.62
45950KDD9 4.507/13/2028 85,000.00 4.53% 84,931.83 4.16% 1,466.25 1,032.61 NA 3.25
INTER-AMERICAN
02/15/2024 198,356.00 100.01 200,013.43 1.27% Aaa/AAA 4.21
4581X0EN4 DEVELOPMENT BANK 4.125 200,000.00 4.31% 198,613.16 4.12% 2,429.17 1,400.27 NA 3.78

02/15/2029
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HOLDINGS REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Moody's/
S&P/
Fitch

Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port.

Maturity

Security Description .
Yy p Duration

Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR

459058LN1 RECONSTRUCTION AND 150,000.00 10/28/20204 148,257.00 98.504 147,804.17 0.94% Aaa/AAA 4.88
DEVELOPM 3.875 10/16/2029 4.14% 148,288.73 4.21% 726.56 (484.55) NA 4.37
Total 893,900.15 98.59 892,084.59 5.67% Aaa/AAA 2,97
Supranational 905,000.00 3.09% 896,350.29 4.27% 6,954.86 (4,265.70) NA 2.69
US TREASURY
o UMESWSWAWOIS gy WS uspas  sew  sesem om0
v WTDTASTOSROT ey SN Memon  em o awmbm | esm w1
amrs UDISTOSONS ooy 0T mend wn wameomosm 1o
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sy WIS ooy o mez s werem e s o
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oy UMESNSTSWS ooy WG s ww wzan el e
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wae DTSN ooy ORI Memiz o won  mmmm ek s 1o
e USRS oo WSIO mamo me molms e s 1o
s UMEISTANIS ooy NI lgem e e o s i
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ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Security Descriotion Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port. M:‘;‘i‘; s/ Maturity
v P Units  Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.875 01/19/2023 183,171.09 99.32 178,769.53 1.14% Aaa/AA+ 3.08
91282€GC9 12/31/2027 180,000.00 3.48% 181,975.35 4.11% 2,918.89 (3,205.82) AA+ 2.83
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 02/27/2023 213,125.00 98.16 215,952.34 1.37% Aaa/AA+ 3.17
91282CGH8 01/31/2028 220,000.00 4.21% 215,579.81 4.13% 2,573.64 372.53 AA+ 2.93
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2.75 03/08/2023 213,639.45 95.93 220,629.30 1.40% Aaa/AA+ 3.21
9128283W8 02/15/2028 230,000.00 4.37% 219,380.15 4.12% 1,856.25 1,249.14 AA+ 3.00
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 06/28/2023 196,343.75 98.46 196,929.69 1.25% Aaa/AA+ 3.33
91282CGT2 03/31/2028 200,000.00 4.05% 197,440.41 4.12% 1,234.89 (510.73) AA+ 3.08
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 05/15/2023 220,275.00 98.04 215,677.34 1.37% Aaa/AA+ 3.42
91282CHA2 04/30/2028 220,000.00 3.47% 220,189.20 4.12% 659.39 (4,511.86) AA+ 3.17
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.625 06/15/2023 177,370.31 98.40 177,117.19 1.13% Aaa/AA+ 3.50
91282CHE4 05/31/2028 180,000.00 3.95% 178,145.71 4.12% 17.93 (1,028.52) AA+ 3.24
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 09/25/2023 215,342.19 100.00 220,008.59 1.40% Aaa/AA+ 3.67
1282¢HQ7 07/31/2028 220,000.00 4.62% 216,479.01 4.12% 3,033.22 3,529.58 AA+ 3.32
UNITED STATES TREASURY 1.125 09/21/2023 211,376.95 89.68 224,199.22 1.42% Aaa/AA+ 3.75
91282cCVl 08/31/2028 250,000.00 4.66% 220,706.40 4.13% 714.78 3,492.82 AA+ 3.59
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 09/28/2023 148,160.16 100.84 151,265.63 0.96% Aaa/AA+ 3.75
91282CHX2 08/31/2028 150,000.00 4.66% 148,599.14 4.13% 1,667.82 2,666.48 AA+ 3.39
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.875 02/26/2024 204,445.31 102.70 205,390.62 1.30% Aaa/AA+ 3.92
91282CJF9 10/31/2028 200,000.00 4.34% 203,721.78 4.12% 834.94 1,668.85 AA+ 3.53
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.375 12/21/2023 281,756.84 100.95 277,599.61 1.76% Aaa/AA+ 4.00
91282CIN2 11/30/2028 275,000.00 3.82% 280,465.37 4.12% 33.05 (2,865.76) AA+ 3.63
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.75 01/17/2024 197,554.69 98.63 197,257.81 1.25% Aaa/AA+ 4.08
91282CIR3 12/31/2028 200,000.00 4.02% 197,984.55 4.12% 3,138.59 (726.73) AA+ 3.68
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 02/08/2024 179,184.38 99.55 179,198.44 1.14% Aaa/AA+ 4.17
I1282CIW2 01/31/2029 180,000.00 4.10% 179,317.18 4.12% 2,406.52 (118.74) AA+ 3.75
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 02/28/2024 199,609.38 100.52 201,046.88 1.28% Aaa/AA+ 4.25
91282CKD2 02/28/2029 200,000.00 4.29% 199,668.42 4.11% 2,160.22 1,378.45 AA+ 3.81
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 04/10/2024 215,359.38 100.04 220,085.94 1.40% Aaa/AA+ 433
91282CKG5 03/31/2029 220,000.00 4.60% 215,957.67 4.11% 1,545.74 4,128.26 AA+ 3.90
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.625 -- 224,735.35 102.07 229,649.41 1.46% Aaa/AA+ 441
91282CKPS 04/30/2029 225,000.00 4.65% 224,767.75 4.11% 891.14 4,881.66 AA+ 3.95
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.5 06/26/2024 201,468.75 101.64 203,273.44 1.29% Aaa/AA+ 4.50
91282CKT7 05/31/2029 200,000.00 4.33% 201,340.57 4.10% 24.73 1,932.87 AA+ 4.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.25 -- 252,595.70 100.59 251,474.61 1.60% Aaa/AA+ 4.58
91282CKX8 06/30/2029 250,000.00 4.01% 252,430.24 4.11% 4,446.33 (955.63) AA+ 4.05
Execution Time: 12/06/2024 04:01:44 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747 CONFIDENTIAL | 13

Page 198 of 602



HOLDINGS REPORT CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Security Descriotion Par Value/ Purchase Date Cost Value Mkt Price Market Value % of Port. M:‘;‘i‘; s/ Maturity
v P Units Purchase Yield Book Value Mkt YTM Accrued Int. Gain/Loss Fitch Duration
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.0 08/21/2024 203,023.44 99.58 199,156.25 1.27% Aaa/AA+ 4.67
91282C1C3 07/31/2029 200,000.00 4.30% 202,854.17 4.10% 2,673.91 (3,697.92) AA+ 4.16
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.125 09/27/2024 245,244.14 95.79 239,462.89 1.52% Aaa/AA+ 4.75
91282CH5 08/31/2029 250,000.00 3.55% 245,408.32 4.11% 1,985.50 (5,945.43) AA+ 431
UNITED STATES TREASURY 3.5 10/21/2024 220,535.16 97.41 219,181.64 1.39% Aaa/AA+ 4.83
91282CLN9 09/30/2029 225,000.00 3.95% 220,634.16 4.09% 1,341.35 (1,452.52) AA+ 4.36
UNITED STATES TREASURY 4.125 11/19/2024 164,194.34 100.15 165,244.92 1.05% Aaa/AA+ 4.92
91282CLRO 10/31/2029 165,000.00 4.24% 164,199.25 4.09% 582.86 1,045.68 AA+ 4.39
7,543,690.28 97.89 7,502,211.52 47.66% Aaa/AA+ 3.28
Total US Treasury 7,670,000.00 3.48% 7,589,503.92 4.15% 46,800.50 (87,292.40) AA+ 3.02
15,799,914.03 97.99 15,742,711.84 100.00% Aa2/AA- 2.95
Total Portfolio 16,014,144.10 3.48% 15,877,581.94 4.33% 111,627.38 (134,870.09) AA 2.56
Total Market
Value + Accrued 15,854,339.22
Execution Time: 12/06/2024 04:01:44 PM Chandler Asset Management | info@chandlerasset.com | www.chandlerasset.com | 800.317.4747 CONFIDENTIAL | 14
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TRANSACTION LEDGER

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Transaction

Settlement

Acq/Disp

Interest Pur/

C\

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

T Date CusIP Quantity Security Description Yield sold Total Amount Gain/Loss
ACQUISITIONS
Purchase 11/01/2024 31846V203 5,950.00 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.45% (5,950.00) 0.00 (5,950.00) 0.00
Purchase 11/04/2024 31846V203 1,614.48 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.44% (1,614.48) 0.00 (1,614.48) 0.00
Purchase 11/07/2024 31846V203 537.50 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.42% (537.50) 0.00 (537.50) 0.00
Purchase 11/15/2024 31846V203 1,725.37 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.42% (1,725.37) 0.00 (1,725.37) 0.00
Purchase 11/15/2024 31846V203 29,597.74 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.42% (29,597.74) 0.00 (29,597.74) 0.00
Purchase 11/18/2024 31846V203 3,194.12 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.26% (3,194.12) 0.00 (3,194.12) 0.00
Purchase 11/18/2024 31846V203 1,091.22 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.26% (1,091.22) 0.00 (1,091.22) 0.00
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0
Purchase 11/20/2024 91282CLRO 165,000.00 4.125 10/31/2029 99.512 4.24% (164,194.34) (376.04) (164,570.38) 0.00
Purchase 11/21/2024 31846V203 120,227.73 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.41% (120,227.73) 0.00 (120,227.73) 0.00
Purchase 11/21/2024 31846V203 1,733.87 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.41% (1,733.87) 0.00 (1,733.87) 0.00
Purchase 11/22/2024 34535VAD6 95,000.00 ggﬂ;?ig?D 4.61 99.997 4.66% (94,996.95) 0.00 (94,996.95) 0.00
Purchase 11/25/2024 31846V203 5,592.36 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.26% (5,592.36) 0.00 (5,592.36) 0.00
Total Purchase 431,264.39 (430,455.68) (376.04) (430,831.72) 0.00
TOTAL
ACQUISITIONS 431,264.39 (430,455.68) (376.04) (430,831.72) 0.00
OTHER
FEDERAL NATIONAL
Sale 11/20/2024 3135G03U5 (105,000.00) MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION  98.372 0.67% 103,290.60 (51.04) 103,341.64 (1,691.26)
0.625 04/22/2025
Sale 11/20/2024 31846V203 (61,228.74) FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.41% 61,228.74 0.00 61,228.74 0.00
UNITED STATES TREASURY 0
Sale 11/21/2024 91282CAZ4 (125,000.00) 0.375 11/30/2025 96.004 0.37% 120,004.88 (222.85) 120,227.73 (5,003.25)
Sale 11/22/2024 31846V203 (94,996.95) FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG Y 1.000 4.41% 94,996.95 0.00 94,996.95 0.00
Total Sale (386,225.69) 379,521.17 (273.89) 379,795.06 (6,694.51)
TOTAL OTHER
TRANSACTIONS (386,225.69) 379,521.17 (273.89) 379,795.06 (6,694.51)
OTHER

Execution Time: 12/06/2024 04:01:44 PM
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TRANSACTION LEDGER CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Transaction Settlement Acq/Disp Interest Pur/

Quantity Security Description Price Total Amount Gain/Loss

Type Date Yield Sold

FHMS K-077 A2 3.85

Coupon 11/01/2024 3137FG6X8 0.00 05/25/2028 4.21% 946.46 0.00 946.46 0.00
HONEYWELL

Coupon 11/01/2024 438516BL9 0.00 INTERNATIONALINC 2.5 4.35% 2,250.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00
11/01/2026
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC

Coupon 11/01/2024 74456QBU9 0.00 AND GASCO 3.7 5.10% 3,700.00 0.00 3,700.00 0.00
05/01/2028

Coupon 11/04/2024 61772BAB9 0.00 (I;/é(/)gg;;glz%TANLEY 1.593 4.01% 1,194.75 0.00 1,194.75 0.00
FEDERAL NATIONAL

Coupon 11/07/2024 3135G06G3 0.00 MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 0.57% 537.50 0.00 537.50 0.00

0.511/07/2025
HART 2021-B A3 0.38

Coupon 11/15/2024 44934KAC8 0.00 01/15/2026 0.00% 0.55 0.00 0.55 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 47789QAC4 0.00 é)g?lﬁigé;f A30:52 0.53% 411 0.00 4.11 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 44935FAD6 0.00 5‘:;{1-;/2202216(: A30.74 0.77% 3.54 0.00 3.54 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 91324PEC2 0.00 IL:\:\ICI-;ElDSHgsA/LI;Sg%UP 1.41% 1,006.25 0.00 1,006.25 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 43815BAC4 0.00 S:ﬁg}j&?l A3 188 1.90% 41.81 0.00 41.81 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 448977ADO 0.00 TS;;L;SS;A A32.22 2.23% 27.43 0.00 27.43 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 47787JAC2 0.00 i)z(/)ir;%;ém 0.36 2.35% 37.31 0.00 37.31 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 89238FADS5 0.00 ;g?;;gé;? A32.93 2.95% 54.74 0.00 54.74 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 47800AAC4 0.00 :J[;(/)Z-erig(ng;B A33.74 3.78% 110.23 0.00 110.23 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 9128283F5 0.00 ;JI;LT&?/?‘E?‘;ESZ;REASURY 3.98% 2,250.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 58770AAC7 0.00 ﬁ?ﬁg;zf)g?-l A34.51 4.56% 104.58 0.00 104.58 0.00
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TRANSACTION LEDGER CA\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Small Cities Organized Risk Effort (SCORE) | Account #590 | As of November 30, 2024

Transaction Settlement . . . . Acq/Disp Interest Pur/ .

T Date Quantity Security Description Price Yield sold Total Amount Gain/Loss
Coupon 11/15/2024 47800CACO 0.00 12?155(2)(2)3?3 >.01 5.07% 313.13 0.00 313.13 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 161571HT4 0.00 SS/AII;/ZZ%ZZZ-l AS.16 5.23% 709.50 0.00 709.50 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 477920AC6 0.00 Jog(/);lr;g(z)i-; A35.18 5.25% 215.83 0.00 215.83 0.00
Coupon 11/15/2024 58768PACS 0.00 &3’2‘2}2222721 A35.21 5.28% 418.15 0.00 418.15 0.00
Coupon 11/16/2024 362554AC1 0.00 gg?fé/gggélzl A30.68 0.68% 4.85 0.00 4.85 0.00
Coupon 11/16/2024 380146AC4 0.00 (13;\?59252221 A31.26 1.27% 9.31 0.00 9.31 0.00
Coupon 11/16/2024 362585AC5 0.00 gxlc:;ggizz A331 3.13% 57.26 0.00 57.26 0.00
Coupon 11/21/2024 43815GAC3 0.00 35/22122()(;251-4 A30.88 0.90% 6.82 0.00 6.82 0.00
Coupon 11/21/2024 43815JAC7 0.00 32/22}22002273_1 A35.04 5.11% 168.00 0.00 168.00 0.00
Coupon 11/25/2024 05602RAD3 0.00 ggM/\zl\é(/);'OZZOGZZ-A A33.21 3.24% 45.00 0.00 45.00 0.00
Coupon 11/25/2024 05593AAC3 0.00 ?2/'/\2,\9}232531 A35.16 5.22% 42.07 0.00 42.07 0.00
Coupon 11/25/2024 05592XAD2 0.00 22'\;\2/:(/);—0220823-'6‘ A35.47 5.54% 136.75 0.00 136.75 0.00
Coupon 11/30/2024 91282CAzZ4 0.00 (L)Jg;‘l’sEgls/';%;I;SOZEEASURY 0.37% 328.13 0.00 328.13 0.00
Coupon 11/30/2024 91282CIN2 0.00 EE;E;S}-;%BESO;:EASURY 3.82% 6,015.63 0.00 6,015.63 0.00
Coupon 11/30/2024 91282CHE4 0.00 S